A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

GS-1530
GS-1532
GS-1930
GS-1932

Genie

Serial Number Range

from SN GS30D-16323 to GS30D-40000

Part No. 1285637GT
Rev: A7
April 2021


https://manuals.plus/m/dba0357fff6528a46ea2544454fbae361ea1e23e2348fb336d2ad14ace219199

April 2021

Technical Publications

Cenie has andeavared to deliver the highest degree of
acruracy pessihle, Hovssver, rontinuo s Innprovernent of
aur procuels is a Genis 2alicy Trerelare, preducl
specifications dre subjeck be change widoot notice.

Readers are encouraied o nelily Cemie al ermees and
send in sugyestions For inprovcinent. all
communications will be carefully considared for fubare
prnkings ol s and all elher manuals,

{ontace Us;

Internet: wyyw genielift.com
e-mail: awp.techpubiherax.com

Find a Manual for this Maodel
Ga b htp:/ fwenw_geniel ift.oom

Lze Lhe links L0 lgcale Jp2ralors, Parks, Mainlenanes,
dred Service und Repair Manoals.

Capyrishi g U172y Teres Corparadan

12355375 Paw A7 &l 2031

Tina. Bdilizo, Trel =rindng

GEctie i registerer ] mxleirork of Tersw St Dok in the
R0 ] ey e eiand s e AT i meeleeriack of Tenes

ot T accta, Trie.

ﬂ Fririren] oo meoyr el saper

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

-~

Part No.

Genie

A TEREX BERAMD

Mckchel =

Seral number: SE300-123455

Year of manufacture: 2020

Elactrical schematic numbar:

Maching unlader wekiht:

Faated work load {icluding ocoupanls):
Maximum number of platfarm cccupants:
Maximuna allowable inclination of the chassis:
Ciwtrigger retracted:

Dutrlggar deplu].ru-l:l

- T e = — o =D o =T Tl

1 Model
2 Facility code
3 Sequence number

1285637GT

Ganie

|GSB ]_[ (123458

4 Serial label {located on chassis)
5 Serial number {stamped on chassis)

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932



How to Order Parts

Pleate be prapared with the following
Informatlan when ordarling replacemant parts
for your Tersx or Genlke product.

Machine model number

Machine scrial numkbeor

Part number

Part descripticn and gquantity
Purghase order number

“Ship to™ address

Deoslred mathod of shlpmant

Hame and talephong number of the
authorlzed distributor In your arga

THAEBEMH

EE

Ugc the Service Parts Fax Grder Form on the
next page and fax your order to aur Farts
Department.

If you don’'t know tha name of your authorlzed
distributor, o K your araa s not camantly
sarvlced by an authorlzed distributor, pleass
call Terex or Genic Industrics.

Machine Information

Meciel

Sorlal Mum bar

Oate of Purchass

Authorized Genie Distributer

Phona Humbar

April 2021

Morth Amarca

Telephane (425)821-1800

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada
Fax (425)556-8455

Toll Free fax (888)274-8192

Email _a0P PartsSalasPO oees mom

bt e ninkfleoran

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Afrlce and
Ruszla)

Telephone (31){165)519 313
Fau (313165511 148
Hito:ienieli |

Azla Paclfic (Qenle Singapore)
Telephaone 65 6632 7777
Fax +65 6261 BB03

http:ttgenielift.com g

Australia

Telephane (61){713456 4444
Fax (51)(713456 4466

R ——

South America
Talephons (5531140682 563
Feux (55(11)4082 5630

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Please refer to section 001 for the Recommended Spare
Parts List.

Thiy pesege inlenilioenally et k.

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 5



April 2021

Semrvice Pars Fax Order Form

HTEEEE Fs 8o kPS5 550000 or T o FEE-IT A8 T

EMTAEDorE + -4 150 RS
Piease Ml ou compltely
Oate Beeount Mumbar
Y Mama Yeur Fax Mumber
Yo Phors 8 uimser
il T Ship Ta
Putchians Crdar B b Shep Wia
Mcledi) Serisl Hous)
Cptional Equipment
Pt Masfrig: Chessipion Chian ity Price

AN bach-orderned pans will be shipped wiven ayailable via the same ship method & e original onder unbess Roled
beelowa:

O Ship complete order only - Mo back onders

O Ship oll avnilable parts and comac orslomes on desposton of back-orered parts
O Cthar {please speciy)

Gania

==

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT




April 2021

.|
Table of Contents

Description Page
001 Parts Stocking List .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneattteceessnnnnes 10
007.7 Parts Stocking List ... ... .o | 10
L0 L0 7T o= N 12
101.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Battery Side, ANSI & Austalia........... ... ... ... .. 12
102.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia................ ... ......... 14
103.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Platform, ANSI. . ... 18
104.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Platform, Austraila . ... e 20
105.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Battery Side, ANSI & CE. ... ... i 22
106.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Ground Control Side, ANSI & CE........ ... .. it 24
107.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Platform, ANSL .. ... 26
108.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Platform, CE. ... ... e 28
109.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532, Battery Side, Australia............. ... i 30
110.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Ground Controls Side, Australia .............. .. ... 32
111.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Platform, Austraila. .......... .. 36
112.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Battery Side, CE. . ... e 38
113.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Ground Control Side, CE . ... ... ... i 40
114.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Platform, CE. ... ... . e 42
115.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Battery Side, ANSI & Australia..............cooiiiiiiiiiii .. 44
116.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia.............................. 46
117.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Platform, ANSI .. ..o 50
118.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Platform, Austraila. . ... o e 52
119.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Battery Side, ANSI & CE. . ... i e 54
120.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Ground Control Side, ANSI & CE........ ... .. i, 56
121.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Platform ANSI . .. ... e 58
122.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Platform CE . ... ... e 60
123.1 Decals with Words, GS-1932 Battery Side, Australia........... ... i 62
125.1 Decals with Words, GS-1932 Platform, Austraila. . ... o e 64
126.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Battery Side, CE. ... ... . 66
127.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Ground Control Side, CE . ... ... .. i 68
128.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Platform CE . ... ... e 70
200 Drive Chassis COmMPONeNtS..........cceviieiieeieneeeeceeeeencecescssccsccsscssossssssnns 72
201.1 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1530, GS-1930. . .. ..ottt e 72
201.2 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1532, GS-1932. .. ... it e 76
201.3 Steer Linkage and Wheels (Japan ), GS-1530, GS-1930 ... ...t e 80
201.4 Steer Linkage and Wheels (Japan ), GS-1532, GS-1932 ... ... i e 84
202.1 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1530 . .. .. ..ottt i 88
202.2 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1532 ... .. oot 90
202.3 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1930 . . ... ottt i 92
202.4 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1932 . .. ... e 94
Geania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 7



April 2021

.|
Table of Contents

Description Page
203.1 Level Sensor Installation, All Models. . ... 96

204.1 Pothole Protection Assembly ... ... 100
205.1 Battery Pack Module . ... .o 104
206.1 Battery Charger . . ... 108
207.1 Power Unit Module (to SN GS3016D-4938) .. ...ttt 110
207.2 Power Unit Module (from SN GS3016D-4939). ... ...t e 114
208.1 Ground Controls, All Models. . . ... e 118
209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1530, GS-1532 (to SN GS30D-29806). .. .. ..o ovit i 122
209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1930, GS-1932 (to SN GS30D-29806). .. ...\t ovit i 126
209.2 Electrical Wiring (from SN GS30D-29807) . .. ..ottt et e e e 130
2101 POWEr Cables . ..o 134
211.1 Function Manifold and Accumulator COomponents. ... ...ttt 136
300 SciSSOr COMPONENTS .. coiiiiiiiiieiereeeeeeeeeeeeeceesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 138
301.1 Scissor Assembly Installation. . ... ... 138
302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530/1532 . . ..ot 140
303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930/1932 . . ... i 144
400 Platform ComPONeNtS........ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeetettteessesnnnessssscacnns 148
401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530. .. ... .ottt e e e 148
402.7 Platform Components, GS-1532. .. ..o it e e e 156
403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930. .. ... ittt e e 164
404.1 Platform Components, GS-1032. .. .. it e 172
405.71 Platform Gates, GS-1530 . ...t 180
405.2 Platform Gates, GS-1532 ... it 184
405.3 Platform Gates, GS-1930 . ... it 188
405.4 Platform Gates, GS-1032 ... i 192
406.1 Power to Platform, GS-1530, GS-1532 .. ..t 196
406.2 Power to Platform, GS-1930, GS-1932 .. .. it 200
4071 Platform Controls .. ..ot e 204
408.1 Joystick Controller . .. ... 208
500 Hydraulic Components..........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 210
501.1 Hydraulic COMPONENTS . . .. .ottt et et e e e 210
502.1T Function Manifold ... ... 212
503.1 Check Valve Manifold . ... ... i e e e 214
504.1 Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold. ....... ... i e 216
505.1 Hydraulic Power Unit, All Models. . .. ... e 218
506.1 Lift Cylinder Assembly, All Models. .. ... . 220
507.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings. . ... ... ottt e e 222
507.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (Parker Hose Option) . ... ...t 226

Geania

8 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

.|
Table of Contents

Description Page
600 ACCESSOKIES ..uueeeeeenneeeeeeeeenaneeeeeeecassseeesesassssseeessasssssecesssnssssacesennnns 230
601.1 Alarm, Horn and Flashing Beacons . ....... ... . i e e e 230
602.1 Air Line 10 Platform .. . 234
603.1 Platform Work Light, GS-1530, GS-1532 .. ...t e e 236
603.2 Platform Work Light, GS-1930, GS-1932 .. ... i e e 238
604.1 Voltage INVEITET . ... e e e 240
606.1 PCON GUAI. . ..ottt e e e e e 242
B07.T RCBO ot 244
608.1 Charger ISolation .. ... . .o e e 246
600.1 TelEmMaAtiCS . . ..ttt 248
610.1 Bumper Assembly Tray .. ... 250
611.1 Lift Guard Contact Alarm, ViewW-T. . ... e e 252
612.1 Lift Guard Contact Alarm, VieW=-2. . . . ... e 254
613,71 Telematics OpPtioN. . ...t e e 256
700 Platform Overload Components.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieiiiennnnanss 258
701.1 Platform Overload . ... o 258
Part Number INdeX . ..ottt i iitetaeteeeeeeeasencaeessscasassncasassncanns 260
Geania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 9



001 Parts Stocking List April 2021

001.1 Parts Stocking List

=)

Gania
10 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 001 Parts Stocking List

001.1 Parts Stocking List

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A- 66399GT GREASE, DIELECTRIC 4 OZ* . e e e

A- 1484GT PAINT, AEROSOL, BRIGHT BLUE™ ™ ... e
12-ounce spray paint

A- 1268GT PAINT, AEROSOL, GENIE GRAY e e
12-ounce spray paint

A- 1258567GT PAINT, AEROSOL, TRAFFIC BLACK ... e e
12-ounce spray paint

A- 32150GT PAINT, WET, GENIE BLUE (1 GL) ™ . .. e e
1-gallon

A- 32151GT PAINT, WET, GENIE GRAY (TG ) . e
1-gallon

A- 1257733GT ﬁ’AII\fIT, WET, TRAFFIC BLACK(1 GL) ™ e e e

-gallon

1 27581GT MANUAL, SAFTY MANNAL ... e e

1B 44163GT MANUAL,RESPON,A92.6 SCISSOR ... i e

2 42079GT PIN,COTTER,. 156 X 2.5 . i e e

3 44788GT FILTER ELEMENT-10MICRON, PAPER™ ... . . e

4 78546GT BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4 NPT ... .. e

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 11



12

100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Battery Side, ANSI & Austalia

Battery Side

HOITF:

" LADDER
Fart numbers with "(FRY
Indizates Hrench wranslation
15 avallzbie

.

2086

/

J0E5 (M) ———

| 27
Ay

_' 15—

T14ibn (FR:

_ 42561 ()

| *ﬂ:ff

s
= ar

s TN
52975

~—— 43083 ()
30 | FR) ——

i
229 (PR

| \
| 973 [FH)
T L4360 (FR;
J17BS (IR

N TR
FIS0E FRY
t "'a
[F1BED
\"— or
A'505il

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT

¥ i
Tllil?':}.'-'.fl {Fﬂ- e J
! Ll .__,.-""
25 (Rl —, :

- 117361

April 2021



April 2021 100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Battery Side, ANSI & Austalia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . . ... e 2
2 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ...\ 1
3 31508GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD,PLUG . ... .. i e 1
(Australia models)
4 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY ™ e 1
5 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e 2
6 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V . ... ..ot e 1
(Australia models)
7 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S .. e e e 1
8 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... e 1
(Australia models)
9 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* . ... . e e 3
10 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... it 3
11 72970GT DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-CHARGER OP ... e e 1
12 82485GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1530 . ...\ttt it ittt et e e e e aee e 2
(ANSI models)
13 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM .. .. e 1
14 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . .. .ottt e 2
(Australia models)
15 82657GT DECAL,INSTRUCT,BATTERY CONNECT . ...ttt e 1
16 114360GT DECAL,DANGER-TIP-OVER, BATT ... e e e 1
17 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIM SWITCH .. ... e 2
18 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ... .ttt 1
19 T107029GT DECAL,DANGER,BRAKE REL SAFETY ...\ttt e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 13



100 Decals April 2021

102.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Ground Controls Side

MO E: 11255 (TR F7B53 (FR)
P=tt nurnbers with "(FRY"
indicates French trenslation
is =vailablz

MErEn 117385 (TR
R 133376
W/ITA o e e J o BEEEL (FR)
o CHASEIS o f d
] [Mon-Steer Endy /- ,-" !
P A
. _|._ T — .. T - . l,-'lll I,l
i i — e i
Bl Jd 2AL75 (MR
LT W Fay; ; .,-' I.-" lll.-—
e S /
s L
[175 R ff ;o .ﬁ
R .l'l ] l_n' .
A A 32185
N 3 — ur
. £ 2; / JoesTn
N I A Y A A
4480 laeEmel UMMM TN .-":ff'i.-f i s
) 3.;;3 FI0RE . L S Y ; E
¢ — 5275

FLE08 (FRY —,

T4 2804
ar -
s a0 T 1&2051;1
T S only)
s £11a3

32003 (PR
H230G Se—— 110031 (HE)
T2098 O
T205% OR BIh5Y (FRY
2160 R

42161

Gania
14 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

102.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V™* .. .t e e 1

2 28175GT DECAL,WARNING-COMPART ACCESS . ... . e 1

3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V . .. 1

4 31508GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD,PLUG . ... . e 1
(ANSI models)

5 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e 2

6 43619GT DECAL,LABEL,SAFETY ARM ... e e 1

7 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V . ... ..ot 1
(ANSI models)

8 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . ... e 2

9 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S ... e e 1

10 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... e 1
(ANSI models)

11 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIR LINE 110 PSI . e 1
(option)

12 52475GT DECAL,LABEL,TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* ... e 2

13 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE .. .. e e e 1

14 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... . e 1

15 72853GT DECAL,DANGER,IMPROPER USE HAZ. ... ... e e 1

16 72998GT DECAL, LABEL, QUINTOLUBRIK ... e e e 1
(models with Quintolub hydraulic oil)

17 72999GT DECAL,LABEL,PETRO CANAD A ™ e e 1
(models with Petro Canada hydraulic oil)

18 82160GT DECAL, LABEL, STATOIL HYDRAWAY . .. 1
(models with Statoil hydraulic oil)

19 82161GT DECAL,LABEL,UCON HYDROLUBE .. e 1
(models with UConn Hydrolube hydraulic oil)

20 82366GT DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON RANDO e 1
(models with Chevron Random hydraulic oil)

21 82485GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1530 . ...\ttt it it ettt e e e et aee e 2
(ANSI models)

22 82558GT DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION HAZ* . ... e 1

23 82559GT DECAL,INSTRUCT-ANNUAL INSP REQ ...ttt e 1

24 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM . ... e 1

25 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . .. oottt et 2
(Australia models)

26 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...ttt e e 1

27 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... e e 1

28 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER . ... 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 15



100 Decals April 2021

102.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Ground Controls Side

MO E: 11255 (TR F7B53 (FR)
P=tt nurnbers with "(FRY"
indicates French trenslation
is =vailablz

MErEn 117385 (TR
R 133376
W/ITA o e e J o BEEEL (FR)
o CHASEIS o f d
] [Mon-Steer Endy /- ,-" !
P A
. _|._ T — .. T - . l,-'lll I,l
i i — e i
Bl Jd 2AL75 (MR
LT W Fay; ; .,-' I.-" lll.-—
e S /
s L
[175 R ff ;o .ﬁ
R .l'l ] l_n' .
A A 32185
N 3 — ur
. £ 2; / JoesTn
N I A Y A A
4480 laeEmel UMMM TN .-":ff'i.-f i s
) 3.;;3 FI0RE . L S Y ; E
¢ — 5275

FLE08 (FRY —,

T4 2804
ar -
s a0 T 1&2051;1
T S only)
s £11a3

32003 (PR
H230G Se—— 110031 (HE)
T2098 O
T205% OR BIh5Y (FRY
2160 R

42161

Gania
16 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

102.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 1265361GT DECAL, BATTERY CHARGER INDICAT ...ttt ittt iaieae 1
from SN GS3016D-5426

30 1278704GT DECAL,CHARGE STATUS IND. ...ttt e e e 1
from SN GS30D-15023

31 1280819GT BECA:.,WARNING,CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM, PROP 65 .................. 1

only
32 T107031GT DECAL,OP INST,GCON ...t e e e e e e e 1
33 T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS ... it e et 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 17



18

100 Decals

103.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Platform, ANSI

April 2021

Platform, ANSI models

Decal Plate

ER
e
~al

114385 (FR) 1257182 (FR)
[

= 0

44736 (FRY 43615

MOTE: '
Part numbers with “{Fﬂ.{”

indicates French transla iuﬁ'ﬁqN
H
.

is available

swing |9
gate "'-._

r I'.-l-: | ANt . .‘:.--.

Platform Controls
ﬂ? 1

—1266702

g

” R
T P |
o |335%er"}=.,5 . e

1Ml

1257943

15375560

2ELTG (TR

manual
storage b

r
L -
R T
r .-
- .

- .
- i
o |

- S =:h“' H -
s — e —y:FJFR::x Th B2

“—d43615  F1T
"~ 125792

" Battery side

L

]

o= TR .-'._ . -
RISy I
e gy — 71 L]

EE T
"
-
N

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

103.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Platform, ANSI

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . ... ..o i 1
3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... ..o e 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION .. ... e 1
5 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
6 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
7 44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT .. ..o 1
8 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... 1
9 62053GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1530™* .. ... ...t 2
10  82557GT DECAL,LABEL,PLAT CONT LOCATION . ... o 1
11 82564GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP B00LBS .. ... ..o 1
12 82565GT DECAL,INSTR-SIDE FRC,ANSI .. ... 1
13 114386GT DECAL,DANGER-GEN SAFETY .. ... e 1
14 133596GT DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES ... ... 1
15 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
16 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON .. ... e 1
17 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
18 1257182GT DECAL, OP INST, PLAT, GS30, ANSI .. ... e 1
19 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 19



20

100 Decals

104.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Platform, Austraila

April 2021

Platform,
Australia Models

Platform Controls

. ﬂrﬁ“’ 1256702
Decal Flate FoTg | R
i I-. » rﬁ;t?r'-ﬂ
g | R = - L |
: - 4 e e ) e [
11435806 1257184 - ,E' = et 117605
I — sl . .
| . 125?923 137R5R
—
44745 43518
swing |-+
gate
N
qar®d ! J
[{__:l o -_.--__? T o . h"-\.,\. S
[;-_ .-_"__.-‘_"__.-\._:_ Tw = 'J‘_?F-‘_}-?;I T i‘_ ""1"\-.\_\‘ x"'-\. %TJE
' s AL e - — -
Hlfﬁ|i-|__-/'r-]- .. _'—_F R 43?1-5 m174
1 A5 4
LRk lve |

-~

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

104.1 Decals with Words, GS-1530, Platform, Austraila

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . ... ..o i 1
3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... ..o e 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION .. ... e 1
5 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
6 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
7 44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT .. ..o 1
8 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... 1
9 62053GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1530™* .. ... ...t 2
10  82557GT DECAL,LABEL,PLAT CONT LOCATION . ... o 1
11 97618GT DECAL,INSTR-INDOOR USE,AUS .. ... o 1
12 114386GT DECAL,DANGER-GEN SAFETY .. ... e 1
13 133596GT DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES ... ... e 1
14 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON . ...ttt 1
15 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
16 82564GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP B00LBS .. ... . 1
17 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
18 1257184GT DECAL, OP INST, PLAT, GS30, AUS ... ... 1
19 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 21



100 Decals

105.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Battery Side, ANSI & CE

Battery Side

+* LADDER Tgmh
;’! o / ™,
Iz

H25h . .

L-"'“Hm

- .
111561
e - __.'
R ;
119337 R

111361

119352 KA

EA4RS
e
AR

114370

Gania

April 2021

22 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

105.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Battery Side, ANSI & CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* .. ... e 3
2 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LLIFTING EYE ... e 3
3 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM ... . e 1
4 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...t 1
5 82481GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY ... e 1
6 82485GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1530 .. ... oottt e 2
(ANSI models)
7 82495GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BRAKE REL SAFETY . ... i 1
8 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD . ........oitiii e 2
9 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . . ..o 2
(CE models)
10 114337GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIMSWITCH ... ... o 1
11 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIMSWITCH ... ... 2
12 114370GT DECAL-SYM-TIP-OVR,BATTRIES .. ... e 1
13 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 23



100 Decals

April 2021

106.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Ground Control Side, ANSI & CE

Ground Controls

Side
28235 Fa 133270
ar i
2174 i
. CHASEIE -
[Mon-Stear Er‘u:l}lls' - a; £

1265361 "= 1778704 .- -

FEOBG —,

13—

G B

P LN |

EA5R0

LA h

E —.t_-:- -
L i e

].27-‘1242—-&

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

24

L Y0
—or 1263572

| 11280M

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

106.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Ground Control Side, ANSI & CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V .. ...ttt 1
4 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V .. ... e 1
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN™ ... . e 2
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ...t e 1
8 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... .. e 1
9 82473GT DECAL,SYMBOL-COMP ACCESS .. ... 1
10 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . ... 1
11 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS ...ttt 1
12 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... . 1
13 82485GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1530 . . ...ttt e 2
(ANSI models )
14 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL . ... 1
15 82560GT DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT HAZRD . ...ttt 1
16 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD ........coiiii e e 2
17 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . . ..o e 2
(CE models)
18 97719GT DECAL, LABEL, SAFETY ARM SYMB ... ... 1
19 114334GT DECAL,SYM-ELEC HAZARD,PLUG . ... .o 1
20 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
21 1263542GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS . . ... e 1
22 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
23 1265361GT DECAL, BATTERY CHARGER INDICAT ... e 1
from SN GS30D-15023
24 1278704GT DECAL,CHARGE STATUS IND. ...ttt 1
from SN GS30D-15023
25 T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS . ... e e e 1
Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 25



100 Decals

April 2021

107.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Platform, ANSI

Platform,
ANSI models

Decal Plate

114330 FiL1R

1T

B2ad s

Wt
=
- -
.

26

Platform C_ﬁﬂtmls

Vo '."b- i

L

ER
o .,
~al

b " 4757973

swiir;;g 9 2 .
are P B v
gd -.--'l':'"l q,ﬂ-_'f: T
"'JE-P-\ -..q.l.j "-"'- .\_JL""'fﬁaﬂ —
e Lot T ERLLLL
N EEEE ‘Ii'd B IR =
2 - ! .
et L e
oy r_,_____—— - :._ _T-._‘:\_I: .
. I . B2
| s —azE o
e L T e 24174
! - - [T PR

_——E e 5= e

'\-\.RH

amE -

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932



April 2021 100 Decals

107.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Platform, ANSI

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
4 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 62053GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1530™" ... ... ittt 2
7 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... 1
8 82501GT DECAL,SYM-MAXCAP B00 . ... ...ttt e e e e 1
9 82656GT DECAL,SYM-SIDE FORCE 445N . ... ... e 1
10 114338GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,TILT ALARM .. ... 1
11 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
13 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON .. ... e 1
14 1256702GT DECAL, UL, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
16 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 27



100 Decals

108.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Platform, CE

Platform,
CE models

Platfiorm (;ﬂntrnls

i

Decal Plate

114330 FiL1R

ER
e
~al

1257943

Baad s
12B364 G

gate
emnnit swing |**
S gate
e ‘.-Il'_Th » "'-h."-j
T a7
4 1) s
; .'II
' 1REYE ar ! |-'- Sy oy

I BN
RGP

TR F—
or 170

q7583 —!
Safoby Tap: —.,

" Battery side ... o

e -

Gania

28 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

...= ;::l .-'-";ﬂj'r'-" gl H‘"‘HH
_ Py )
_._ -.._.__-:: . -..._,.-"'

1256702

April 2021

G053

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

108.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1530 Platform, CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
4 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 62053GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1530™" ... ... ittt 2
7 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... 1
8 97582GT DECAL,SYM-SIDEFORCE 400N ID . ... o 1
9 114338GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,TILT ALARM ... ... 1
10 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
11 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
12 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
13 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ... 1
14 1263646GT DECAL,QR CODE,PARTS&SERVICE MANUAL ........ ...t 1
15 1278004GT DECAL, SYMBOL, CE, MAXIMUM CAPACITY, 272KG .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaian 1
16 T112807GT DECAL,SYM MAX CAP 272 KG,CE .. ... e e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 29



30

100 Decals

109.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532, Battery Side, Australia

April 2021
Battery Side
RaTz:
=art nur zarzeth VFRY
ine cazzz Franch tratislatic
imava aala

-

"~ LADDER .
&
S 12036

B24T5
* TO7020 FR) { - J
255 (TR} —, '

/

T

J0E5 (M) ———

1[%____- 114351
*,

R 82570
. ! '
. '-:_._ __._ [ i '--"-::-_. _.“EC_:-..' ; .
52475 *

. - — 1333
e s 3
- .__.-"' -~ ! "\._'x
.-""- __.-"'- I| .1'\. ™
43043 IFRY —— - ! o
,.»”" ! ‘\ — APAR 7 (FE)
- | CEFERELSY ! :
-~ . f . Ly
JTER (FRj—

b
h, -I-1BED
-"!— o
JER5i

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

109.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532, Battery Side, Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . . ... e 2
2 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ...\ 1
3 31508GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD,PLUG . ... .. i e 1
(Australia models)
4 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY ™ e 1
5 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e 2
6 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V . ... ..ot e 1
(Australia models)
7 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S .. e e e 1
8 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... e 1
(Australia models)
9 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* . ... . e e 3
10 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... it 3
11 72970GT DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-CHARGER OP ... e e 1
12 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM .. .. e 1
13 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . .. ettt 2
(Australia models)
14 82657GT DECAL,INSTRUCT,BATTERY CONNECT .. ...ttt 1
15 114360GT DECAL,DANGER-TIP-OVER BAT T ..o 1
16 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIM SWITCH .. ... e 2
17 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...ttt e 1
18 133213GT DECAL,NOTICE-DO NOT OPEN DOOR . . .. ittt 1
19 T107029GT DECAL,DANGER,BRAKE REL SAFETY ...\ttt e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 31



32

100 Decals April 2021

110.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Ground Controls Side, Australia

Ground Controls Side

HESTF: HFL5 (FRY FAERT (FR)
rFarl rivmbers silh “TR)
indirates. ArEnch ranslahon
i5 Awailalle

FRA ; —LE3T 111385 [R)
(] 54 _|". !
LM . . !

- cHassEs e[
(Mon-Steer End} £
.III . .'

£ . E2501(FR)
!

..-r_l
: ¢ ERB1AEH)
LEY
N
T,
1"-.
. 22570
- a39d1
4980 1265301 “—127ETO4 G B n A7 gl f
rr Fa0as .' 5 P ! I.-" ¢
43658 FEA — BN
43003 {FR
b s— =T

Ip—— ] 1 1 - -

LT 7T IR

: \\\ [ VY

. ~ ""'\-\.\_\_\_\_
N ; S 77143
43003 [FR) —— | e e
27766 ™ Ti07031 (FR:
77098 DR
Jodzd OR, Banb {FK
A2160 DK v
22161
Genia

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

110.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Ground Controls Side, Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V™* .. .t e e 1

2 28175GT DECAL,WARNING-COMPART ACCESS . ... . e 1

3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V . .. 1

4 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e e 2

5 43619GT DECAL,LABEL,SAFETY ARM ... . e e e 1

6 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V ... ..ttt 1

7 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . ...ttt 2

8 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S ... e e 1

9 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIR LINE 110 PSI ... e 1
(option)

10 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN® .. e 2

11 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... it 1

12 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... .. e e e 1

13 72853GT DECAL,DANGER,IMPROPER USE HAZ. . ... .. . e 1

14 72998GT DECAL, LABEL, QUINTOLUBRIK ..o 1
(models with Quintolub hydraulic oil)

15 72999GT DECAL,LABEL,PETRO CANA D A e e 1
(models with Petro Canada hydraulic oil)

16 82160GT DECAL, LABEL, STATOIL HYDRAWAY . .. e e 1
(models with Statoil hydraulic oil)

17 82161GT DECAL,LABEL,UCON HYDROLUBE ... e 1
(models with Ucon Hydrolube hydraulid oil)

18 82366GT DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON RANDO e 1
(models with Chevron Random hydraulic oil)

19 82558GT DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION HAZ* . . . e e 1

20 82559GT DECAL,INSTRUCT-ANNUAL INSP REQ ...ttt 1

21 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM .. .. e 1

22 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . .. oottt 2
(Australia models)

23 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS . ...\t 1

24 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... e e 1

25 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER . ........ ... .. ..o ot 1

26 1265361GT DECAL, BATTERY CHARGER INDICAT ... e e 1

27 1278704GT DECAL,CHARGE STATUS IND. ...t e 1
from GS30D-15023

28 T107031GT DECAL,OP INST,GCON ...ttt e e e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 33



34

100 Decals April 2021

110.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Ground Controls Side, Australia

Ground Controls Side

HESTF: HFL5 (FRY FAERT (FR)
rFarl rivmbers silh “TR)
indirates. ArEnch ranslahon
i5 Awailalle

FRA ; —LE3T 111385 [R)
(] 54 _|". !
LM . . !

- cHassEs e[
(Mon-Steer End} £
.III . .'

£ . E2501(FR)
!

..-r_l
: ¢ ERB1AEH)
LEY
N
T,
1"-.
. 22570
- a39d1
4980 1265301 “—127ETO4 G B n A7 gl f
rr Fa0as .' 5 P ! I.-" ¢
43658 FEA — BN
43003 {FR
b s— =T

Ip—— ] 1 1 - -

LT 7T IR

: \\\ [ VY

. ~ ""'\-\.\_\_\_\_
N ; S 77143
43003 [FR) —— | e e
27766 ™ Ti07031 (FR:
77098 DR
Jodzd OR, Banb {FK
A2160 DK v
22161
Genia

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

110.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Ground Controls Side, Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS ... . it e e 1

30 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... ittt 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 35



100 Decals

111.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Platform, Austraila

April 2021

Platform, Australia
Models

Dacal Plate

ER
e
~al

111-_:'3!5
I

+ T

AT IG 2h18

1257181
I

swing |
gate

L e
ECT

Platform Eqntrt:ls

= ' PR
: AT o,
[l I'. O 5o

1260702

125792% 137856

2E170

ﬂ. %;\:{

manual
storage box

e

.
e

" AIGLE an

FEd '_r-"'l'l'.l.-I
'\.'1..: o
. _-:'__.-"'[{-:_.:l_
| e
H?h!:-!:-_—'/"-]- I B
Bihed

" Battery side __..

Safoby Tap: —.,

.,
w5 S —___.H-H""\-\.
.- L
R ET T Y e e
o E 82565
- e d
8 s
- e '-""_..- s -
P " - -

Gania
36

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

111.1 Decals with Words, GS-1532 Platform, Austraila

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . ... ..o i 1
3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... ..o e 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION .. ... e 1
5 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
6 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
7 44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT .. ..o 1
8 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... 1
9 82568GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1532 ... ... . 2
10  82557GT DECAL,LABEL,PLAT CONT LOCATION . ... o 1
11 82566GT DECAL,INSTR-MANUAL FRC,AUS ... .. e 1
12 114386GT DECAL,DANGER-GEN SAFETY .. ... e 1
13 133596GT DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES ... ... e 1
14 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON . ...ttt 1
15 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
16 82564GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP B00LBS .. ... . 1
17 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
18 1257184GT DECAL, OP INST, PLAT, GS30, AUS ... ... 1
19 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 37



April 2021

100 Decals
112.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Battery Side, CE

" LADDER  TomR .

Battery Side

.".. #E.‘”'—'/ Y
A ._J,_ug"’
k=Y

56! gy
Carme

119537

KA

|/ 119352

K57
114370

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

38



April 2021 100 Decals

112.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Battery Side, CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* .. ... e 3
2 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ... 3
3 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . ... 1
4 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...t 1
5 82481GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY ... e 1
6 82495GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BRAKE REL SAFETY . ... 1
7 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD . .......coiiiiiii i 2
8 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . . ..o 2
(CE models)
9 114337GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIM SWITCH ... ... o 1
10 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIMSWITCH . ... ... e 2
11 114370GT DECAL-SYM-TIP-OVR,BATTRIES .. ... .. 1
12 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 39



40

100 Decals

113.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Ground Control Side, CE

April 2021

Ground Controls

Side

A
UR

29174

T CHASEIS -
{Mon-Steer End}
!

¢ 10T

IIIII
IIIII
!
;

B250L

j;— AR
— 127E70

977D
;:;1 _{(\1\1 __r-.--\. [
L . " J j ORI
A0 NN S L
- hoeh N YRR S e
P T 5 LR i
[ Voo ey AU S S
44980 12657361 Fid
nr

+
it
o
r
ok
b

_ P 4 — 82454

1:’1 ; )
FERE— ——, R

32473
of LEa3add

— T8

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

113.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Ground Control Side, CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V .. ...ttt 1
4 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V .. ... e 1
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN™ ... . e 2
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ...t e 1
8 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... .. e 1
9 82473GT DECAL,SYMBOL-COMP ACCESS .. ... 1
10 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . ... 1
11 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS ...ttt 1
12 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... . 1
13 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... .. e 1
14 82560GT DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT HAZRD . ...ttt 1
15 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD ........ciuiiitiiii it 2
16 82570GT DECAL,LABEL-WHEEL LOAD 1530/32 . . . ..o 2
(CE models)
17 97719GT DECAL, LABEL, SAFETY ARM SYMB ... ... 1
18 114334GT DECAL,SYM-ELEC HAZARD,PLUG . ... ..o 1
19 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
20 1263542GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS ... . 1
21 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
22 1265361GT fDrEmCAélN %@EBEDB%(();Z%ARGER INDICAT e 1
23 1278704GT fDr(I)Er%/%IT\ICé‘-|SA3I'\(;%E1 ggzl-\:;TUS IND. 1
24 T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS ... ..t 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 41



100 Decals

114.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Platform, CE

April 2021

Platform, CE models

Decal Plate

11413R 13618

1

il F4h7

ER
e
~al

1257943

Platform Eqntmls

i
Lk 0

12B364 G

! - :. Wi
S TTIC T ; FNces
chain [ _] .
galke . W \ ., bl
Lt swing Y R | T
ELLe DL ate hoos . . T
L= g . h | *#E'\-I!r‘:.-' e i
W | e £ . - - .
0 &J b Safety Taps
=t e R i .,
axrE - e ﬂ‘__l-,:..:_.:-_ R , l'lj : ! i 'f_"-_"‘-,_xﬂ |
I e | .H-J -.gr;.-,:-_'r'l red . : i ST -
-2 _:.- . . P 3 . ~ . - ] o
L= A | T |t e L o, -
s R (PP S = A
Tize0ror [ - I —
ar T g e A =S T AT T . 2
gmond | [ 5 i AT L R

add

T80 or

1278004 — " Battery side

."I N
arpr —

P

Gania

42 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

114.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1532 Platform, CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
4 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... .o 1
7 82497GT DECAL,SYM-SIDEFORCE 200400 .. .......iuuttttiie e 1
8 82568GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1532 ... ... . 2
9 114338GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,TILT ALARM ... ... 1
10 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
11 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
13 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
14 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ... 2
15 1263646GT DECAL,QR CODE,PARTS&SERVICE MANUAL ........ ...t 1
16 1278004GT DECAL, SYMBOL, CE, MAXIMUM CAPACITY, 272KG .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaian 1
17 T112807GT DECAL,SYM MAX CAP 272 KG,CE .. ... e e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 43



44

100 Decals

115.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Battery Side, ANSI & Australia

Battery Side — e
. LADDER "
.-l-- kS
WOTE: N 72086
Fart: rombers with "[FR 52175
irfcabes Fronch marslabon : ) /
i evelilatdr TA0F0RD (FRY
25 (Rl —,
8148 —

x \
J1065 (R —Hﬁ:\\

N =
-

——
"

N LR

114385 (FRY

A8k
or
fanrl

o
= / 1256070

52975

T —— 3053 ()
].E-S%:-UI"D - foy L3900 (R [ ™,
.____.-"'--.-. -.__.-"' -~ / I|I "\._'x
TRLL - .-'"H. I' .
43T IR —— L
f}_,f" | a4 717 [FH)
T 114360 (AR}

J1TER (R —

N TR
FIS0E FRY
LY [ 'lll.\"
“-1BED
\"— or
A'505il

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT

1 - 117360

April 2021



April 2021 100 Decals

115.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Battery Side, ANSI & Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . . ... e 2

2 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ...\ 1

3 31508GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD,PLUG . ... .. i e 1
(Australia models)

4 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY ™ e 1

5 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e 2

6 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V . ... ..ot e 1
(Australia models)

7 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S .. e e e 1

8 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... e 1
(Australia models)

9 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* . ... . e e 3

10 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... it 3

11 72970GT DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-CHARGER OP ... e e 1

12 82486GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1930 . ...\ttt ittt e 2
(ANSI models)

13 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM .. .. e 1

14 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX ...ttt 2
(Australia models)

15 82657GT DECAL,INSTRUCT,BATTERY CONNECT ...ttt 1

16 114360GT DECAL,DANGER-TIP-OVER, BAT T ... e e 1

17 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIM SWITCH .. ... e 2

18 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ... .ttt 1

19 1256070GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD,1930PAR ... . e 2
(ANSI models with padded auxiliary rail only)

20 T107029GT DECAL,DANGER,BRAKE REL SAFETY ...\ttt 1

21 38149GT DECAL, LABEL, PATENT S . e e e e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 45



100 Decals April 2021

116.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Ground Controls Side

SOITF: 13535 (TR} FABRAFE)
Fart rambers with “[FR ™
Incicanes Freinch ransladnn
= mvallabile

Aean
HR 133076
i T

CHASSIS J o arset (Fry
o o 7
A [Mon-Stesr End) ._.ff . 2

117383 (TR}

£ P
; e b | - A
B Sy nh-'-'t J.J'f ;.f L 281F5 (MR

S P . ; ] ; A ar
L RN R A S 1EsEl
444930 1265361 — 1ATERA AR R o A
ar Soomy N

13653 e

31506 (FR, LIEIS FRER S
"'».'H -

o e 1B
1253070 e (LIS ok

s £11a3
32003 (PR

T 164031 [FH)
72293 OR

720 0
B2150 OR
82161

BahaY (K

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

116.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V™* .. .t e e 1

2 28175GT DECAL,WARNING-COMPART ACCESS . ... . e 1

3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V . .. 1

4 31508GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD,PLUG . ... . e 1
(ANSI models)

5 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e 2

6 43619GT DECAL,LABEL,SAFETY ARM ... e e 1

7 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V . ... ..ot 1
(ANSI models)

8 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . ... e 2

9 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S ... e e 1

10 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... e 1
(ANSI models)

11 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIR LINE 110 PSI . e 1
(option)

12 52475GT DECAL,LABEL,TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* ... e 2

13 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE .. .. e e e 1

14 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... . e 1

15 72853GT DECAL,DANGER,IMPROPER USE HAZ. ... ... e e 1

16 72998GT DECAL, LABEL, QUINTOLUBRIK ... e e e 1
(models with Quintolub hydraulic oil)

17 72999GT DECAL,LABEL,PETRO CANAD A ™ e e 1
(models with Petro Canada hydraulic oil)

18 82160GT DECAL, LABEL, STATOIL HYDRAWAY . .. 1
(models with Statoil hydraulic oil)

19 82161GT DECAL,LABEL,UCON HYDROLUBE .. e 1
(models with UConn Hydrolube hydraulic oil)

20 82366GT DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON RANDO e 1
(models with Chevron Random hydraulic oil)

21 82486GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1930 . ...\ttt ittt e eee e 2
(ANSI models)

22 82558GT DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION HAZ* . ... e 1

23 82559GT DECAL,INSTRUCT-ANNUAL INSP REQ ...ttt e 1

24 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM . ... e 1

25 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX . ..ttt e e e 2
(Australia models)

26 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...ttt e 1

27 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... e 1

28 1256070GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD,1930PAR ... . e 2

(ANSI models with padded auxiliary rail only)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 47



100 Decals April 2021

116.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Ground Controls Side

SOITF: 13535 (TR} FABRAFE)
Fart rambers with “[FR ™
Incicanes Freinch ransladnn
= mvallabile

Aean
HR 133076
i T

CHASSIS J o arset (Fry
o o 7
A [Mon-Stesr End) ._.ff . 2

117383 (TR}

£ P
; e b | - A
B Sy nh-'-'t J.J'f ;.f L 281F5 (MR

S P . ; ] ; A ar
L RN R A S 1EsEl
444930 1265361 — 1ATERA AR R o A
ar Soomy N

13653 e

31506 (FR, LIEIS FRER S
"'».'H -

o e 1B
1253070 e (LIS ok

s £11a3
32003 (PR

T 164031 [FH)
72293 OR

720 0
B2150 OR
82161

BahaY (K

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

116.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Ground Controls Side, ANSI & Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
30 1265361GT DECAL, BATTERY CHARGER INDICAT ... . 1
31 1278704GT fDr(I)Er%AélNCgéAs%%a ggzl-\sTUS IND. 1
32 1280819GT BE%’?{:}’WARNING’CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM, PROP 65 .................. 1
33  T107031GT DECAL,OP INST,GCON ... e e e e 1
34  T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS ... ..t 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 49



100 Decals

117.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Platform, ANSI

April 2021

Platform, ANSI models

Decal Plate

ER
e
~al

11433F-(F|'-'.] 1257182 [FR)
I

Platform C_ﬁﬂtmls

e

1257943

.-"'I|

[T
.::.ﬂ"'-‘ N 'fr;!
: e
—125ha702

R L

et T e
' #"A'g-'
[ : +.-D

Py

TS L £
& 13306 (P

1Ml
15375560

2ELTG (TR

= 0

44736 (FRY 43615

manual
storage o

b

MOTE:

Part numhbers with "(FR)" 40434 207 (PRI,
indicates French trarislation o

is available .
W,

j:.:_.-_:.__-.;_: : --_ v Tl

swing |-

gate .. ="
T gate '-_".. ;_?.ﬁ-'f: . e
: e [T |l
S = :..h-"”-:l _w‘--ll".“'.1:..'--- "'ljl]‘{ ”‘1-‘-?;'!:#.‘-."&1“
g I T

e III;IT.:-,;_-I:,;.r*J: r 3 - o _-.._I_ -
e PR gz g
N -I"."\-\M:' H""h.

HASRS ] .
Ly s Batlery EIﬂE_:: -

T ET .-:._=d___-,_ -
s e R
/ - ___-_::_,-_-L-'-:f‘-:: s H"‘-H
: et -4

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

117.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Platform, ANSI

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V ... e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . . ... e 1
3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ...t 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION . .. ...ttt 1
5 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ...ttt 3
6 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... . e 2
7 44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT ... oottt e 1
8 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ..t 1
9 62054GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1930™" . ... ittt 2
10 82557GT DECAL,LABEL,PLAT CONT LOCATION . ...t 1
11 82563GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP 500 LBS . ... ... e 1
(GS1930 and GS1932 models)
12 82565GT DECAL,INSTR-SIDE FRC,ANSI . ..ot 1
13 114386GT DECAL,DANGER-GEN SAFETY ...ttt 1
14 133596GT DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES ... ...ttt 1
15 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ... ..ttt 1
17 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ... ...ttt 1
18 1255245GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP 400 LBS ... . e 1
(models with padded auxiliary rail only)
19 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT . e 1
21 1257182GT DECAL, OP INST, PLAT, GS30, ANSI . ...ttt e 1
22 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL ... 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 51



100 Decals April 2021

118.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Platform, Austraila

52

Platform, Australia Models, -

Platform Cl:u_ntrnlﬂ

» SR YT 1osenm
. 1 . o o - -.: ;
Decal Plate — v
i N
114456 1257181 [ e ;
I 5 1237323 13TEGH L
2175
| | marnual ﬁ; f{

storage bo
4T 4AE1H :

swing |
gate

L e
ECT

" Battery side .. ..o

e "'f:-‘::' -L--.-:"..-:-'-‘L"- = HR'\-\.
T:._ﬁ SR | S 2051
L et -l .._.__.-'
S:Tﬁ:tf-rﬂl't T - _.Eﬁ.::fq'-l-"- '_:‘:-..__._ T .
v T At U
| .__IF_'_". .t .rfr‘hmglﬂ“‘:fl.l'_
) wr*’:tf_’l_l?.l
1581

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

118.1 Decals with Words, GS-1930 Platform, Austraila

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . ... ..o i 1
3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... ..o e 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION .. ... e 1
5 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
6 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
7 44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT .. ..o 1
8 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... 1
9 62054GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1930™* .. ... ... 2
10 82557GT DECAL,LABEL,PLAT CONT LOCATION . ... o 1
11 97618GT DECAL,INSTR-INDOOR USE,AUS .. ... o 1
12 114386GT DECAL,DANGER-GEN SAFETY .. ... e 1
13 133596GT DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES ... ... e 1
14 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON . ...ttt 1
15 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
16 82563GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP 500 LBS . ... ... e 1
(GS1930 and GS1932 models)
17 1256702GT DECAL, UL, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
18 1257184GT DECAL, OP INST, PLAT, GS30, AUS ... ... e 1
19 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 53



100 Decals April 2021

119.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Battery Side, ANSI & CE

54

Battery Side e

| LADDER  7amee .

-
RS

; r”u s
e . 1—"’-'-
r="l "L']

49

i 25h!

I&

- .
111361
—_—Te o =
o 2
o F A |
114347 L

111361

e
o
b i g ————
|/ 119352 KA 1
KR
A
BA571
114370
Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

119.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Battery Side, ANSI & CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* .. ... e 3
2 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LLIFTING EYE ... e 3
3 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM ... . e 1
4 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...t 1
5 82481GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY ... e 1
6 82486GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1930 .. ... oottt e 2
(ANSI models)
7 82495GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BRAKE REL SAFETY . ... i 1
8 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD . ........oitiii e 2
9 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX ... .. e 2
(CE models)
10 114337GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIMSWITCH ...... ..o 1
11 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIMSWITCH ...... ..o 2
12 114370GT DECAL-SYM-TIP-OVR,BATTRIES .. ... e 1
13 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 55



100 Decals April 2021

120.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Ground Control Side, ANSI & CE

Ground Controls
Side
i34 ' 133im
o .I"I
28171 .."'I

i.f' 82562

- CHASSIS
.| tMon-akzer End) ;.

xria

44780 LIGSI6L  —1ZTHRM -t i h /

E2560

Tia3542
T112804

Gania
56 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

120.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Ground Control Side, ANSI & CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V .. ...ttt 1
4 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V .. ... e 1
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN™ ... . e 2
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ...t e 1
8 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... .. e 1
9 82473GT DECAL,SYMBOL-COMP ACCESS .. ... 1
10 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . ... 1
11 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS ...ttt 1
12 82482GT DECAL,LABEL AUXLOWERING . . ... 1
13 82486GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 1930 . . ...ttt 2
(ANSI Models)
14 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL . ... 1
15 82560GT DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT HAZRD . ...ttt 1
16 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD ........coiiii e e 2
17 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX ... .. e 2
(CE Models)
18 97719GT DECAL, LABEL, SAFETY ARM SYMB .. ... 1
19 114334GT DECAL,SYM-ELEC HAZARD,PLUG . ... .o 1
20 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
21 1263542GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS . . ... e e 1
22 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
23 1278704GT DECAL,CHARGE STATUS IND. ...ttt 1
from SN GS30D-15023
24 1265361GT DECAL, BATTERY CHARGER INDICAT ... . e 1
from SN GS30D-15023
25 T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS .. ... e 1
26 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 57



100 Decals April 2021

121.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Platform ANSI

Platform, ANSI models

Platform I.‘._nntrnls

""'d rolen
= - . -'5;
~ . :I I':"-.': -\.:I
Decal Plate e | gt o T 128070
114334 43618 - E‘: TRLE
| - =, -

| [P y R 137605

I -

Gania
58 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

121.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Platform ANSI

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
4 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 62054GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1930™" .. ... ittt 2
7 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... 1
8 82496GT DECAL,SYM-MAXCAP 500 . ... ..ottt et e e e e e 1
9 82656GT DECAL,SYM-SIDE FORCE 445N . ... ... e 1
10 114338GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,TILT ALARM .. ... 1
11 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
12 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON .. ... e 1
13 1256702GT DECAL, UL, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
14 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 59



100 Decals

April 2021

122.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Platform CE

Platform, CE models

Platform Controls
R .-_'_-"' |".-._.'

125702
Decal Plate
q3451E

1141338 ; R e
1 Vet =t = - 117605
| 1257927 S—

1

eaqur

S
i

A
I
l

RGP

60

| 26085 or i
DHEE

12B364 G

- e
. - :I_: . LI— - = _. : - -.:_:_:I_r )
chain N TI - [ —] .
gate . ..':".. .,__'\ - . el
........ swing {7 "-." N, RH SRR | il T
i Sharioes =
el T E H‘I-.EI' % " :.;1_“..:- "-. . _“_.,'-\.-\- -
g ._":_:'; ué;.-h-_f_ S H,:}a: Al .-
Lo - PR “__..,,.:.;____"-
- = |A? ‘.E'I _.'_‘:h-'_'l %, wmm Loen . H n'-"."-..‘:.'l”"‘f. SEfEt!."||EFE
xR ) R FLINE TV Ry,
. ~ o o '.g-r;.-,:-_'.-'. red . . - Rl N
=D ELE . R - R
| TE= | arzt| 1 N R e Sy
. ._J[ | FERL L= L= E
T Y, o B s 2%
[ [ P e s iy ar
. BT e - — 43615

T T

" Battery side
apsEz — ! :
Safoby Tap: —.,

-~

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

122.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1930 Platform CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
4 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 62054GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1930™" .. ... ittt 2
7 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... 1
8 97582GT DECAL,SYM-SIDEFORCE 400N ID . ... o 1
9 114338GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,TILT ALARM ... ... 1
10 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
11 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
12 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e

13 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ... 2
14 1263646GT DECAL,QR CODE,PARTS&SERVICE MANUAL ........ ...t 1
15 1278005GT DECAL, SYMBOL, CE, MAXIMUM CAPACITY, 227TKG .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaian. 2
16 T112808GT DECAL,SYM MAX CAP 227 KG,CE .. ... i e 2

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 61



100 Decals April 2021

123.1 Decals with Words, GS-1932 Battery Side, Australia

62

Battery Side T T e
. LADDER
-
MCTE: ; e "
Part numbers with “FRY RRATH
nidicates Fronch trenzktion : ) / :
= envinikbile v TIOT0ZA4FR) 5 -
| RSy O o) .__,.-"" .
255 (TR ——, “"J |:=”
I R L [ B
. (e
1065 (TR %
\ e
" 114385 (FRY

52975

229 (PR

o .--.-. Il \h"‘.'\'\.
.-""- ! b A
43003 () —— Vo N
J_,x" | 9535 [FH ! \'\ T ERR TR
7 114380 (R TSR Y
I17ES [FRj— N
(FR) -
355
Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

123.1 Decals with Words, GS-1932 Battery Side, Australia

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 44255GT DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD . . ... e 2
2 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ...\ 1
3 31508GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD,PLUG . ... .. i e 1
(Australia models)
4 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY ™ e 1
5 43093GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS ... .. e e 2
6 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V . ... ..ot e 1
(Australia models)
7 44737GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TRAY S .. e e e 1
8 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V ... e 1
(Australia models)
9 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* . ... . e e 3
10 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... it 3
11 72970GT DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-CHARGER OP ... e e 1
12 82561GT DECAL,DANGER-USE SAFETY ARM .. .. e 1
13 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX ..ttt 2
(Australia models)
14 82657GT DECAL,INSTRUCT,BATTERY CONNECT .. ...ttt 1
15 114360GT DECAL,DANGER-TIP-OVER BAT T ..o 1
16 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIM SWITCH .. ... e 2
17 114385GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...ttt e 1
18 T107029GT DECAL,DANGER,BRAKE REL SAFETY ...\ttt e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 63



100 Decals April 2021

125.1 Decals with Words, GS-1932 Platform, Austraila

Platform,

Australia Models Platform Controls

e

"L:", L 12seme

lr--r DEEal Pla:te xﬁl |.'I I_F-\-\.-\.'\--b;? |??"f;"".\ "-H :w- ..:-'I-":;-_:L.-:.n||

. - - 117605
186 1257184 . 1757973 -
il B )
LR
manual HR ’J
7] | storage box ﬁfv{

. 44746 43618

swing |
gate

L e
ECT

" Battery side .. ..o

-

L eE T

|_.—=7_= 3 '___._'-::,F.-\'."-:f'n.:f"' o o H\-H"'\-'\-\.H .

Safcty Tape —., - _,F__ﬁ_:,_.f. S ﬂ'j .
L] RS S . —

Gania
64 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

125.1 Decals with Words, GS-1932 Platform, Austraila

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . ... ..o i 1
3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... ..o e 1
4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION .. ... e 1
5 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
6 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
7 44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT .. ..o 1
8 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... 1
9 82287GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1932 . ... ... e 2
10  82557GT DECAL,LABEL,PLAT CONT LOCATION . ... o 1
11 82566GT DECAL,INSTR-MANUAL FRC,AUS ... .. e 1
12 114386GT DECAL,DANGER-GEN SAFETY .. ... e 1
13 133596GT DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES ... ... e 1
14 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON . ...ttt 1
16 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
18  82563GT DECAL,INSTR-MAX CAP 500 LBS .. ... e 1
19 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
20 1256703GT DECAL, STD, PROP LIFT, UL, SVC ... e 1
21 1257184GT DECAL, OP INST, PLAT, GS30, AUS ... ... 1
22 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ...t 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 65



April 2021

100 Decals
126.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Battery Side, CE

" LADDER  7OMG .

-

Battery Side
{ #E.‘”'_'/ - ST
szags Tl T

HA5R |
|. .I] __
| Le..

T

119537

111361

KA

b i g ————
|/ 119352

g2571
114370

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

66



April 2021 100 Decals

126.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Battery Side, CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* .. ... e 3
2 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ... 3
3 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . ... 1
4 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS .. ...t 1
5 82481GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY ... e 1
6 82495GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BRAKE REL SAFETY . ... 1
7 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD . .......coiiiiiii i 2
8 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX ... .. e 2
(CE models)
9 114337GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIM SWITCH ... ... o 1
10 114361GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,LIMSWITCH . ... ... e 1
11 114370GT DECAL-SYM-TIP-OVR,BATTRIES . ... .. 1
12 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 67



68

100 Decals

127.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Ground Control Side, CE

Ground Controls
Side

292 3%

QK :
M1 "ll
Il."
" CHASSTS f
[Mon-Stear Enl:I}I.-

- .IIIII ;.;.--...
|:_ . f

— 133208
!

Bt
D b

44950
ur
434558

1265361

—1E7H70A

1114251 —.

al

L2475 -

1272242 — .

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

o e
.F-'h' -
‘?—\}-"\.\, e
[

- -
A
-
L
-
e

S 82470
3_5;-._ P

a7
£
o s
BEEE s
. -_-\._- -_-. |I_:|'-- 1‘ -..- ;_l :.- ...

F o 828N
S

J .'- . - !

PR

Rt /
ST
a_ - '_ It{:_‘--,_.l':" ___.-'

b4
L -

Part No. 1285637GT

April 2021




April 2021 100 Decals

127.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Ground Control Side, CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 43658GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGER 230V .. ...ttt 1
4 44980GT DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 115V .. ... e 1
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN™ ... . e 2
7 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ...t e 1
8 72143GT DECAL,EMERGENCY STOP,GR ... .. e 1
9 82473GT DECAL,SYMBOL-COMP ACCESS .. ... 1
10 82474GT DECAL,SYMBOL-USE SAFETY ARM . ... 1
11 82476GT DECAL,SYMBOL-ELEC HAZARD,GS ...ttt 1
12 133276GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING . ... . 1
13 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... .. e 1
14 82560GT DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT HAZRD . ...ttt 1
15 82562GT DECAL,SYMBOL-CRUSHING HAZARD ........ciuiiitiiii it 2
16 82571GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD 19XX ... .. i 2
(CE models)
17 97719GT DECAL, LABEL, SAFETY ARM SYMB ... ... 1
18 114334GT DECAL,SYM-ELEC HAZARD,PLUG . ... ..o 1
19 114372GT DECAL SYMBOL TIP OVER TRAYS ... e 1
20 1263542GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS . ... .. 1
21 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
22 1265361GT fDrEmCAélN %@EBEDB%(();Z%ARGER INDICAT e 1
23 1278704GT fDr(I)Er%/%IT\ICé‘-|SA3I'\(;%E1 ggzl-\:;TUS IND. 1
24 T112804GT DECAL,GCON PANEL,GS ... .. e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 69



100 Decals

128.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Platform CE

April 2021

Platform, CE models Platform Controls

i

Decal Plate

" .-"l"'l..
1 5 i | . _T\-\.'\-"'.'-.-b;.-. HJ\._ |
111336 A ST R o
Lt . ’ ..
— .

1257943

1

HES LN

43515
]
L]

12B364 G

FrARREEETN N ey
" e _-' L Te= " . ..
chain ' T [ -]
gatE . R _:l._. "'-;'_;: . . bl
..... swing | s F ST | et H -
T o k‘.‘xm_“:.‘
e gate 4 pprir T il
. ———— ._-j _M‘I.l'l_‘-_ _‘_ . !lj e -:J-., ‘f"""'}_.- |
R T—— a .
I'H.r e PR,
TEC -
' e T

-~ /
TiiZEM@or [
12005 f'

s /

s
. .
-
aram Lo . .
L =Tl o} TR
S L .- axss - e
| s a1l qar®d 4 JNLE, o= s
T '—-“..' 7 grd ST Sy A L= BT
- -y " - - e}
-~ K PR Rl SO - aa e -
-

T T

" Battery side

arpr —
Safoby Tap: —.,

Gania

70 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

==t 1 e
— et 1
T ET T ke
S AT T .
g i Bk )
|_ L et o -~
-L Pl e ""-'/;%/.-'
- - el .

1256702

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 100 Decals

128.1 Decals with Symbols, GS-1932 Platform CE

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V** .. .. e 1
2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V .. ... i 1
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... 3
4 43618GT DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS ... ... e 2
5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL, AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e 1
6 82287GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1932 . ... ..ttt 2
7 82487GT DECAL, SYMBOL - READ THE MANUAL ... 1
8 82497GT DECAL,SYM-SIDEFORCE 200400 .. ........iuiitit e 1
9 114338GT DECAL,SYM-TIP-OVER,TILT ALARM ... ... 1
10 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON ...ttt 1
11 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ...ttt 1
12 1256702GT DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT ... e 1
13 1257923GT DECAL, SMARTLINK PROPORTIONAL . ... 2
14 1263646GT DECAL,QR CODE,PARTS&SERVICE MANUAL ........ ...t 1
15 1278005GT DECAL, SYMBOL, CE, MAXIMUM CAPACITY, 227TKG .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaian. 1
16 T112807GT DECAL,SYM MAX CAP 272 KG,CE .. ... e e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 71



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
201.1 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1530, GS-1930
(1)
e
N
g - s
Y - WA
- Fratne
SR P Y,
' -~
; FT
" . Wi
"":: Py
P .'Eh iy
iy oD
N EAT
£ e
. q"‘- 'g'-'. ]: "'&l’ IIE-"\.E.-"I
e o=
< " @
),
= (13
i )
Lt -- I
._—,-'.ﬁl

72

O i "-!]l
a0 G (1 |::-L' i
ety ':_I.-' Py 'H._..-'I E,_I

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1530, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 66770GT FITTING,STRAIGHT DRIVE-IN ZERK .. ... e e 2

2 105051GT FORMING,HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT ...ttt e 1
US part number

2B 132177GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT . ... e 1
China part number

3 1256123GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3.25,8,ZAG . . ..o\ttt 1

4 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . . ..ot e e e e e e e 1

5 58592GT PLATE,HOSE ROUTG,BULKHEAD(PTD) .. ..ttt 1
US part number

5B 132119GT PLATE,HOSE ROUTING,BULKHEAD * . ... . 1
China part number

6 78736GT CLAMP,2 HOSE, PLASTIC ...t e e e e e e 4

7 1255757GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZAG . . . ..\ttt e 2

8 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e 2

9 1256109GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG .. ... e e 4

10 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ... .. e e 4

11 47548GT BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.40L . . ...t 4

12 84571GT TIE ROD ASSEMBLY e e 1

12-  47548GT BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.49L . .. ..ot 4

12-  96074GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30 ittt e e e e 1
US part number; (bearings not included)

12-  132068GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30 e e e e e e 1
China part number; (bearings not included)

13 96068GT WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 30 MINI LT e 1
US part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (battery side)

13C  132936GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 30 MINILT e 1
China part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (battery side)

14 1259195GT PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X3.25,ZAG . ... i e e 1

15 824128GT RUE RING,3/4,ZAG ... e e e e e 1

16 105122GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY P, 12 e e 2

17 1256287GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG ... ..ttt e i

18 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . . oot e e e e e

19 Ref. Drive MOtOr . . ..o
(refer to 501.1)

20 Ref. Steer Cylinder ... ..o
(refer to 501.1)

21 1259193GT PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X2,ZAG .. ... e e e e 1

22 1259194GT CLIP,HAIR PIN,.125X2,.5-.75,ZA . .o e e e 1

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

73



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
201.1 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1530, GS-1930
(1)
e
N
g - s
Y - WA
- Fratne
SR P Y,
' -~
; FT
" . Wi
"":: Py
P .'Eh iy
iy oD
N EAT
£ e
. q"‘- 'g'-'. ]: "'&l’ IIE-"\.E.-"I
e o=
< " @
),
= (13
i )
Lt -- I
._—,-'.ﬁl

74

O i "-!]l
a0 G (1 |::-L' i
ety ':_I.-' Py 'H._..-'I E,_I

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1530, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

23 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF . ... .. e 2

24 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,. 31X, 28X 1. 25" e e 2

25 42079GT PIN,COTTER,. 156 X 2.5 .. e e e e e e 2

26 119619GT BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L ...ttt 2

27 96069GT WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 30 MINIRT e, 1
US part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (ground control side)

27C  132935GT WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 30 MINIRT e 1
China part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (ground control side)

28 105565GT WASHER, THRUST, GS ... e 2

29 1259192GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK, ZAG . ...ttt it e ettt e e e i 2

30 39873GT ELBOW,070220-6-6 . .. ...ttt ittt e et et et et e et e e 4

31 1288705GT FORMING, LH BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR ... .. 1
US models

31A  1292498GT KIT, BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR ... e e
includes 1288705 and 1288704

31B  1266279GT STEER FIXED PLATE, RIGHT .. ..o e 1

32 1288704GT FORMING, RH BRACKET, DRIVEMOTOR ... .. e 1
US models

32B  1266278GT STEER FIXED PLATE LEFT ..o e e 1
(not shown)

33 1289409GT WASHER, D, ZINC . e e 2

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 75



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
201.2 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1532, GS-1932
(1)
e
N
g - s
Y - WA
- Fratne
SR P Y,
' -~
; FT
" . Wi
"":: Py
P .'Eh iy
iy oD
N EAT
£ e
. q"‘- 'g'-'. ]: "'&l’ IIE-"\.E.-"I
e o=
< " @
),
= (13
i )
Lt -- I
._—,-'.ﬁl

76

O i "-!]l
a0 G (1 |::-L' i
ety ':_I.-' Py 'H._..-'I E,_I

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.2 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1532, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 66770GT FITTING,STRAIGHT DRIVE-IN ZERK .. ... e e 2

2 105051GT FORMING,HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT ...ttt e 1
US part number

2B 132177GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT . ... e 1
China part number

3 1256123GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3.25,8,ZAG . . ..o\ttt 1

4 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . . ..ot e e e e e e e 1

5 58592GT PLATE,HOSE ROUTG,BULKHEAD(PTD) .. ..ttt 1
US part number

5B 132119GT PLATE,HOSE ROUTING,BULKHEAD * . ... . 1
China part number

6 78736GT CLAMP,2 HOSE, PLASTIC ...t e e e e e e 4

7 1255757GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZAG . . . ..\ttt e 2

8 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e 2

9 1256109GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG .. ... e e 4

10 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ... .. e e 4

11 47548GT BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.40L . . ...t 4

12 84571GT TIE ROD ASSEMBLY e e 1

12-  47548GT BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.49L . .. ..ot 4

12-  96074GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30 ittt e e e e 1
US part number; (bearings not included)

12-  132068GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30 e e e e e e 1
China part number; (bearings not included)

13B  96066GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 32 MINILT i
US part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (battery side)

13D  132063GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 32 MINILT e e 1
China part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (battery side)

14 1259195GT PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X3.25,ZAG . ... i e e 1

15 824128GT RUE RING,3/4,ZAG ... e e e e e 1

16 105122GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY P, 12 e e 2

17 1256287GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG ... ..ttt e i

18 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . . oot e e e e e

19 Ref. Drive MOtOr . . ..o
(refer to 501.1)

20 Ref. Steer Cylinder ... ..o
(refer to 501.1)

21 1259193GT PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X2,ZAG .. ... e e e e 1

22 1259194GT CLIP,HAIR PIN,.125X2,.5-.75,ZA . .o e e e 1

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

77



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
201.2 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1532, GS-1932
(1)
e
N
g - s
Y - WA
- Fratne
SR P Y,
' -~
; FT
" . Wi
"":: Py
P .'Eh iy
iy oD
N EAT
£ e
. q"‘- 'g'-'. ]: "'&l’ IIE-"\.E.-"I
e o=
< " @
),
= (13
i )
Lt -- I
._—,-'.ﬁl

78

O i "-!]l
a0 G (1 |::-L' i
ety ':_I.-' Py 'H._..-'I E,_I

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.2 Steer Linkage and Wheels, GS-1532, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

23 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF . ... .. e 2

24 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,. 31X, 28X 1. 25" e e 2

25 42079GT PIN,COTTER,. 156 X 2.5 .. e e e e e e 2

26 119619GT BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L ...ttt 2

27C  96067GT WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 32 MINIRT e
US part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (ground control side)

27D 132064GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 32 MINIRT e 1
China part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (ground control side)

28 105565GT WASHER, THRUST, GS ... e 2

29 1259192GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK, ZAG . ...ttt it e ettt e e e i 2

30 39873GT ELBOW,070220-6-6 . .. ...ttt ittt e et et et et e et e e 4

31 1288705GT FORMING, LH BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR ... .. 1
US models

31A  1292498GT KIT, BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR ... e e
includes 1288705 and 1288704

31B  1266279GT STEER FIXED PLATE, RIGHT .. ..o e 1

32 1288704GT FORMING, RH BRACKET, DRIVEMOTOR ... .. e 1
US models (not shown)

32B  1266278GT STEER FIXED PLATE LEFT ..o e e 1
(not shown)

33 1289409GT WASHER, D, ZINC . e e 2

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 79



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

201.3 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1530, GS-1930

80

1
&) 3
-~
I::L.\l —13]
=3
o i
a7
—®
&
e

ia
v

(s

L
Rl

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

201.3 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1530, GS-1930

Item

10

11

12

12-

12-

12-

13A

13C

14

15

16

16B

17

18

19

20

21

Part No.

66770GT

105051GT

132177GT

1256123GT

824027GT

58592GT

132119GT

78736GT

1255757GT

824029GT

1256109GT

1255758GT

47548GT

84571GT

47548GT

96074GT

132068GT

96068GT

132936GT

1259195GT

824128GT

105122GT

1278615GT

1256287GT

1251997GT

1259193GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

FITTING,STRAIGHT DRIVE-INZERK ...............

FORMING,HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT
US part number

FORMING, HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT ...............
China part number

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3.25,8,ZAG ...................
NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...... ... ... ... ... .. .....

PLATE,HOSE ROUTG,BULKHEAD(PTD)............
US part number

PLATE,HOSE ROUTING,BULKHEAD * ..............
China part number

CLAMP,2 HOSE,PLASTIC ..........................
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5ZAG ...............
NUT,TLFLG,3/8-16,GZAG ............coiiiienn..
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ....................

WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG

BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.49L ..........

TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.49L ..........

WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30
US part number; (bearings not included)

WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30
China part number; (bearings not included)

WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 30 MINI LT .
US part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (battery side)

WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 30 MINI LT
China part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (battery side)

PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X3.25,ZAG

RUE RING,3/4,ZAG

WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP, 12" *** .. .. ...,
US part number

WHEEL&TIRE ASSY.LP.12".EXMALE ...............
China part number

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG ....................
NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ...... ... ... ... ... ... ...,

Ref. Drive Motor ...t
(refer to 501.1)

Ref. Steer Cylinder
(refer to 501.1)

PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X2,ZAG

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

200 Drive Chassis Components

Qty.

81



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

201.3 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1530, GS-1930

82

1
&) 3
-~
I::L.\l —13]
=3
o i
a7
—®
&
e

ia
v

(s

L
Rl

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.3 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1530, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

22 1259194GT CLIP,HAIR PIN,.125X2,.5-.75,ZA . . e e e 1

23 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF ... . e e 2

24 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,. 31X, 28X 1. 25" e e 2

25 42079GT PIN,COTTER,. 156 X 2.5 .. i e e e e 2

26 119619GT BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L ...t e e e 2

27A  96069GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 30 MINIRT e 1
US part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (ground control side)

27C  132935GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 30 MINIRT e 1
China part number; GS-1530, GS-1930 (ground control side)

28 105565GT WASHER, THRUST, GBS ... e e e 2

29 1259192GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK, ZAG . ...ttt it e ettt et e e e e 2

30 1278375GT FITTING, CONNECTOR, MALE 6-6, 1IN ... ... e 4
GS-1530,GS-1930 ( only Japan Market )

31 47419GT ELBOW,90DEG.HYDRAUL.SWIVEL B-6 . .. ... ..ottt 4
GS-1530,GS-1930 ( only Japan Market )

32 1278274GT BRACKET,MINI SCISSOR STEERING HOSE ...... ... ..o i iaaans 2

GS-1530,GS-1930 ( only Japan Market )

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 83



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

201.4 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1532, GS-1932

84

1
&) 3
-~
I::L.\l —13]
=3
o i
a7
—®
&
e

ia
v

(s

L
Rl

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

10

11

12

12-

12-

12-

13B

13D

14

15

16

16B

17

18

19

20

21

Part No.

66770GT

105051GT

132177GT

1256123GT

824027GT

58592GT

132119GT

78736GT

1255757GT

824029GT

1256109GT

1255758GT

47548GT

84571GT

47548GT

96074GT

132068GT

96066GT

132063GT

1259195GT

824128GT

105122GT

1278615GT

1256287GT

1251997GT

1259193GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.4 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1532, GS-1932

Description

FITTING,STRAIGHT DRIVE-INZERK ..................

FORMING,HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT ..................

US part number

FORMING, HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT ..................

China part number

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3.25,8,ZAG ......................
NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...... ... ... ... ...,

PLATE,HOSE ROUTG,BULKHEAD(PTD) ...............

US part number

PLATE,HOSE ROUTING,BULKHEAD * .................

China part number

CLAMP,2 HOSE,PLASTIC ....... ...
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.255ZAG ..................
NUT,TLFLG,3/8-16,G.ZAG ..........ccoiiiiiiannn.
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ...............coeetn.
WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG .........................
BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.49L .............
TIEROD ASSEMBLY ...t

BEARING,FLANGE,0.75IDX1.000DX0.49L .............

WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30
US part number; (bearings not included)

WELDMENT, TIE ROD, GS30
China part number; (bearings not included)

WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 32 MINI LT
US part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (battery side)

WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 32 MINI LT e

China part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (battery side)

PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X3.25,ZAG ........ccciiiiiiiiiiinn.
RUERING,3/4,ZAG ... ... ...

WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP, 12" ...

US part number

WHEEL&TIRE ASSY.LP.12".EXMALE ..................

China part number

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG ..............cciiutn.
NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ... ... ... ... ...

Ref. Drive Motor ...

(refer to 501.1)

Ref. Steer Cylinder .......... ...

(refer to 501.1)

PIN,CLEVIS,3/4X2,ZAG ...... ...t

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Qty.

85



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

201.4 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1532, GS-1932

86

1
&) 3
-~
I::L.\l —13]
=3
o i
a7
—®
&
e

ia
v

(s

L
Rl

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.4 Steer Linkage and Wheels ( Japan ), GS-1532, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

22 1259194GT CLIP,HAIR PIN,.125X2,.5-.75,ZA . . e e e 1

23 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF ... . e e 2

24 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,. 31X, 28X 1. 25" e e 2

25 42079GT PIN,COTTER,. 156 X 2.5 .. i e e e e 2

26 119619GT BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L ...t e e e 2

27B  96067GT WELDMENT, STRYOKE, 32 MINIRT e 1
US part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (ground control side)

27D 132064GT WELDMENT, STR YOKE, 32 MINIRT e 1
China part number; GS-1532, GS-1932 (ground control side)

28 105565GT WASHER, THRUST, GBS ... e e e 2

29 1259192GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK, ZAG . ...ttt it e ettt et e e e e 2

30 1278375GT FITTING, CONNECTOR, MALE 6-6, 1IN ... ... e 4
GS-1532,GS-1932 ( only Japan Market )

31 47419GT ELBOW,90DEG.HYDRAUL.SWIVEL B-6 . .. ... ..ottt 4
GS-1532,GS-1932 ( only Japan Market )

32 1278274GT BRACKET,MINI SCISSOR STEERING HOSE ....... ... i 2

GS-1532,GS-1932 ( only Japan Market )

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 87



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

202.1 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1530

88

]

(1) e

-

[
._\_:n

@

o

i3

(7 T
(-4} (4 (@ 3 (5 (58 g 3

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

10

12

13

13A-

13A-

13B

13B-

13B-

14

14A-

14B

15

16

17

Part No.

44781GT

44780GT

42079GT

1256287GT

1251997GT

1256179GT

1255759GT

144375GT

96102GT

132074GT

144379GT

96102GT

132074GT

1255757GT

824029GT

1259191GT

96465GT

1306190GT

1274172GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.1 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1530

Description

Ref. BRAKE RELEASE MANIFOLD
(refer to 504.1)

KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25™ .......................

NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF

PIN,COTTER,. 1566 X 2.5 ... ... ..

Ref. TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY
(refer to 201.1)

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1930 models only

NUT,TLFLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ... ..o

Ref. HYDRAULICBRAKE . ... ... ...t

(refer to 501.1)

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.5,5ZAG ........................
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X2,5,ZAG ...........ccciiiiit.

LADDER ASSY,GS30,WORD,ENG ...................oetn

(USA, Canada and Austalia)

WELDMENT,MINI LADDER ...

US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)
MINI LADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

LADDER ASSY,GS30,SYM
(Europe, Asia and South America)

WELDMENT,MINI LADDER ...

US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

MINI LADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

SCREW,BHC,3/8-16X1.75,F835,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

WELDMENT, 1532 COUNTERWT, CE
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUS LED,3V

NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ....... ...t

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Qty.

89



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

202.2 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1532

90

]

(1) e

-

[
._\_:n

@

o

i3

(7 T
(-4} (4 (@ 3 (5 (58 g 3

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

202.2 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1532

Item

9B

9C

10

12

13

13A-

13A-

13B

13B-

13B-

14

14A-

14B

15

16

17

Part No.

44781GT

44780GT

42079GT

1257102GT

1251997GT

78680GT

1282140GT

1305830GT

1256179GT

1255759GT

144375GT

96102GT

132074GT

144379GT

96102GT

132074GT

1255757GT

824029GT

1259191GT

96465GT

1306190GT

1274172GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

Description

Ref. BRAKE RELEASE MANIFOLD .........................

(refer to 504.1)

KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25™ .......................
NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF ............ ... .ciiiiia...
PIN,COTTER,. 1566 X 2.5 ... ... ..

Ref. TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY ........................

(refer to 201.1)

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X5,8,ZAG
GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only

NUT,TLFLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ... ..o

Ref. HYDRAULICBRAKE . ... ... ...t

(refer to 501.1)

PLATE,BRAKE SPACER
US part number; GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only

PLATE, BRAKE SPACER,METRIC
China part number; GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only

PLATE,BRAKE SPACER,THIN,METRIC

GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only; gfrom SN GS30D-31792 to GS30D-31902,

GS30D-31960, from SN GS30D-31971 to GS30D-31980 )

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.55ZAG ...............coouit.
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X2,5,ZAG ...t

LADDER ASSY,GS30,WORD,ENG ..........................

(USA, Canada and Austalia)

WELDMENT,MINI LADDER ...

US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

MINI LADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

LADDER ASSY,GS30,SYM
(Europe, Asia and South America)

WELDMENT,MINI LADDER ...

US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

MINI LADDER .

Chia part number;(decals not included, refer to section one)

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

SCREW,BHC,3/8-16X1.75,F835,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

WELDMENT, 1532 COUNTERWT, CE
GS-1530 & GS-1532 CE and Australia Indoor

ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUSLED,3V ...................

NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,.ZAG ...t

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

91



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

202.3 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1930

92

]

(1) e

-

[
._\_:n

@

o

i3

(7 T
(-4} (4 (@ 3 (5 (58 g 3

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

10

11

11B

12

13

13A-

13A-

13B

13B-

13B-

15B

16

17

Part No.

44781GT

44780GT

42079GT

1256287GT

1251997GT

1256179GT

1258393GT

1258406GT

1255759GT

144375GT

96102GT

132074GT

144379GT

96102GT

132074GT

96466GT

1306190GT

1274172GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.3 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1930

Description

Ref. BRAKE RELEASE MANIFOLD
(refer to 504.1)

KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25™ .......................

NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF

PIN,COTTER,. 1566 X 2.5 ... ... ..

Ref. TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY
(refer to 201.1)

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG
GS-1530 & GS-1930 models only

NUT,TLFLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ... ..o

Ref. HYDRAULICBRAKE . ... ... ...t

(refer to 501.1)

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.5,5ZAG ........................

PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT LOCK
US part number; GS-1930 & GS-1932 CE and Australia

PLATE,COUNTERWEIGHT LOCK
China part number; GS-1930 & GS-1932 CE and Australia

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X2,5,ZAG ...t

LADDER ASSY,GS30,WORD,ENG ..........................

(USA, Canada and Austalia)

WELDMENT,MINI LADDER ...

US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

MINI LADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

LADDER ASSY,GS30,SYM
(Europe, Asia and South America)

WELDMENT,MINI LADDER ...

US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

MINI LADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST,CE,1930/32
GS-1930 & GS-1932 CE and Australia Indoor

ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUS LED,3V

NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ...... ...,

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Qty.

93



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

202.4 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1932

94

]

(1) e

-

[
._\_:n

@

o

i3

(7 T
(-4} (4 (@ 3 (5 (58 g 3

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

202.4 Non-steer Axle Installation, All Models, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. BRAKE RELEASE MANIFOLD . ... ... e
(refer to 504.1)

2 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X. 28X 1. 25 e e

3 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF ... .. e

4 42079GT PIN,COTTER,. 156 X 2.5 ... e e e

5 Ref. TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY . ... ... e
(refer to 201.1)

6B 1257102GT SCREW, HHC 1/2-13X5,8,ZAG ... e e
GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only

7 1251997GT NUT, TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG .. ..ot e e s

8 Ref. HYDRAULIC BRAKE . . ... e
(refer to 501.1)

9 78680GT PLATE,BRAKE SPACER
US part number; GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only

9B 1282140GT PLATE, BRAKE SPACER,METRIC e
China part number; GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only

9C 1305830GT PLATE,BRAKE SPACER,THIN,METRIC ...
GS-1532 & GS-1932 models only, gfrom SN GS30D-31792 to GS30D-31902,
GS30D-31960, from SN GS30D-31971 to GS30D-31980 )

10 1256179GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.5,5,ZAG . ... e e s

11 1258393GT PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT LOCK
US part number; GS-1930 & GS-1932 CE and Australia

11B  1258406GT PLATE,COUNTERWEIGHT LOCK
China part number; GS-1930 & GS-1932 CE and Australia

12 1255759GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X2,5,ZAG . . .. e e e e

13 144375GT LADDER ASSY,GS30,WORD,ENG . ... ..t e e
(USA, Canada and Austalia)

13A- 96102GT WELDMENT,MINI LADDER
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

13A- 132074GT MINI LADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

13B  144379GT LADDER ASSY,GS30,SYM
(Europe, Asia and South America)

13B- 96102GT WELDMENT,MINI LADDER
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

13B- 132074GT MINILADDER
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

15B  96466GT COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST,CE,1930/32 ... e e
GS-1930 & GS-1932 CE and Australia Indoor

16 1306190GT ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUS LED,3V ... .. e

17 1274172GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . .. e e

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

95



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
203.1 Level Sensor Installation, All Models
OEE GO G B ()
(7 i1 30
@
/,\ |.---:'.—‘5~'
|/ ST
tL : ||'.| " '
s, S T - "
., || ™, \I?Bﬂx . Uhna Markel <
LN ' . .
iifzl
)
k]
Y

96

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

1 &551530:1532
S GE-1930:1932

. P e S )
] 82003

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

4B

4C

10

11

11-

11-

11-

12

12B

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Part No.
39232GT

1282153GT

144226GT

1282145GT

39540GT

72326GT

1255756GT

824027GT

823368GT

824216GT

1274168GT

T112507GT

19491GT

96948GT

97128GT

105310GT

132200GT

1255797GT

78736GT

58592GT

1256679GT

131582GT

105440GT

824125GT

824029GT

1255629GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

CABLE,EMERGENCY DOWN ...... ...t

Ref. Electrical Plug ...t

(refer to 406.1)

Ref. Electrical Cord . ............ i

(refer to 406.1)

FORMING,REC.PLUG BRKT,METRIC .................

North US and Japan

E%RMING, REC.PLUGBRKT ....... ... .. ...
;8§MING, PLUG/LED BRACKET,METRIC .............

ALARM,STEADY TONE™™™ ... ... ... .. ...

Does not include 72326 nut

NUT,PLASTIC,RING FORALARMS ....................
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X1.5,5,ZAG ...................
NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ..........cciiiiiiint
SENSOR,LEVEL,UNIVERSAL ................ooiaet.
SCREW, PHPM, 10-32 X1.5,ZAG .....................
NUT,NYLOCK,10-32,AZAG ..... ... ...,
ASSEMBLY, DOWNLIMIT,GS .............cooiiinn.

CONTACTORLIMITSWITCH ...

(Includes plug)

SWITCH,LIMIT,W/ROLLER ARM*™* . ... ... ............
ROLLER ARM,LIMIT SWITCH*™* ........... ... .. ...

FORMING, ALARM BRACKET,MINI ....................

US part number

FORMING ALARM BRACKET, MINILL M .................

China part number

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X2,5,ZAG .....................
CLAMP,2 HOSE,PLASTIC ..... ... ...
PLATE,HOSE ROUTG,BULKHEAD(PTD)...............
NUT,SERRATED,1/4-20,8,ZAG ..............cccovunnt.
GROMMET,RUBBER,1.50IDX.375 ..............coutnt.
GROMMET,RUBBER 2.5X3.0 .......................
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1,5ZAG .....................
NUT,TLFLG,3/8-16,GZAG .........coiiiiiiiaint.

SCREW,BHC,3/8-16X1.25,F835,ZAG ..................

from GS30D-20117

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 Level Sensor Installation, All Models

Qty.

97



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
203.1 Level Sensor Installation, All Models
OEE GO G B ()
(7 i1 30
@
/,\ |.---:'.—‘5~'
|/ ST
tL : ||'.| " '
s, S T - "
., || ™, \I?Bﬂx . Uhna Markel <
LN ' . .
iifzl
)
k]
Y

98

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

1 &551530:1532
S GE-1930:1932

. P e S )
] 82003

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

.|
203.1 Level Sensor Installation, All Models

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

22 1274166GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16,C,ZAG . .. ...ttt et e et e e e 1
from GS30D-20117

23 1289561GT BRACKET, TELEMATICS . .. e e 1

24 1289520GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, NORTHAMERICA . ... ... e 1
North America

24B  1289521GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, EMEA/APAC ... ... e 1
EMEA / APAC

24C  1289522GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, APAC/ANZ . ... . e 1
APAC / ANZ

24D  1289523GT \I}/IODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, JAPAN . .. e 1

apan

25 1301073GT ISOLATOR,1/4 THRD,HEX ... e e 3
China package only

26 1256679GT NUT,SERRATED, 1/4-20,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e e e 6

China package only

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 99



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

204.1 Pothole Protection Assembly

®
(2£12505)

T
E,g o
(22127)

e

o

100 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

204.1 Pothole Protection Assembly

Item

2B

3A-

3B

10

11

12

12B

13

14

14-

14-

15

16

17

18

19

19A-

Part No.

96839GT

132342GT

96524GT

96408GT

132163GT

824029GT

1255757GT

105055PGT

132178GT

1259197GT

105156GT

1259177GT

78086GT

824038GT

39542GT

96039GT

132053GT

96541GT

1259178GT

12016GT

825358GT

1257082GT

824128GT

1259180GT

1259179GT

84574GT

96642GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

Ref.Wheeland Tire ASSY . .. ..o iiii e

(refer to 201.1)

ASSY,POT HOLE PUSHER,GS*™™ .....................

US part number

ASSY,POTHOLE PUSHERMINI .......................

China part number

WLDMT/ASSY, PH GUIDE,GS30/32 ...................

US part number

BEARING,1.523IDX1.750DX0.63L .....................

WELDMENT, PH GUIDE,GS30/32 .....................

China part number

NUT,TLFLG,3/8-16,G.ZAG ..........ciiiiiiinn.
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.255,ZAG ..................

PLATE,POTHOLE LINK,GS30 .........................

US part number

PLATE, POTHOLE LINK, GS30 ...............coovnn...

China part number

PIN,CLEVIS,.625X1.88,ZAG ............ccoiiiiiinan.
BUSHING,FLNGD,.63 X.77 X .38 ......................
RUERING,5/8,ZAG ... ... ...
BALL STUD, GAS STRUT, 3/8-16 ............cccovennn..
NUT, TL JAM, 3/8-16, A, ZAG ............ciiiiiinnt.

GAS SHOCK,SCISSORS™™ . ...t

POT HOLE GUARD,LT,WLDMT
(battery pack side), US part number

POT HOLE GUARD,LT,WLDMT
(battery pack side), China part number

CAM FOLLOWER,1.125X.375DELRIN .................
PIN,CLEVIS,.375X1.75,ZAG ..............cciiiiinnn..
PIN,COTTER, 125 X .75 .. ... .
WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG ........................
WASHER,SHIM,.75X1.125X.030,ZAG ..................
RUERING,3/4,ZAG ... ... e
WASHER,SHIM,.625X1.188X.064,ZA ..................
PIN,CLEVIS,.625X1.79,ZAG ..... ... ... ... ...,

POTHLE BELL CRNK LINKASSYGS30 ................

US part number

BEARING,.75ID X 1.00D X1.38LG ....................

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

200 Drive Chassis Components

Qty.

101



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

204.1 Pothole Protection Assembly

®
(2£12505)

T
E,g o
(22127)

e

o

102 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
204.1 Pothole Protection Assembly

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

19B  132133GT WLDMT, POT HOLE BELLCRANK LINK . . ... e e 2
China part number

20 96085GT WASHER, THRUST,.63 X 1.13 X .06 . . ..ottt 4

21 96038GT POT HOLE GUARD,RT,WLDMT e 1
(ground controls side), US part number

21B  132052GT POT HOLE GUARD,RT,WLDMT e e 1
(ground controls side), China part number

22 105275GT BRACKET,LIMIT SWITCH MT G e e e 1

22B  1290289GT WELDMENT,BRACKET,LIMIT SWITCH,MINISCISSOR ... 1

23 96317GT GROUND ST RAP, 2 L G ™ Lttt e 1

24 824025GT NUT,TL,3/8-16,C,ZAG . ..ttt e e ettt e e e e

25 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ... ..t e e

26 96948GT SWITCH,LIMIT,W/ROLLER ARM ™ e e 2

26-  19491GT CONTACTORLIMIT SWITCH . .. oo e

26-  97128GT ROLLER ARM, LIMIT SWITCH ™ e e e

27 1256312GT WASHER,LOCK#10,ZAG ...ttt e e e e 4

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 103



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

205.1 Battery Pack Module

(7 SViEy (T amo o Quad o G0 ()

(2) E’aﬂ T ~

R -
8l ’

Gania

104 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

205.1 Battery Pack Module

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . . ..ottt e e e e e 6
2 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG ...\ttt e 8
3 232531GT FORMING,CONTACTOR MOUNT,GS ...\ttt ittt 1
US part number
3B 1282144GT FORMING, CONTACTOR/FUSE BRACKET,METRIC ....... ..., 1
China part number
4 824037GT NUT, HH JAM, 1/4-20, A, ZAG . .. e e e e 4
5 824080GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X 1.25, 8, ZAG .. .. ..ttt et e 4
6 66397GT QUICK DISCONNECT CASING, BAT T e e e e 2
7 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG .. ...\ttt e et 2
8 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG .. ... e e 2
9 1259266GT SCREW,HEX UNSLOTTED,14-10X.5,T ..ottt ittt e 2
10 40833GT FUSE,275 AMP,VERY FAST ACTING .. ..ottt 1
11 66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE . .. ... e e 1
(includes mounting fasteners)
12 233366GT ASSY,GS BATTERY TRAY . 1

US part number; (does not include decals, please refer to section 1) (includes items 1, 2,
3,13, 14,17 and 20)

12B Ref. Battery Tray e 1
China part number; (refer to 608.1)

13 30784-2550GT  THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),25.50 . . ..\ttt e e 1

14 1256863GT WASHER,FLAT,.75,F436,HRD,ZAG . .. ...t e

15 76502GT BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAP, DRY ™ e 4
US part number

15A- 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG .. ...\ttt ettt e e e

15B  76494GT BATT,6V,225AH T105 LPT\3C AP ... e i 4
China part number

15B- 18503GT NUT, LOCKING - LG FLANGE 5/16 - 18 .. ... e

15C  105150GT BATTERY, AGM, 6V, (TROJAN) *** e 4
US part number; (horizontal battery connections) (replaced 96205, vertical battery cable
connections)

15D  1263152GT FULLRIVER BATT,DC224-6,6V,224AH,GS3246 AGM 4
China part number; (horizontal battery connections) (replaced 96205, vertical battery cable
connections)

16 1270456GT CONTACTOR,DRIVE, 24V, 180A . . . oo e e e
US part number

16B  1270457GT CONTACTOR, DRIVE, 24V, 180AUNBRANDED ....... ..ot
China part number

17 1256679GT NUT,SERRATED,1/4-20,8,ZAG ... ...t e 2

18 Ref. Battery Charger . ... e
(Refer to 206.1)

19 825349GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.38,ZAG .. ...ttt 2

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 105



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

205.1 Battery Pack Module

(7 SViEy (T amo o Quad o G0 ()

(2) E’aﬂ T ~

R -
8l ’

Gania

106 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

205.1 Battery Pack Module

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
20 55675GT LATCH, LRG PADDLE HANDLE GS90 .. ...ttt 1

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 107



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

206.1 Battery Charger

o ) -
0 s - M‘x SN GEINIBD-5425 #s’
';. f”'p'l:#c‘ ' .\--H'-\- _ - ~" i
© ©)
Genia

108 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

1B

1B-

1B-

1B-

1B-

1C

4B

Part No.

105334GT

97059GT

1273576GT

1264372GT

1272232GT

1273576GT

1272844GT

1272557GT

1279428GT

1296085GT

55010GT

1272557GT

1296549GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 Battery Charger
Description Qty.

CONNECTOR, IEC CHARGER CORD .. ...\ttt
for 5-LED battery charger

FUSE,BATTERY CHARGER™ ™ ™ . e e
for 5-LED battery charger

CABLE ASSY,CHARGER/BATTERY ...\ttt e
(for 1264372)

CHARGER,24V,650W,USB .. ...t e e e e e i 1
US part number

CHARGER, 24V, 650W, USB 1
China part number; (from SN GS3016D-5426)

CABLE ASSY,CHARGER/BATTERY ... i e e
for standard 'flooded' batteries

CABLE,CHARGER, DC, W/ BT S e
for AGM 'maintenance free' batteries

POWER CORD, IEC 320, 90 e e e
power supply cord (ANSI/CSA models)

KIT, DC BLOCK ASSEMBLY . .. .. e

CHARGER,24V 750V .. .o e e e e 1
(GPD option)

Ref. CABLE ASSY,CHARGER/BATTERY .. ..
(refer to 210.1)

LOCK, CONNECTOR ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
(includes fasteners)

POWER CORD, IEC 320, 90 . .. ... e e e 1

POWER,CORD,IEC320,90°,150 " ...\ttt et 1
(GPD option)

Ref. PLUG, ELECTRICAL . . ..o e e e
(refer to 406.1)

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 109



200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 Power Unit Module (to SN GS3016D-4938)

D@

I"*-\.'-' J

©)

=
L

EE)_:'I
[

5

o

110

I

Ve
h:! 1?)

fan
£l

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

April 2021

- -
(z) €)

s 'l [ T . T
A e (AsrLzad

)
Lo

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

1A-

1B

1B-

10

11

12

13

14

14-

15

16

17

18

18B

19

19B

20

21

Part No.

231114GT

T113296GT

229195GT

227166GT

824080GT

824027GT

1276562GT

132198GT

T108326GT

824124GT

55675GT

66204GT

96355GT

78546GT

96354GT

226163GT

T109012GT

96855GT

96709GT

96699GT

824113GT

6638GT

1256463GT

9116GT

824078GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 Power Unit Module (to SN GS3016D-4938)
Description Qty.

HYDR TRAY ASSY W/WORDS ...t e e e 1
US part number

WELDMENT,GS HYD TRAY
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

ASSY,GS HYDRAULIC TRAY,MET ... e e s 1
China part number;

WELDMENT, GS HYD TRAY, MET
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X 1.25, 8, ZAG . . .. .ot e
(refer to figure 208.1)

NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. ... e e e

FORMING,FILTER-CONTROLLER MOUNT ...t
US part number

FORMING, FILTER-CNTRLR MOUNT ... e e e
China part number

Ref. FORMING, CONTROL PANEL . ... e
PLATE,HARNESS MOUNT ... e 1
BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75,5,ZAG ... it e
f\;g}‘éﬁg(f)igldrglg(/)%ﬁ?/GS ..............................................................
LATCH, LRG PADDLE HANDLE GS90 .. ... ... e 1
FILLER CAP(PLUG 1-1/2" NPT HEX ... .. e 1
TUBE, ASSY, RETURN . ... e
BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4 NPT . ... . e 1
TUBE, ASSY, DRAW .
z-llnYCIlDu(;I'eASl\Ilt}érﬁlsT1 5G§r?(? ,1362),46 .......................................................... 1
TANK,HYD, SLAB SCISSORS . ... e
CLAMP,HOSE, 1 EAR,1-1/18 ™ e e 2
GROMMET,SLAB HYD TANK™ ™ e 2
SLEEVE, TANK SUPPORT ... e
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4,ZAG ... e e

US part number;

W ASHER, FLAT, US S, /4 Y e e e
China part number

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X1.25,5,ZAG . ... i e i
US part number;

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2 ...\ttt e e et
China part number

SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... ... i e

REF. FILTER ASSY i e e e e e
(refer to figure 501.1)

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 111



200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 Power Unit Module (to SN GS3016D-4938)

D@

I"*-\.'-' J

©)

=
L

EE)_:'I
[

5

o

112

I

Ve
h:! 1?)

fan
£l

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

April 2021

- -
(z) €)

s 'l [ T . T
A e (AsrLzad

)
Lo

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 Power Unit Module (to SN GS3016D-4938)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
22 REF. ELECTRIC MOTOR/PUMP . ...ttt et
(refer to figure 505.1)
23 823408GT MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A . . . ..ottt 1
24 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . .ottt ettt e e e et e e e e 3
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 113



April 2021

200 Drive Chassis Components

207.2 Power Unit Module (from SN GS3016D-4939)

e - o
] ‘9 (8 'H-\.'I.-:I

@ (& EHEE
L3 7

Bhl | i | -:::.:.__
& bio. O (R
- | tJ'J'Ir
L
S,
* . -- .
- ']l "Ei ) . - E
R . P

Gania
114 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

1A-

1B

1B-

4A-

4B

10

11

12

13

13B

14

14-

15

16

17

17B

18

18B

19

Part No.

231114GT

227166GT

231167GT

227166GT

824080GT

824027GT

1280158GT

1270600GT

1273016GT

227164GT

824124GT

55675GT

66204GT

1270598GT

78546GT

1276561GT

1270600GT

226163GT

T109012GT

96855GT

96709GT

96699GT

1303374GT

6638GT

1303372GT

9116GT

Part No. 1285637GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

207.2 Power Unit Module (from SN GS3016D-4939)
Description Qty.
HYDR TRAY ASSY W/WORDS ... i e et 1

WELDMENT, GS HYD TRAY, MET
(decals not included, refer to section one)

HYDR TRAY ASSY,GS30 W/SYMBOLS . ... 1

WELDMENT, GS HYD TRAY, MET
(decals not included, refer to section one)

SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X 1.25, 8, ZAG . . . ..ot e
(refer to figure 208.1)

NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. ... e e
KIT,SLAB HYD TANK TUBE REPLACMENT . ... .. e
TUBE, SLAB RETURN ASSEMBLY ... ... e
FORMING, FILTER-CNTRLR MOUNT .. ... e

Ref. FORMING, CONTROL PANEL . ...
(refer to figure 208.1)

GS3246_PLATE, HARNESS MOUNT, MET . ... 1
BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG .. ... . e

Ref. GCON, GRIGRC/GS . ... e e e e
(refer to figure 208.1)

LATCH, LRG PADDLE HANDLE GS90 . ... e 1
FILLER CAP(PLUG 1-1/2" NPT HEX ... .. e 1
TUBE, ASSY, DRAW

BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4 NPT ... ... e 1

TUBE, ASSY, RETURN . ...t
US part number

TUBE, SLAB RETURN ASSEMBLY ... e
China part number

HYD. TANK KIT, GS30,32,46 .. .. ...ttt ittt e e e 1
(includes items 15 and 16)

TANK,HYD, SLAB SCISSORS ... .. e
CLAMP,HOSE,1 EAR, I-1/18™ 2
GROMMET,SLAB HYD TANK ™ e e 2

SLEEVE, TANK SUPPORT .. ... e e
to SN GS30D-32003

SLEEVE, TANK SUPPORT . ... . e e
from SN GS30D-32004

WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4mY e
to SN GS30D-32003

PLATE, TANK SUPPORT ... e e e
from SN GS30D-32004

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2 . ... .o e
to SN GS30D-32003

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 115



April 2021

200 Drive Chassis Components

207.2 Power Unit Module (from SN GS3016D-4939)

e - o
] ‘9 (8 'H-\.'I.-:I

@ (& EHEE
L3 7

E ) I ]I.l::- . .
Bhl i i | -:::.:.__
& bio. O (R
N
;'ﬂu__.:' .’
S,
. = -. .
- ']l "Ei ) . - E

Gania
116 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

207.2 Power Unit Module (from SN GS3016D-4939)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

19B  1255756GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X1.5,5,ZAG . ... .ot e
from SN GS30D-32004

20 824078GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ...t

21 REF. FILTER ASSY e e e e
(refer to figure 501.1)

22 REF. ELECTRIC MOTOR/PUMP . ... e e
(refer to figure 505.1)

23 823408GT MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A . . .. .o e 1

24 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 3
to SN GS30D-32003

24B  1274165GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20,C,.ZAG . .. ..ttt e e e e 3
from SN GS30D-32004

25 1303373GT RUBBER CUSHION, TANK SUPPORT . ... e

from SN GS30D-32004

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 117



200 Drive Chassis Components

April 2021

208.1 Ground Controls, All Models

i
h
<
—_

o

--.. . .:l
4 —
I | S IR S ' i i kA g
A - e =TTl eyt
I|_ b .\":'\-\. ; f:'x-:‘"r; H .-E‘:-&:‘-"'!:f:%_ |II :T’ T | "'? 14
. st - AN ’ P T T
' iyl PRl e PE
. % P . — —
] N \ ! A
f{ o A, v fromn Sk GBE00-24261 0
s [N T 7 l‘k'x e ."’j
\ - "'\._\-\.--\l --_.-
Fpet { T I-‘_x Faat o
CREREIGROEEC )

118 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

208.1 Ground Controls, All Models

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
A 83093GT KEY SINGLE ™
includes rubber boot
B 21982GT KEY, SINGLE
without rubber boot
C 37947GT KEY S, 10 PA CK e e
without rubber boots
1 51063GT SCREW, PHILLIPS, RHM,;10-32 X 1.5 . it e e 2
2 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X 75,5, ZAG ... ... s 2
3 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ... e e e e 2
4 227165GT FORMING,CONTROL PANEL,MET ... . e s 1
to SN GS30D-24260
4B 1284781GT FORMING,CONTROL PANEL,TECH PROMETRIC ... ... i 1
from SN GS30D-24261
5 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOMMHEAD .. ... ... e 1
5- 58627GT NUT o 1
5- 66817GT BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP ...t e 1
5- 66818GT CONT ACT,INC .o e e e 1
6 96452GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 7.0 AM P e e s 1
6- 122994GT NICKEL PLATED JAM NUT ..o e e e e 1
6- 6700GT WASHER,STAR, EXTERNAL,. 375 ...t e 1
7 96008-SGT KEYSWITCH,3 POS. W/KEY S e e 1
7A-  85239GT NUT,RETAINER (96008) .. ...ttt e e e et et
7A-  96009GT WASHER,NITRILE ...t e e
(sold seperately)
7A-  96010GT SCREW  PHILLIPS, PHM,8-32 X.25™ .. e
(sold seperately)
7A-  88827GT GASKET, KEYSWITCH, PLAST I C e e
7B 83131GT KEYSWITCH,3 POS W/KEYS,LOCKING ........ ... i
Australia market only; not for CE market
7B-  85239GT NUT,RETAINER (96008) .. ...ttt e e e et e
8 1256721GT GCON, ST D, PROP LIFT . .ttt e e e e s 1
9 137562GT DECAL,MEMBRANE, GR/GRC/GS GCON ...t e 1
10 137668GT SCREW,PHM,B-19X.75, 48-2 TRI-L ... . e s 4
11 T106366GT ENCLOSURE,GC27-25/GC21-19,FRNT . . ... . i 1
12 T106363GT ADAPTER, RJ45, GC27-25/GC21-10 ..\ttt e e e 1
13 137637GT SCREW,PHM,4-20X.5, 48-2 TRI-L . ... s 2
(Not shown)
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 119



200 Drive Chassis Components

April 2021

208.1 Ground Controls, All Models

i
h
<
—_

o

--.. . .:l
4 —
I | S IR S ' i i kA g
A - e =TTl eyt
I|_ b .\":'\-\. ; f:'x-:‘"r; H .-E‘:-&:‘-"'!:f:%_ |II :T’ T | "'? 14
. st - AN ’ P T T
' iyl PRl e PE
. % P . — —
] N \ ! A
f{ o A, v fromn Sk GBE00-24261 0
s [N T 7 l‘k'x e ."’j
\ - "'\._\-\.--\l --_.-
Fpet { T I-‘_x Faat o
CREREIGROEEC )

120 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

208.1 Ground Controls, All Models

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
14 T106362GT COVER, RJ45, GC27-25/GC21-19 ... e 1
15 1256719GT PCBA,GCON STD,PROP LIFT ...

16 T106372GT ENCLOSURE, GC21-19, BK . ... e 1
17 96010GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,8-32 X.25% ... e 3
18 1272122GT CONN, RECEP, 5 WAY, DEUTSCH, HD10 . ... 1
19 1272123GT DUST CAP, RECEPTACLE, 5 WAY, CIRCULAR ... ... i 1
20 1253477GT SCREW,PHPM,4-40X.5,ZAG .. ...t 4
21 826854GT NUT,NYLOCK,4-40 . . .t 4

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 121



200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1530, GS-1532 (to SN GS30D-29806)

April 2021

L
- L
LEVEL -
r SENSDR
(1)
—.
(23} - i
""\-\._\_\_._\- P —
5-5'“"-3 FLATFLXHM [\. | LOAD SEMSE L3,
COMTHOLLE R 1 1'I ROTARY SENSCR
| 1CE and Australia Wedels)
. e
G‘_ﬂ-. P o
~ s | BEACOWS
H"'\-\. . .
.| BATTERY (R TION]
COMPARTIMENT
- =
@ - " '_E"__-
CoDaum LIRAIT
{15' ' SWITCH
—
:'H: | (i) o
— - .:':.-_ lli-.-:\'\\
N - L
FOTHOLE - .
—_ HATTERY LIMIT SIMTCHES
CHAHGER N
(7)
{_?ﬂ_)i._ M- = _
ER - —— FUNCTION g7
- = 18 RIFCILT —
o~ '\1'— \"'
I1E - INVERTER L8
IQPTIGQN? . --.II
—) (2)
L LIFT CYLINNER WALY
| 1 o SEE C¥L AS3Y
1 Y i)
MU i 2L
Joae o LT}
' MLIIES ‘I D=YE
RE EH R =) LAl SCMST
| (=
PRFS TRAMNDSGH
'.'-'-':l— MO TR -—= iCF and &ustralin Modals]
—Ja CONTROLLER - I ' by
T gt 1
! i I oY GN BK e
IIl' — {1a—
i TCLEK AT — —_ CRDUND
! ——TT——GATEAY
! nFsIre CONTREL UMIT
T71 FP14TIE : -
L 1 |PHE AR |_ DN,
£ - Pt -~ .
13 2 2l 2 (L3
Genia

122

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

]
209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1530, GS-1532 (to SN GS30D-29806)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A 88335GT PLUG,DTM SEAL 20-24G A ... i e e e

B 1264822GT KIT, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD .. ..ot e
Telematics (includes 1264834)

B- 1264834GT INSTRN, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD ...\ttt e

1 1263221GT HARNESS, GS SENSORS, ANSI ... e s 1
ANSI, CSA, S. America

1B 1263220GT HARNESS, GS SENSORS, CE ... i e e 1
CE, AUS, Asia

2 REF. LEVEL SENSOR . . ... e e
refer to 203.1

3 T114031GT HARNESS, ROTARY ANGLE ... . e e
CE and AUS

4 T113136GT ASSY,ROT SENSR W/ HARNESS ... e 1
CE and AUS

5 REF. BEAC ONS e e e
refer to 601.1

6 T112507GT ASSEMBLY, DOWN LIMIT, GS .. e e e 1

7 96309GT POTHOLE HARNESS ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e 1

8 REF. FUNCTION MANIFOLD ... o e e e
refer to 502.1

9 1257824GT HARNESS,FUNCTION MANIFOLD,GS ...t e e 1
(Black connector)

10 REF. LIFT CYLIDER VALVE . ... i e e
refer to 506.1

11 T112508GT CABLE, LIFT CYLDOWN WO/LS ... e e 1
ANSI, CSA, Asia, S. America

11B  T112509GT CABLE,LFT CYL DN,15/19XX, WILS ..ot e 1
CE and AUS

12 Ref. HARNESS,PRESS.TRANSDUCER . ...t e 1
refer to 701.1, CE and AUS

13 REF. GROUND CONTROLS ... i e e
refer to 208.1

14 1258394GT HARNESS, GS POWER CONTROL . ..o e s 1
(Grey connector)

15 REF. MOTOR CONTROLLER . ... o e e
refer to 207.1

16 REF. ELECTRICAL WIRING AND POWER CABLES ... ..o e
refer to 210.1

17 REF. DC MOTOR . e e
refer to 505.1

18 96459GT HARNESS ASSEMBLY, INVERTER ... ...t e

19 REF. BATTERY CHARGER . ... i e e
refer to 206.1

20 REF. FUSE oo
refer to 205.1

21 REF. BATTERY COMPARTMENT .. e e e
refer to 205.1

22 T112510GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, 15XX .. i e e 1
GS-1530 and GS-1532

22A- 218579GT WIRE CABLE 18/5 - UNSHIELDED . .......oit e 212

GS-1530 and GS-1532

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 123



200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1530, GS-1532 (to SN GS30D-29806)

April 2021

L
- L
LEVEL -
r SENSDR
(1)
—.
(23} - i
""\-\._\_\_._\- P —
5-5'“"-3 FLATFLXHM [\. | LOAD SEMSE L3,
COMTHOLLE R 1 1'I ROTARY SENSCR
| 1CE and Australia Wedels)
. e
G‘_ﬂ-. P o
~ s | BEACOWS
H"'\-\. . .
.| BATTERY (R TION]
COMPARTIMENT
- =
@ - " '_E"__-
CoDaum LIRAIT
{15' ' SWITCH
—
:'H: | (i) o
— - .:':.-_ lli-.-:\'\\
N - L
FOTHOLE - .
—_ HATTERY LIMIT SIMTCHES
CHAHGER N
(7)
{_?ﬂ_)i._ M- = _
ER - —— FUNCTION g7
- = 18 RIFCILT —
o~ '\1'— \"'
I1E - INVERTER L8
IQPTIGQN? . --.II
—) (2)
L LIFT CYLINNER WALY
| 1 o SEE C¥L AS3Y
1 Y i)
MU i 2L
Joae o LT}
' MLIIES ‘I D=YE
RE EH R =) LAl SCMST
| (=
PRFS TRAMNDSGH
'.'-'-':l— MO TR -—= iCF and &ustralin Modals]
—Ja CONTROLLER - I ' by
T gt 1
! i I oY GN BK e
IIl' — {1a—
i TCLEK AT — —_ CRDUND
! ——TT——GATEAY
! nFsIre CONTREL UMIT
T71 FP14TIE : -
L 1 |PHE AR |_ DN,
£ - Pt -~ .
13 2 2l 2 (L3
Genia

124

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1530, GS-1532 (to SN GS30D-29806)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

22A- 231921GT KIT,CONN,RECEPT W/PIN AND LOCK ... ..

22A- 231922GT KIT,CONN,PLUG W/SCKT AND LOCK ... e

23 REF. Joystick Controller . ....... .o e
refer to 407.1

24 144213GT CHARGER INTERLOCK CBLE,GS30/32 . ... it
to SN GS30D-23747

25 1272119GT HARNESS,LED CHRGER,GS30 .. ...t e e 1
US part number

25B  1273394GT HARNESS ,CHARGER EXTENSION e 1
China part number, from SN GS3016D-6096

25C  1296990GT HARNESS,CHARGER EXTENSION,AGM,GS30/46 .........c.iuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaenn. 1
(GPD option)

26 1306190GT ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUS LED,3V .. ..o e e 1

26B  1296550GT CHARGER,STATUS LED CBI ... .. e 1
(GPD option)

27 1283053GT HARNESS, TELEMATICS, GS SLAB . ... e 1
from SN GS30D-17247

28 1265771GT HARNESS, CHARGER CONTROL e 1
from SN GS3016D-5426, (no need for GPD option)

29 1289899GT HARNESS, GATEWAY, GS ...t e e e i 1

30 Ref. MODULE, TELEMATICS,ZTR,M7 ... . e i 1

(refer to 203.1)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 125



200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1930, GS-1932 (to SN GS30D-29806)

April 2021

L
- L
LEVEL -
r SENSDR
(1)
—.
(23} - i
""\-\._\_\_._\- P —
5-5'“"-3 FLATFLXHM [\. | LOAD SEMSE L3,
COMTHOLLE R 1 1'I ROTARY SENSCR
| 1CE and Australia Wedels)
. e
G‘_ﬂ-. P o
~ s | BEACOWS
H"'\-\. . .
.| BATTERY (R TION]
COMPARTIMENT
- =
@ - " '_E"__-
CoDaum LIRAIT
{15' ' SWITCH
—
:'H: | (i) o
— - .:':.-_ lli-.-:\'\\
N - L
FOTHOLE - .
—_ HATTERY LIMIT SIMTCHES
CHAHGER N
(7)
{_?ﬂ_)i._ M- = _
ER - —— FUNCTION g7
- = 18 RIFCILT —
o~ '\1'— \"'
I1E - INVERTER L8
IQPTIGQN? . --.II
—) (2)
L LIFT CYLINNER WALY
| 1 o SEE C¥L AS3Y
1 Y i)
MU i 2L
Joae o LT}
' MLIIES ‘I D=YE
RE EH R =) LAl SCMST
| (=
PRFS TRAMNDSGH
'.'-'-':l— MO TR -—= iCF and &ustralin Modals]
—Ja CONTROLLER - I ' by
T gt 1
! i I oY GN BK e
IIl' — {1a—
i TCLEK AT — —_ CRDUND
! ——TT——GATEAY
! nFsIre CONTREL UMIT
T71 FP14TIE : -
L 1 |PHE AR |_ DN,
£ - Pt -~ .
13 2 2l 2 (L3
Genia

126

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

]
209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1930, GS-1932 (to SN GS30D-29806)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A 88335GT PLUG,DTM SEAL 20-24G A ... i e e e

B 1264822GT KIT, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD .. ..ot e
Telematics (includes 1264834)

B- 1264834GT INSTRN, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD ...\ttt e

1 1263221GT HARNESS, GS SENSORS, ANSI ... e s 1
ANSI, CSA, S. America

1B 1263220GT HARNESS, GS SENSORS, CE ... i e e 1
CE, AUS, Asia

2 REF. LEVEL SENSOR . . ... e e
refer to 203.1

3 T114031GT HARNESS, ROTARY ANGLE ... . e e
CE and AUS

4 T113136GT ASSY,ROT SENSR W/ HARNESS ... e 1
CE and AUS

5 REF. BEAC ONS e e e
refer to 601.1

6 T112507GT ASSEMBLY, DOWN LIMIT, GS .. e e e 1

7 96309GT POTHOLE HARNESS ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e 1

8 REF. FUNCTION MANIFOLD ... o e e e
refer to 502.1

9 1257824GT HARNESS,FUNCTION MANIFOLD,GS ...t e e 1
(Black connector)

10 REF. LIFT CYLIDER VALVE . ... i e e
refer to 506.1

11 T112508GT CABLE, LIFT CYLDOWN WO/LS ... e e 1
ANSI, CSA, Asia, S. America

11B  T112509GT CABLE,LFT CYL DN,15/19XX, WILS ..ot e 1
CE and AUS

12 Ref. HARNESS,PRESS.TRANSDUCER . ...t e 1
refer to 701.1, CE and AUS

13 REF. GROUND CONTROLS ... i e e
refer to 208.1

14 1258394GT HARNESS, GS POWER CONTROL . ..o e s 1
(Grey connector)

15 REF. MOTOR CONTROLLER . ... o e e
refer to 207.1

16 REF. ELECTRICAL WIRING AND POWER CABLES ... ..o e
refer to 210.1

17 REF. DC MOTOR . e e
refer to 505.1

18 96459GT HARNESS ASSEMBLY, INVERTER ... ...t e

19 REF. BATTERY CHARGER . ... i e e
refer to 206.1

20 REF. FUSE oo
refer to 205.1

21 REF. BATTERY COMPARTMENT .. e e e
refer to 205.1

22B  T112511GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, 19X X ...ttt e 1
GS-1930 and GS-1932

22B- 218579GT WIRE CABLE 18/5 - UNSHIELDED .. ......ooiiii i e 278

Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 127



200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1930, GS-1932 (to SN GS30D-29806)

April 2021

L
- L
LEVEL -
r SENSDR
(1)
—.
(23} - i
""\-\._\_\_._\- P —
5-5'“"-3 FLATFLXHM [\. | LOAD SEMSE L3,
COMTHOLLE R 1 1'I ROTARY SENSCR
| 1CE and Australia Wedels)
. e
G‘_ﬂ-. P o
~ s | BEACOWS
H"'\-\. . .
.| BATTERY (R TION]
COMPARTIMENT
- =
@ - " '_E"__-
CoDaum LIRAIT
{15' ' SWITCH
—
:'H: | (i) o
— - .:':.-_ lli-.-:\'\\
N - L
FOTHOLE - .
—_ HATTERY LIMIT SIMTCHES
CHAHGER N
(7)
{_?ﬂ_)i._ M- = _
ER - —— FUNCTION g7
- = 18 RIFCILT —
o~ '\1'— \"'
I1E - INVERTER L8
IQPTIGQN? . --.II
—) (2)
L LIFT CYLINNER WALY
| 1 o SEE C¥L AS3Y
1 Y i)
MU i 2L
Joae o LT}
' MLIIES ‘I D=YE
RE EH R =) LAl SCMST
| (=
PRFS TRAMNDSGH
'.'-'-':l— MO TR -—= iCF and &ustralin Modals]
—Ja CONTROLLER - I ' by
T gt 1
! i I oY GN BK e
IIl' — {1a—
i TCLEK AT — —_ CRDUND
! ——TT——GATEAY
! nFsIre CONTREL UMIT
T71 FP14TIE : -
L 1 |PHE AR |_ DN,
£ - Pt -~ .
13 2 2l 2 (L3
Genia

128

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Electrical Wiring, GS-1930, GS-1932 (to SN GS30D-29806)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

22B- 231921GT KIT,CONN,RECEPT W/PIN AND LOCK . ... e

22B- 231922GT KIT,CONN,PLUG W/SCKT AND LOCK ...\t e i

23 REF. Joystick Controller . ............ i e
refer to 407.1

24 144213GT CHARGER INTERLOCK CBLE,GS30/32 ... .. e
to SN GS30D-23747

25 1273394GT HARNESS ,CHARGER EXTENSION . ... ... e 1
from SN GS3016D-6096

25B  1296990GT HARNESS,CHARGER EXTENSION,AGM,GS30/46 . ..... ...t 1
(GDP option)

26 1306190GT ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUS LED,3V ... . i 1

26B  1296550GT CHARGER,STATUS LED CBI .. ..o 1
(GDP option)

27 1283053GT HARNESS, TELEMATICS, GS SLAB . ... e 1
from SN GS30D-17247

28 1265771GT HARNESS, CHARGER CONTROL e 1
from SN GS3016D-5426, (no need for GDP option)

29 1289899GT HARNESS, GATEW AY, GS .. e e 1

30 Ref. MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7 . e e 1

(refer to 203.1)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 129



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
209.2 Electrical Wiring (from SN GS30D-29807)
Ty
- WL
LEVEL -
! SENSDR
(1)
—
(3} e (5
R ‘“L’ 7
._\_--\- . _hl\.
e PLATFDHM .| LOAD SENSE T
SCNTROLLER 1 1| ROTARY SENSGR
| 1CE and Australia Wedels)
- et
G e I
- E“R - BEACHNGS
... | BATTERY HHRETIan!
COMPARTIMEMNT
= Fa
@ - " '_E"__-
| LOAWM LIIT
(et SWITEH
o ] - —o—
& E (@) ~
FOTHDLE -~ b
— HATTERY LIMIT SIMITCHES
CHAHEER B
(7
G—1 ¢ ~
E g — FLIMCTICIN o en
. = MO MIFCILT =
o~
| S Y,
LE; - INVERTER L
12PTIGN? o
(&)
1 —— [ LIFT EYLINDER vaLY
| 1 o SEECYL AS3Y
- a ]
el . A [
- il
'__Ill:lll:: ‘I D=YE .
1 B Ll SENSC
S— PRFS TRAMDER
’-'-'-:|_ - - (CF and Australin KMadal
4 CONTHDLLER ~—  ~ CF and Aus e als)
1 - 1
! . 3 BY GM  BEK e
—
. CROUMD
! TCLEW ATE ST CATERY
! nParFe 'I'_'I_I'I"Iiﬂ'lr TCOMNTREL UMIT
L 1 |PHIE e |— GEON
(15 {25] 2l (27 (L3
Gania

130 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
209.2 Electrical Wiring (from SN GS30D-29807)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A 88335GT PLUG,DTM SEAL 20-24G A ... i e e e

B 1264822GT KIT, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD .. ..ot e
Telematics (includes 1264834)

B- 1264834GT INSTRN, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD ...\ttt e

1 1263221GT HARNESS, GS SENSORS, ANSI ... e s 1
ANSI, CSA, S. America

1B 1263220GT HARNESS, GS SENSORS, CE ... i e e 1
CE, AUS, Asia

2 REF. LEVEL SENSOR . . ... e e
refer to 203.1

3 T114031GT HARNESS, ROTARY ANGLE ... . e e
CE and AUS

4 T113136GT ASSY,ROT SENSR W/ HARNESS ... e 1
CE and AUS

5 REF. BEAC ONS e e e
refer to 601.1

6 T112507GT ASSEMBLY, DOWN LIMIT, GS .. e e e 1

7 96309GT POTHOLE HARNESS ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e 1

8 REF. FUNCTION MANIFOLD ... o e e e
refer to 502.1

9 1257824GT HARNESS,FUNCTION MANIFOLD,GS ...t e e 1
(Black connector)

10 REF. LIFT CYLIDER VALVE . ... i e e
refer to 506.1

11 T112508GT CABLE, LIFT CYLDOWN WO/LS ... e e 1
ANSI, CSA, Asia, S. America

11B  T112509GT CABLE,LFT CYL DN,15/19XX, WILS ..ot e 1
CE and AUS

12 Ref. HARNESS,PRESS.TRANSDUCER . ...t e 1
refer to 701.1, CE and AUS

13 REF. GROUND CONTROLS ... i e e
refer to 208.1

14 1258394GT HARNESS, GS POWER CONTROL . ..o e s 1
(Grey connector)

15 REF. MOTOR CONTROLLER . ... o e e
refer to 207.1

16 REF. ELECTRICAL WIRING AND POWER CABLES ... ..o e
refer to 210.1

17 REF. DC MOTOR . e e
refer to 505.1

18 96459GT HARNESS ASSEMBLY, INVERTER ... ...t e

19 REF. BATTERY CHARGER . ... i e e
refer to 206.1

20 REF. FUSE oo
refer to 205.1

21 REF. BATTERY COMPARTMENT .. e e e
refer to 205.1

22 T112510GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, 15XX .. i e e 1
GS-1530 and GS-1532

22-  218579GT WIRE CABLE 18/5 - UNSHIELDED . ...t e 212

GS-1530 and GS-1532

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 131



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
209.2 Electrical Wiring (from SN GS30D-29807)
Ty
- WL
LEVEL -
! SENSDR
(1)
—
(3} e (5
R ‘“L’ 7
._\_--\- . _hl\.
e PLATFDHM .| LOAD SENSE T
SCNTROLLER 1 1| ROTARY SENSGR
| 1CE and Australia Wedels)
- et
G e I
- E“R - BEACHNGS
... | BATTERY HHRETIan!
COMPARTIMEMNT
= Fa
@ - " '_E"__-
| LOAWM LIIT
(et SWITEH
o ] - —o—
& E (@) ~
FOTHDLE -~ b
— HATTERY LIMIT SIMITCHES
CHAHEER B
(7
G—1 ¢ ~
E g — FLIMCTICIN o en
. = MO MIFCILT =
o~
| S Y,
LE; - INVERTER L
12PTIGN? o
(&)
1 —— [ LIFT EYLINDER vaLY
| 1 o SEECYL AS3Y
- a ]
el . A [
- il
'__Ill:lll:: ‘I D=YE .
1 B Ll SENSC
S— PRFS TRAMDER
’-'-'-:|_ - - (CF and Australin KMadal
4 CONTHDLLER ~—  ~ CF and Aus e als)
1 - 1
! . 3 BY GM  BEK e
—
. CROUMD
! TCLEW ATE ST CATERY
! nParFe 'I'_'I_I'I"Iiﬂ'lr TCOMNTREL UMIT
L 1 |PHIE e |— GEON
(15 {25] 2l (27 (L3
Gania

132 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

209.2 Electrical Wiring (from SN GS30D-29807)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
22-  231921GT KIT,CONN,RECEPT W/PIN AND LOCK ... .. e
22-  231922GT KIT,CONN,PLUG W/SCKT AND LOCK . ..ttt e
22B  T112511GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, 19XX ..ttt e e 1
GS-1930 and GS-1932
22B- 218579GT WIRE CABLE 18/5 - UNSHIELDED . . .. .. oo e 278
22B- 231921GT KIT,CONN,RECEPT W/PIN AND LOCK . ...
22B- 231922GT KIT,CONN,PLUG W/SCKT AND LOCK ... e
23 REF. Joystick Controller . ... ... .o
refer to 407.1
24 1306190GT ASSEMBLE,CHARGER STATUS LED,3V .. ..o 1
25 1283053GT HARNESS, TELEMATICS, GS SLAB ... .. e e e 1
26 1272119GT HARNESS,LED CHRGER,GS30 . ... e 1
27 1289899GT HARNESS, GATEWAY, G ...ttt e 1
28 Ref. MODULE, TELEMATICS,ZTR,M7 . ... e 1
(refer to 203.1)
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 133



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

210.1 Power Cables

z I W
|| | | | TONTREM L PR
. 10
?If
T
Il" ™
L2
=
= -
7 (g - = = ~
e S
=l = -
il
5
-
1
4
— | ol
Lo llﬁ L
-~ : 1l
Moper
B
— 4,’_[ T IAL 1D
e
|I ]
1
- o
- i i P
ey ¥ 1
1 "_,I'
o [

TCRCTCE ZO LWL T HARLEE :::E‘ ﬂ_,]
|
[SRRRTS SR A S S : -

CRCIT 332422 THSL FOAER - 23R

Gania

134 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

210.1 Power Cables

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
A 28131GT WIRE LOOM,1.25 DIA. .ot e e e e e e e 16
B 96110GT BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL COVER ... i 14
Cc 79140GT BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL,RED,XL .. ..\ e 2
1 96304GT CABLE ASSY,BATT,5.50"RED . .. ...ttt 3
2 96306GT CABLE ASSY,BATT,9.50"RED . .. ...ttt 1
3 1257054GT CABLE ASSY., BATT. 11.5" RED .. ...ttt 1
4 232578GT CABLE ASSY,BATT, 20" BLK ... i e 1
5 1257059GT CABLE ASSY. BATT. 74.5"RED . ...ttt e 1
6 1257055GT CABLE ASSY., BATT. 9.5" BLACK ...\ttt e e 1
7 66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE ... ...ttt 1
8 40833GT FUSE,275 AMP,VERY FAST ACTING . ...t 1
9 232576GT CABLE ASSY,BATT, 12" RED ... .o\ttt e 1
10 1257058GT CABLE ASSY., BATT. 79" BLACK ... i 1
11 233371GT CABLE ASSY, BATT, 23"RD ...ttt ittt et e et 1
12 66397GT QUICK DISCONNECT CASING, BAT T * e 2
13 232582GT GROUND WIRE ASSY, G ...ttt ittt e 1
14 233431GT HRNS,CONTACTOR SIGNL,GS30/32 . ...ttt ettt e 1
15 1273576GT CABLE ASSY,CHARGER/BATTERY e
(standard batteries), (no need for GDP option)
15B  1272844GT CABLE,CHARGER, DC, W/ BTS . ...ttt 1

(AGM batteries)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 135



200 Drive Chassis Components April 2021

211.1 Function Manifold and Accumulator Components

136 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 Function Manifold and Accumulator Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 105209GT CLAMP,CABLE & HOSE .. ... e e 2

2 824081GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X 1.5, 8, ZAG . . . ..ottt 2

3 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . ..ot e e e e e e 2

4 Ref. Alarm Bracket . .........
(refer to 203.1)

5 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ... ittt e e e e e e e

6 824125GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1,5,ZAG .. ...ttt

7 Ref. Level SENSOr .. ...
(refer to 203.1)

8 Ref. Limit Switch with Roller . ... . e
(refer to 203.1)

9 Ref. Alarm, Steady TONE . ... .. .t e e
(refer to 203.1)

10 Ref. Function Manifold . ... .
(refer to 502.1)

11 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ottt e e e e 6

12 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG ... .. e i 6

13 78422GT ACCUMULATOR,180 PSI PRECHARGE™ .. ... e e 1

14 105210GT FORMING, ACCUMULATOR BRACKET . ..ttt e 1
US part number

14B  132191GT FORMING ACCUMULATOR BRACKET ...t 1
China part number

15 105211GT FORMING, ACCUMULATOR CLAMP ... e e 1
US part number

15B  132192GT FORMING ACCUMULATOR CLAMP . .. e e e 1

China part number

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 137



April 2021

300 Scissor Components
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

301.1 Scissor Assembly Installation

! e .
. o
.. a
R
.'.I -

o
19}
A

)

[ 1
T

(7%

R
i -

i A : A = : , . -

=T
G
-
I;'u'
o

(=
(=

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT

138



April 2021

Item

1B

6A-

6B

9A-

9B

9B-

9C

9C-

9D

9D-

Part No.

96415GT

132153GT

96576GT

96126GT

1256115GT

1251997GT

84693GT

36369GT

132083GT

1255757GT

824029GT

84694GT

36369GT

84695GT

36369GT

132130GT

36369GT

132118GT

36369GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

WLDMT,PLATFORM SLIDER

300 Scissor Components

301.1 Scissor Assembly Installation

US part number; GS-1530 & GS-1532 Models Only

PLATFORM SLIDER WELDMENT

China part number; GS-1530 & GS-1532 Models Only

SLIDER, MINI PLATORM, DRILLED**
SLIDER,UHMW . ....................
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.75,5,ZA. .
NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ..........

CHASSIS MOUNT ASSY, GS30 .....
US part number

BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L ....

WELDMENT, CHASSIS MOUNT .....
China part number

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZAG
NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ..........

PLATFORM MOUNT ASSY, 15 FT ..
US part number; GS-1530, GS-1532

BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L ....

PLATFORM MOUNT ASSY, 19 FT ..
US part number; GS-1930, GS-1932

BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L ....

WELDMENT, PLATFORM MOUNT
China part number; GS-1530, GS-1532

BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L ....
PLATFORM MOUNT BRACKET

China part number; GS-1930, GS-1932
BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L ....

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1

930,GS-1932

139



300 Scissor Components April 2021

302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530/1532

)

(r-

a)

,.5
fha

&

-

!

L

i

g

(i

140 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 300 Scissor Components

302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530/1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

-- 56926GT CLIP, TIE HARNESS MOUN T  * L e e e e
not shown

1 84578GT INNER ARM ASSY 3,10 T o e e e e 1
US part number

1A-  96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX 1,251 ...\ttt e e e 6

1B 132124GT WLDMENT, LINK,TOP CYL MNT 1530 ...\ttt e e i eaeans 1
China part number

2 105280GT WELDMENT,LINK PLATFORM MN T e e e i 2
US part number

2B 132995GT WELDMENT,LINK PLATFORM MNT,MET . ... e 2
China part number

3 96331GT LINK BUMPER .. e e e e e e e 8

4 58000GT SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR ... e e e e e 1
US part number

4B 132038GT FORMING,SAFETY ARM ... e e e e e e e 2
China part number

5 105085GT PIN MINT EN D e e e e 4

6 96121GT WELDMENT, LINK, SINGLE . ... e e e 2
US part number

6B 132087GT WELDMENT, LINK, SINGLE . ... e e e e e 2
US part number

7 824025GT NUT,TL,3/8-16,C,ZAG .. ..\ttt e e e e e e e

8 1256848GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e e

9 47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG, THOLE .. ... i e e 1

10 105997GT INNER ARM ASSY#1,15&19F T, WORD . ...t e 1
(USA, Canada, and Australia)

10A- 105818GT WLDTMT,LINK#1 INNER,A15&19FT s 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10A- 132937GT WELDMNET, LINK, LWR CYL MNT e 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10A- 96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX 1. 2561 ...\ttt 6

10B  105998GT INNER ARM ASSY#1,15&19F T,SYMB .. ... i e e 1
(Europe, Asia, South America)

10B- 105818GT WLDTMT,LINK#1 INNER,A15&19FT s 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10B- 132937GT WELDMNET, LINK, LWR CYL MNT e 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10B- 96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX1.25L ...\ttt e 6

11 105183GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,BOTTOM,MINI . ... e 2
US part number

11B  132184GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,BOTTOM,MINI . ... e i 2
China part number

12 105184GT WELDMENT,CABLE BRIDGE, TOP,MINI ... .. e i 1
US part number

12B  132185GT WELDMENT,CABLE BRIDGE, TOP,MINI ... i 1
China part number

13 105182GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,LOWER,MINI . ... i 1

US part number

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 141



300 Scissor Components April 2021

302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530/1532

)

(r-

a)

,.5
fha

&

-

!

L

i

g

(i

142 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 300 Scissor Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530/1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

13B  132183GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,LOWER,MINI . ... .. e 1
China part number

14 824164GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.25,ZAG . ...ttt 6

15 1251799GT WASHER,SHIM, 1.27 X 2.13 X 0.1 ..ot e e

16 96130GT PIN, MINI, CENTRE ... e e e 6

17 824080GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X 1.25, 8, ZAG . . . . oo e e e

18 825020GT ROD END,.250X2.75,ZAG .. ...ttt e e 2

19 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e

20 96131GT PIN, CHASSIS PIVOT .t e e e e e e e 2

21 84581GT OUTER ARM ASSY#1,15&19FTWORD . .. ... e e 1
(USA, Canada, and Australia)

21B  84583GT OUTER ARM ASSY #1,15&19FT SYMB e 1
US part number; (Europe, Asia, South America)

21C  132085GT WELDMENT, LINK, CHASSIS SLIDER e 1
China part number; (Europe, Asia, South America)

22 84582GT INNER ARM ASSY #2,15/[19 FTWRD e 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

22A- 96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX1.25L ... ..t 8

22B  132086GT WELDMENT, LINK, INNER#2 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

22C 1275748GT WELDMENT, LINK, INNERE#2, KO .. ..o e 1
Korean market

23 96283GT PIN, CYLINDER, SHORT . ... e e e 1

24 REF. LIFT CYLINDER . ... e e e e e

(refer to 506.1)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 143



April 2021

300 Scissor Components
303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930/1932

ONNC RN RN OO WIS 06 8 CHDEOD
Ll ._ r_
_. . . |
_..... ._.... __ | _ __
=3 ! bl - b 0l
YW A B s
iE O EE W VS

e E
-

-y
-

(1c)
1
=)
Ej
&
7
(5
28,
19}
(133

-

Part No. 1285637GT

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

144



April 2021 300 Scissor Components

303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930/1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

-- 56926GT CLIP,TIE HARNESS MOUN T  * L e
not shown

1 84579GT INNER ARM ASSY 4 10F T o e e 1
US part number

1A- 96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX1.25L ... ot e 6

1B 132089GT WELDMENT, LINK, PLAT SLIDER . ... .. e 1
China part number

2 105280GT WELDMENT,LINK PLATFORM MN T L e e e e 2
US part number

2B 132995GT WELDMENT,LINK PLATFORM MNT,MET ... ..t 2
China part number

3 105085GT PIN MINT EN D e e e 6

4 84580GT INNER ARM ASSY, #3, 10F T ... e e e e 1
US part number

4A-  96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX1.25L ... . e 8

4B 132088GT WELDMENT, LINK, UPPER CYL MNT . 1
China part number

5 96121GT WELDMENT, LINK, SINGLE ... .. e 4
US part number

5B 132087GT WELDMENT, LINK, SINGLE .. ... e 4
China part number

6 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt e ettt e e e e e

7 1256848GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG . . ..\ttt e e e e

8 58000GT SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR ...t e e 1
US part number

8B 132038GT FORMING,SAFETY ARM ... e e 1
China part number

9 47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG, THOLE .. ... e e e 1

10 105997GT INNER ARM ASSY#1,15&19FT,WORD . .. ... e 1
(USA, Canada, Australia)

10A- 105818GT WLDTMT,LINK#1 INNER,15&19 FT e 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10A- 132937GT WELDMNET, LINK, LWR CYL MNT e 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10A- 96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX1.25L ... .. 6

10B  105998GT INNER ARM ASSY#1,15&19F T,SYMB ... .. e 1
(Europe, Asia, South America)

10B- 105818GT WLDTMT,LINK#1 INNER,15&19 FT e 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10B- 132937GT WELDMNET, LINK, LWR CYL MNT e 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

10B- 96487GT BEARING,1.26IDX1.530DX1.25L ... . 6

11 105183GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,BOTTOM,MINI ... ... e 3
US part number

11B  132184GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,BOTTOM,MINI ... e 3
China part number

12 105185GT CLIP, CABLEBRIDGE, MINI ... e 3

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 145



April 2021

300 Scissor Components
303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930/1932

ONNC RN RN OO WIS 06 8 CHDEOD
Ll ._ r_
_. . . |
_..... ._.... __ | _ __
=3 ! bl - b 0l
YW A B s
iE O EE W VS

e E
-

-y
-

(1c)
1
=)
Ej
&
7
(5
28,
19}
(133

-

Part No. 1285637GT

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

146



April 2021 300 Scissor Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930/1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

13 105184GT WELDMENT,CABLE BRIDGE, TOP,MINI ... .. e 2
US part number

13B  132185GT WELDMENT,CABLE BRIDGE, TOP,MINI ... .. e 3
China part number

14 105182GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,LOWER,MINI . ... e 1
US part number

14B  132183GT WLDMT,CABLE BRIDGE,LOWER,MINI . ... .. e 1
China part number

15 824164GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.25,ZAG . ...ttt e e e 8

16 1251799GT WASHER,SHIM, 1.27 X 2.13 X 0.1 ..ot e e

17 96130GT PIN, MINL CENTRE ... e e e e 8

18 96131GT PIN, CHASSIS PIVOT .t e e e e e e e 2

19 84581GT OUTER ARM ASSY#1,15&19FTWORD . .. ... e e 1
(USA, Canada, Australia)

19B  84583GT OUTER ARM ASSY #1,15&19FT SYMB e 1
US part number; (Europe, Asia, South America)

19C 132085GT WELDMENT, LINK, CHASSIS SLIDER e 1
China part number; (Europe, Asia, South America)

20 84582GT INNER ARM ASSY #2,15/[19 FT,WRD . ... .o e e 1
US part number

20B  132086GT WELDMENT, LINK, INNER #2 . ... e 1
China part number

21 96283GT PIN, CYLINDER, SHORT ... e e 1

22 Ref. Lift CyliNder . ... ..o
(refer to 506.1)

23 96331GT LINK BUMPER ... e e e e e e e 8

24 824080GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X 1.25, 8, ZAG . . . . oottt e e

25 825020GT ROD END,.250X2.75,ZAG .. ...ttt e e 2

26 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ttt e e e e e e

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 147



400 Platform Components April 2021

401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

148 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

1B

3B

4B

5B

7B

8B

10

11

12

13

13B

14

15

16

16B

17

Part No.

1280957GT

5224GT

1253478GT

6002GT

1252977GT

47222GT

825358GT

46260GT

47166GT

132996GT

47225GT

96413GT

132151GT

39470GT

1259181GT

39469GT

41630GT

1255758GT

824038GT

132128GT

1286357GT

21279GT

47163GT

97034GT

1282138GT

39579GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

Ref. Platform ControlBox ..............
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

400 Platform Components

401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

Qty.

PCON ASSEMBLY, HARTING CONN OPTION ...... ... e 1

Ref. Platform Control Box Mount Bracket
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X2...............
US part number

SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG .........
China part number

NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18
US part number

NUT,TL JAM,5/16-18,A,ZAG ...........
China part number

WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON .......
US part number

WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG ........
China part number

FOOTPEDAL W/NON-SKID TAPE,GS**

BRACKET,FOOT PEDAL ..............
US part number

BRACKET, FOOT PEDAL
China part number

TAPE, NON-SKID, DIE CUT, 1.38 X 1.5

WLDMT,LOCKING ROLLER SUPPORT
US part number

ROLLER SUPPORT BRACKET ........
China part number

PIN, LOCK
US part number

PIN,LOCK,0.5X3.125,ZAG .............
China part number

SPRING, COMPRESSION .485 X 1.75**

HOUSING, LOCKPIN .................
WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG .........
NUT, TL JAM, 3/8-16, A, ZAG ..........

ROLLER BRKT RT

(ground controls side), to SN GS30D-18079
WLDMT,ROLLER BRKT,RT,HARTING PIUG . ... .o 1

from SN GS30D-18080
BUTTON, .800 O.D. X .281

ROLLER, PLATFORM EXTENSION ....

GS30 RIDGID MAIN SIDE SQRAIL ....
US part number

WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL,METRIC .....
China part number

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X 45 .............

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

149



400 Platform Components April 2021

401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

150 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

18 39310GT WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM .. .. e 4

19 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM . .. e e e 2

20 97115GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 ANSI e 1
GS-1530 (North America) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20A- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 168" . ..o e e e

20A- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 40" . .. e e e

20B  231103GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 AU e 1
GS-1530 (Australia) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20B- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 168" . .. e e

20B- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 40" . .. e e e

20C 97118GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 SMBL 1
GS-1530 (Asia, and South America) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20C- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 168" . . . ottt e e e

20C- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 40" . . .ottt e e

20D 231104GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 CE e 1
GS-1530 (Europe) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20D- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 18" .. oot e e e

20D- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 40" . . .ottt e e

20E  1259719GT WLDMNT,PLATFORM, MINI, GS30 ...t 1
US part number

20F  1259829GT WELDMENT, PLATFORM, MWI, GS30 .. ..ot e 1
China part number

21 66890-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL,UPP, RT ™ . e e 1
US part number

21A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ...ttt e

21B  132211GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL UPPER LT ... e e 1
China part number

22 66886GT ENTRY SWING TUBE ... e e 1
US part number

22B  132212GT TUBE SWING oo 1
China part number

23 66485GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING . ...t e e e e e e e 6
US part number

23B  132213GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING . ... e e e 6
China part number

24 1274596GT WELDMENT, FOLDING, SIDERAIL, MAIN ... .. 2
US part number

24-  78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 1083 ... ittt it

24B  132209GT WLDMT, MAIN FOLDING SIDERAIL . ... e 2
China part number

25 66889-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILUPPER LFT .. e
US part number

25A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 . ...ttt e

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 151



400 Platform Components April 2021

401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

152 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

25A-

25A-

25A-

25B

26

26B

26C

27

27A-

27B

28

28B

28C

28D

29

20A-

29B

30

30A-

30B

31

31B

31C

32A

32B

32C

32D

32E

Part No.

47374GT

39474GT

T113787GT

132210GT

97123GT

96335GT

132140GT

1274595GT

78038GT

1269307GT

231111GT

231610GT

84590GT

1269346GT

1274594GT

78038GT

1269302GT

96246GT

21279GT

132127GT

84586GT

96200GT

132121GT

231112GT

231611GT

97132GT

96847GT

1282141GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description Qty.
TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 32" .t
WEAR PAD,PLATFORDM . . .o e e e 1
RIVET,ALUM,STL,. 188 X .250 ...ttt e e e e

for 39474

WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL, UPPER RT ... e 1
China part number

PLAT EXT DECK ASSY,GS30 ...ttt et 1
WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM ..o e 1
US part number

WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM ..o 1
China part number

WELDMENT, EXTENSION DECK RAIL, LOWER ... ... . i 1
US part number

CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .083 ... . ittt e e e
WELDMENT, FOLDING, LOWER, EXTENSION . .. ... .o 1
China part number

DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,ANSI . ..ttt 1
(North America)

DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL ... e 1
(Australia)

DECAL PLATE ASSY W/SYM DECALS . ... e e 1
(Asia, Europe and South America)

WLDMT,DECAL PLATE,NEW . .. e 1
WELDMENT, EXTENSION DECK RAIL, UPPER . ... .. e 1
US part number

CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 . ... . ittt e
WELDMENT, FOLDING, UPPER, EXTENSION . ... .. ... it 1
China part number

WELDMENT,ROLLER BRACKET LT ™ e 1
US part number

BUTTON, .800 O.D. X 281 .t
ROLLER BRKT LEFT . e e e 1
China part number

LANYARD ROLLER BRKT ASSY W/DEC . ...ttt e 1
WLDMT, LANYARD ROLLER BRKT . ...t 1
US part number

WELDMENT PLATFORM LANYARD ...t 1
China part number

FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,ANSI ...t 1
(North America)

FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL ... .o e 1
(Australia)

FIXED RAILS ASSY, GS30 SYMBOL .. ...t e e 1
(Asia, Europe and South America)

WELDMENT, EXT SIDERAIL ™ e e 1
US part number

WLDMT, EXT SIDERAILMETRIC . ... e e 1

China part number

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

400 Platform Components

401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

153



400 Platform Components April 2021

401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

154 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
401.1 Platform Components, GS-1530

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
33 824078GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ...t
34 44743GT MANUAL BOX W/DE C AL S ™ e e 1
USA/Canada/Australia
34B  24514GT BOX, INSTRUCTION STORAGE**
Europe/Asia/South America (decal required; refer to Section100)
34B- 1256855 WASHER FLAT BONDEDRUB . .. .. e e 4
34B- 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . . ... e e 4
34B- 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG .. .. . 4
35 1307198GT PIN,WIRE LOCK,3/8X2-1/2SQ DW SNnPn . ... e e
35-  78022GT LANYARD,BLACK NYLON, TYPE 1% e e
(CE & Australia models)
36 Ref. SWING GATE ASSEMBLY ... e
(refer to 405.1)
37 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG . . . ..ottt e e 1
38 12013GT SHIM, . 375 X 083 .t e 1
39 824094GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG . .. ...t 5
40 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e e e 10
41 1260926GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X2.25,5,ZAG . . . ...\ttt e 2
42 1280958GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, GS, HARTING CONN OPTION ..........cccviviiinn... 1
43 1253477GT SCREW,PHPM,4-40X.5,ZAG ... .. e e e e 1
44 1259339GT NUT,4-40,ZAG ... e e e e e e 1
45 47478GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1"OD X 461 H .. .. e e e
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 155



400 Platform Components April 2021

402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mod-adsean 2al . '\- H"-'IJ o ._:-..._-\-.-._ . ] 'q-\'.‘--\._ e [

i e .
- LEET O . Fear
Lrmemtly e e ‘1 -7 '-’.-._._-ﬂ “‘\_:_"'-. ANE1 L T 1
- T - - ¥ : ;
R T
i -

i
=
-:3'1
sy
.
.
.-'
it
Lt
i
o

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

156 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. Platform Control BoX . .......... i e e e
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

1B 1280957GT PCON ASSEMBLY, HARTING CONN OPTION ... ..o i i 1

2 Ref. Platform Control Box Mount Bracket ............ ... ..
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

3 5224GT SCREW HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 ..ottt e et e e e e e
US part number

3B 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e
China part number

4 6002GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, 5/ 16-18 ...ttt e e e e e e
US part number

4B 1252977GT NUT,TL JAM,5/16-18,A,ZAG . ..ottt e e e e e
China part number

5 47222GT WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON . ... e e e e e e aaeaas 1
US part number

5B 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG .. ... .t e 1
China part number

6 46260GT FOOTPEDAL W/NON-SKID TAPE,GS™ ™ ... e e e i 1

6- 47166GT BRACKET,FOOT PEDAL e e
US part number; (does not include non-skid tape)

6- 132996GT BRACKET, FOOT PEDAL e
China part number; (does not include non-skid tape)

6- 47225GT TAPE, NON-SKID, DIE CUT, 1.38 X 1.5 ... i

7 96413GT WLDMT,LOCKING ROLLER SUPPORT . ...ttt 1
US part number

7B 132151GT ROLLER SUPPORT BRACKET ...ttt et e et 1
China part number

8 39470GT PIN, LOCK o 1
US part number

8B 1259181GT PIN,LOCK,0.5X3.125,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e et e 1
China part number

9 39469GT SPRING, COMPRESSION 485 X 1.75% . e i 1

10 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN . e e e e e e 1

11 6097GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 3/8 Y it e e e e e e
US part number

11B  1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ... . it
China part number

12 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt ittt e et e e
US part number

12B  824038GT NUT, TLJAM, 3/8-16, A, ZAG ..ttt e e e
China part number

13 132128GT ROLLERBRKTRT e 1
(decals not included, refer to section one), to SN GS30D-18079

13B  1286357GT WLDMT,ROLLER BRKT,RT,HARTING PIUG ... ... i 1
from SN GS30D-18080

14 21279GT BUTTON, .800 O.D. X 281 ...ttt e e e e 3

15 47163GT ROLLER, PLATFORM EXTENSION ... e i i 4

16 97034GT GS30 RIDGID MAIN SIDE SQ RAIL ...ttt e 2

Part No. 1285637GT

US part number

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

157



400 Platform Components April 2021

402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mod-adsean 2al . '\- H"-'IJ o ._:-..._-\-.-._ . ] 'q-\'.‘--\._ e [

i e .
- LEET O . Fear
Lrmemtly e e ‘1 -7 '-’.-._._-ﬂ “‘\_:_"'-. ANE1 L T 1
- T - - ¥ : ;
R T
i -

i
=
-:3'1
sy
.
.
.-'
it
Lt
i
o

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

158 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

16B  1282138GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILMETRIC . ... oo e 2
China part number

17 39579GT RIVET, STL,STL,. 188 X 45 . e 20

18 39310GT WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM ... e 4

19 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM ... e e 2

20 231105GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1532 AU e 1
GS-1532 (Australia) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20A- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 168" . .. e

20A- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 40" . .. e e e e

20B  231106GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1532 CE e e 1
GS-1532 (Europe) (includes items 18, 19, & 20)

20B- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 168" . .. e e e

20B- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 40" . .. e e e

20C 1259719GT WLDMNT,PLATFORM, MINI, GS30 e 1
(weldment only; decals not included, refer to section one)

20D 1259829GT WELDMENT, PLATFORM, MWI, GS30 .. ..ot e 1
China part number

21 66890-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL,UPP, RT ™ e e 1
US part number; (ground controls side)

21A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ...ttt e

21B  132211GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL UPPER LT e 1
China part number; (ground controls side)

22 66886GT ENTRY SWING TUBE . ... e e e e e e 1
US part number

22B  132212GT TUBE SWING o e 1
China part number

23 66485GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING . ..t 6
US part number

23B  132213GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING . ... 6
China part number

24 1274596GT WELDMENT, FOLDING, SIDERAIL, MAIN ... .. e 2
US part number

24A-  78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ... . it

24B  132209GT WLDMT, MAIN FOLDING SIDERAIL . ... e 2
China part number

25 66889-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILUPPER LFT .. e 1
US part number; (battery pack side)

25A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ...ttt

25A- 47374GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 32" . i 3

25A-  39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM . .. e e e 1

25A- T113787GT RIVET,ALUM,STL,. 188 X .250 ...ttt et 2
for 39474

25B  132210GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL, UPPER RT ... e e 1

Part No. 1285637GT

China part number; (battery pack side)

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

159



400 Platform Components April 2021

402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mod-adsean 2al . '\- H"-'IJ o ._:-..._-\-.-._ . ] 'q-\'.‘--\._ e [

i e .
- LEET O . Fear
Lrmemtly e e ‘1 -7 '-’.-._._-ﬂ “‘\_:_"'-. ANE1 L T 1
- T - - ¥ : ;
R T
i -

i
=
-:3'1
sy
.
.
.-'
it
Lt
i
o

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

160 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

Item

26

26B

26C

27

27-

28

28B

28C

28D

28E

29

20A-

29B

30

30A-

30B

31

31B

31C

32

32B

32C

32D

33

34

34B

34B-

34B-

Part No.

97123GT

96335GT

132140GT

1269307GT

78038GT

231111GT

231610GT

84590GT

96849GT

1269346GT

1274594GT

78038GT

1269302GT

96246GT

21279GT

132127GT

84586GT

96200GT

132121GT

231112GT

231611GT

97132GT

1282141GT

824078GT

44743GT

24514GT

1256855

824027GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

PLAT EXT DECK ASSY,GS30

WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM .
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT, FOLDING, LOWER, EXTENSION.............
(fold down)

CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .083

DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,ANSI .........cooiiiiiiiiinnt,
(North America)

DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL ..........covunnt.
(Australia)

DECAL PLATE ASSY W/SYM DECALS
(Asia, Europe and South America)

WLDMT,DECAL PLATE, GS30/32 ..
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WLDMT,DECAL PLATE,NEW
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT, EXTENSION DECK RAIL, UPPER ............
US part number

CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .083

WELDMENT, FOLDING, UPPER, EXTENSION .............
China part number

WELDMENT,ROLLER BRACKET,LT***
US part number

BUTTON, .800 O.D. X .281

ROLLERBRKTLEFT ..o
China part number

LANYARD ROLLER BRKT ASSYW/DEC ...................

WLDMT, LANYARD ROLLER BRKT .
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT PLATFORM LANYARD
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,ANSI
(North America)

FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL
(Australia)

FIXED RAILS ASSY, GS30 SYMBOL ...............coannt.
(Asia, Europe and South America)

WLDMT, EXT SIDERAIL,METRIC
(decals not included, refer to section one)

SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG

MANUAL BOX W/DECALS*™ ™ .. ... i
USA/Canada/Australia

BOX, INSTRUCTION STORAGE**

400 Platform Components

Europe/Asia/South America (decal required; refer to Section100)

WASHER FLATBONDEDRUB ...t

NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Qty.

161



400 Platform Components April 2021

402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mod-adsean 2al . '\- H"-'IJ o ._:-..._-\-.-._ . ] 'q-\'.‘--\._ e [

i e .
- LEET O . Fear
Lrmemtly e e ‘1 -7 '-’.-._._-ﬂ “‘\_:_"'-. ANE1 L T 1
- T - - ¥ : ;
R T
i -

i
=
-:3'1
sy
.
.
.-'
it
Lt
i
o

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

162 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
402.1 Platform Components, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
34B- 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG ... ... 4
35 1307198GT PIN,WIRE LOCK,3/8X2-1/2SQ DW SNnPN . ...t
35-  78022GT LANYARD,BLACK NYLON, TYPE 15 e
(CE & Australia models)
36 Ref. SWING GATE ASSEMBLY ... ... e
(refer to 405.1)
37 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG .. .. ... 1
38 12013GT SHIM, 375 X 083 .. 1
39 824094GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e 5
40 824029GT NUT,TLFLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ... ..\ttt et et et 10
41 1260926GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X2.25,5,ZAG ... ...t 2
42 1280958GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, GS, HARTING CONN OPTION ...........ccovvuinn... 1
43 1253477GT SCREW,PHPM,4-40X.5,ZAG .. ...ttt e 1
44 1259339GT NUT,4-40,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e e 1
45 47478GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1"OD X 461 H .. ...
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 163



400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

s Rigid Rail
Ascermbly

April 2021

/
.
e, r

T 1 .
& -"l e ——

- "-\.'\_? I,

i T TR e
. - =

£h
12

%)

-
.

P
ni

"

Tod-dzeat 2al

Lrmemtly

164

£
L

—
e

|:

e
L

)

-a.
i
a

[

A R
RS e .
- .-.-_]:_J - "1 £ L L
e er
-
.y . .
o '
" - i .
o, J T
e . i

<
()
N
()
Sl
T
e
)
.
)

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

-t
L
i

(3

rx
=

=
L

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. Platform Control BoX . .......... i e e e
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

1B 1280957GT PCON ASSEMBLY, HARTING CONN OPTION ... ..o i i 1

2 Ref. Platform Control Box Mount Bracket ............ ... ..
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

3 5224GT SCREW HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 ..ottt e et e e e e e
US part number

3B 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e
China part number

4 6002GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, 5/ 16-18 ...ttt e e e e e e
US part number

4B 1252977GT NUT,TL JAM,5/16-18,A,ZAG . ..ottt e e e e e
China part number

5 47222GT WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON . ... e e e e e e aaeaas 1
US part number

5B 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG .. ... .t e 1
China part number

6 46260GT FOOTPEDAL W/NON-SKID TAPE,GS™ ™ ... e e e i 1

6- 47166GT BRACKET,FOOT PEDAL e e
US part number; (does not include non-skid tape)

6- 132996GT BRACKET, FOOT PEDAL e
China part number; (does not include non-skid tape)

6- 47225GT TAPE, NON-SKID, DIE CUT, 1.38 X 1.5 ... i

7 96413GT WLDMT,LOCKING ROLLER SUPPORT . ...ttt 1
US part number

7B 132151GT ROLLER SUPPORT BRACKET ...ttt et e et 1
China part number

8 39470GT PIN, LOCK o 1
US part number

8B 1259181GT PIN,LOCK,0.5X3.125,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e et e 1
China part number

9 39469GT SPRING, COMPRESSION 485 X 1.75% . e i 1

10 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN . e e e e e e 1

11 6097GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 3/8 Y it e e e e e e
US part number

11B  1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ... . it
China part number

12 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt ittt e et e e
US part number

12B  824038GT NUT, TLJAM, 3/8-16, A, ZAG ..ttt e e e
China part number

13 132128GT ROLLERBRKTRT e 1
(decals not included, refer to section one), to SN GS30D-18079

13B  1286357GT WLDMT,ROLLER BRKT,RT,HARTING PIUG ... ... i 1
from SN GS30D-18080

14 21279GT BUTTON, .800 O.D. X 281 ...ttt e e e e 3

15 47163GT ROLLER, PLATFORM EXTENSION ... e i i 4

16 97034GT GS30 RIDGID MAIN SIDE SQ RAIL ...ttt e 2

Part No. 1285637GT

US part number

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

165



400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

s Rigid Rail
Ascermbly

April 2021

/
.
e, r

T 1 .
& -"l e ——

- "-\.'\_? I,

i T TR e
. - =

£h
12

%)

-
.

P
ni

"

Tod-dzeat 2al

Lrmemtly

166

£
L

—
e

|:

e
L

)

-a.
i
a

[

A R
RS e .
- .-.-_]:_J - "1 £ L L
e er
-
.y . .
o '
" - i .
o, J T
e . i

<
()
N
()
Sl
T
e
)
.
)

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

-t
L
i

(3

rx
=

=
L

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

16B  1282138GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILMETRIC . ... oo e 2
China part number

17 39579GT RIVET, STL,STL,. 188 X 45 . e 20

18 39310GT WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM ... e 4

19 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM ... e e 2

20 97119GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 ANSI e 1
GS-1930 (North America) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20A- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 168" . .. e

20A- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 40" . .. e e e e

20B  231107GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 AU e 1
GS-1930 (Australia) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20B- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 168" . .. e e e

20B- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 40" . .. e e e

20C 97122GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 SMBL 1
GS-1930 (Asia and South America) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20C- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 18" . . oottt

20C- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 40" . . .. e e e

20D 231108GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 CE e 1
GS-1930 (Europe) (includes items 18, 19, & 20)

20D- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 18" . . .o ottt e e

20D- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 40" . . .o e et

20E  1259719GT WLDMNT,PLATFORM, MINI, GS30 ... 1
US part number; (weldment only; decals not included, refer to section one)

20F  1259829GT WELDMENT, PLATFORM, MWI, GS30 ... 1
China part number; (weldment only; decals not included, refer to section one)

21 66890-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILUPP, RT ™ e 1
US part number; (ground controls side)

21A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 . ...ttt e e

21B  132211GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL UPPER LT . e e 1
China part number; (ground controls side)

22 66886GT ENTRY SWING TUBE . ... e e e e e 1
US part number

22B  132212GT TUBE SWING o 1
China part number

23 66485GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING . ..t e e e e 6
US part number

23B  132213GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING .. ...t e e e e e 6
China part number

24 1274596GT WELDMENT, FOLDING, SIDERAIL, MAIN . .. ... e 2
US part number

24A-  78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ...ttt e e

24B  132209GT WLDMT, MAIN FOLDING SIDERAIL . ... 2

China part number

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 167



400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

s Rigid Rail
Ascermbly

April 2021

/
.
e, r

T 1 .
& -"l e ——

- "-\.'\_? I,

i T TR e
. - =

£h
12

%)

-
.

P
ni

"

Tod-dzeat 2al

Lrmemtly

168

£
L

—
e

|:

e
L

)

-a.
i
a

[

A R
RS e .
- .-.-_]:_J - "1 £ L L
e er
-
.y . .
o '
" - i .
o, J T
e . i

<
()
N
()
Sl
T
e
)
.
)

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

-t
L
i

(3

rx
=

=
L

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

25 66889-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILUPPER,LFT ... e e 1
US part number; (battery pack side)

25A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .08 ... ittt e e e e e

25A- 47374GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 32 ..ttt e et i 3

25A- 39474GT WEAR PAD, PLATFORM .. ..o e e e e e e e 1

25A- T113787GT RIVET,ALUM,STL,. 188 X 250 . ...\ttt et e et ettt 2
for 39474

25B  132210GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL, UPPER RT ... e e 1
China part number;(battery pack side)

26 97123GT PLAT EXT DECK ASSY,GS30 ...\ttt e e e i 1

26B  96335GT WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM s 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

26C  132140GT WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM e 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

27 1269307GT WELDMENT, FOLDING, LOWER, EXTENSION. ... ... i 1
(fold down)

27-  78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .083 ...t e e e e

28 231111GT DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,ANSI ...t e e 1
(North America)

28B 231610GT DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL ...ttt e e e i 1

28C  84590GT DECAL PLATE ASSY W/SYM DECALS . ... e 1

28D 96849GT WLDMT,DECAL PLATE, GS30/32 i 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

28E 1269346GT WLDMT,DECAL PLATE,NEW 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

29 1274594GT WELDMENT, EXTENSION DECKRAIL, UPPER . ... 1
US part number

29A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .08 ... ittt e e e e e

29B  1269302GT WELDMENT, FOLDING, UPPER, EXTENSION . ... ... i 1
China part number

30 96246GT WELDMENT,ROLLER BRACKET LT e i 1
US part number

30A- 21279GT BUTTON, .800 O.D. X 281 ...ttt i et e e et e

30B 132127GT ROLLER BRKT LEFT ..o e e e e e e 1
China part number

31 84586GT LANYARD ROLLER BRKT ASSY W/DEC ... ..ttt e i 1

31B  96200GT WLDMT, LANYARD ROLLER BRKT e 1
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

31C  132121GT WELDMENT PLATFORM LANYARD e 1
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

32 231112GT FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,ANSI ... e e e e e 1
(North America)

32B  231611GT FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL ...\ttt e e i 1

32C 97132GT FIXED RAILS ASSY, GS30 SYMBOL ...\ttt e e 1

Part No. 1285637GT

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

169



400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

s Rigid Rail
Ascermbly

April 2021

/
.
e, r

T 1 .
& -"l e ——

- "-\.'\_? I,

i T TR e
. - =

£h
12

%)

-
.

P
ni

"

Tod-dzeat 2al

Lrmemtly

170

£
L

—
e

|:

e
L

)

-a.
i
a

[

A R
RS e .
- .-.-_]:_J - "1 £ L L
e er
-
.y . .
o '
" - i .
o, J T
e . i

<
()
N
()
Sl
T
e
)
.
)

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

-t
L
i

(3

rx
=

=
L

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

403.1 Platform Components, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
32D 1282141GT WLDMT, EXT SIDERAILMETRIC e 1
(decals not included, refer to section one)
33 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... .\ttt
34 44743GT MANUAL BOX W/ DE C AL S e e e 1
USA/Canada/Australia
34B  24514GT BOX, INSTRUCTION STORAGE** .
Europe/Asia/South America (decal required; refer to Section100)
34B- 1256855 WASHER FLAT BONDEDRUB . . . ... e 4
34B- 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ...\ttt e et e e et 4
34B- 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG . ... ittt e e 4
35 1307198GT PIN,WIRE LOCK,3/8X2-1/2SQ DW SnPn . ... .. e
35-  78022GT LANYARD,BLACK NYLON, TYPE 1% e e
(CE & Australia models)
36 Ref. SWING GATE ASSEMBLY ... e
(refer to 405.1)
37 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG . . ...ttt 1
38 12013GT SHIM, . 375 X 083 ..t e 1
39 824094GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG . . ... it e e 5
40 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG .. ...ttt ittt et e et e et 10
41 1260926GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X2.25,5,ZAG . .. ...ttt ittt e e 2
42 1280958GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, GS, HARTING CONN OPTION ........................ 1
43 1253477GT SCREW,PHPM,4-40X.5,ZAG ... .. e e e e i 1
44 1259339GT NUT,4-40,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e e 1
45 47478GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1"OD X 481 H . ...t
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 171



400 Platform Components April 2021

404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

— P
- (I ETHT

N
R

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

172 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. Platform Control BoX . .......... i e e e
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

1B 1280957GT PCON ASSEMBLY, HARTING CONN OPTION ... ..o i i 1

2 Ref. Platform Control Box Mount Bracket ............ ... ..
(refer to 407.1 or 408.1)

3 5224GT SCREW HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 ..ottt e et e e e e e
US part number

3B 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e
China part number

4 6002GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, 5/ 16-18 ...ttt e e e e e e
US part number

4B 1252977GT NUT,TL JAM,5/16-18,A,ZAG . ..ottt e e e e e
China part number

5 47222GT WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON . ... e e e e e e aaeaas
US part number

5B 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG .. ... .t e 1
China part number

6 46260GT FOOTPEDAL W/NON-SKID TAPE,GS™ ™ ... e e e i 1

6- 47166GT BRACKET,FOOT PEDAL e e
US part number; (does not include non-skid tape)

6- 132996GT BRACKET, FOOT PEDAL e
China part number; (does not include non-skid tape)

6- 47225GT TAPE, NON-SKID, DIE CUT, 1.38 X 1.5 ... i

7 96413GT WLDMT,LOCKING ROLLER SUPPORT . ...ttt 1
US part number

7B 132151GT ROLLER SUPPORT BRACKET ...ttt et e et 1
China part number

8 39470GT PIN, LOCK o 1
US part number

8B 1259181GT PIN,LOCK,0.5X3.125,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e et e 1
China part number

9 39469GT SPRING, COMPRESSION 485 X 1.75% . e i 1

10 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN . e e e e e e 1

11 6097GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 3/8 Y it e e e e e e
US part number

11B  1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ... . it
China part number

12 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt ittt e et e e
US part number

12B  824038GT NUT, TLJAM, 3/8-16, A, ZAG ..ttt e e e
China part number

13 132128GT ROLLERBRKTRT e 1
(decals not included, refer to section one), to SN GS30D-18079

13B  1286357GT WLDMT,ROLLER BRKT,RT,HARTING PIUG ... ... i 1
from SN GS30D-18080

14 21279GT BUTTON, .800 O.D. X 281 ...ttt e e e e 3

15 47163GT ROLLER, PLATFORM EXTENSION ... e i i 4

16 97034GT GS30 RIDGID MAIN SIDE SQ RAIL ...ttt e 2

Part No. 1285637GT

US part number

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

173



400 Platform Components April 2021

404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

— P
- (I ETHT

N
R

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

174 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

16B  1282138GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILMETRIC . ... oo e 2
China part number

17 39579GT RIVET, STL,STL,. 188 X 45 . e 20

18 39310GT WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM ... e 4

19 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM ... e e 2

20 231109GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1932 AU e 1
GS-1932 (Australia) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20A- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 40" . .. e e 4

20A- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 168" . .. e e 2

20B  231110GT PLAT MAIN DECK ASSY,1932 CE e 1
GS-1932 (Europe) (includes items 18, 19 & 20)

20B- 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4" X 40" . .. e e e 4

20B- 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT, 4 X 168" . ..t e 2

20C 1259719GT WLDMNT,PLATFORM, MINI,GS30 ...
US part number; (weldment only, decals not included, refer to section one)

20D 1259829GT WELDMENT, PLATFORM, MWI,GS30 ... 1
China part number; (weldment only, decals not included, refer to section one)

21 66890-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL,UPP, RT ™ e e 1
US part number; (ground controls side)

21A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 . ...t

21B  132211GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL UPPER LT e 1
China part number; (ground controls side)

22 66886GT ENTRY SWING TUBE . ... e e e e e 1
US part number

22B  132212GT TUBE SWING o e 1
China part number

23 66485GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING . ..ot e e e 6
US part number

23B  132213GT TUBE, VERT, FOLDING .. ... et 6
China part number

24 1274596GT WELDMENT, FOLDING, SIDERAIL, MAIN ... .. e 2
US part number

24A-  78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ... .t e e

24B  132209GT WLDMT, MAIN FOLDING SIDERAIL . ... e 2
China part number

25 66889-SGT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAILUPPER LFT .. e 1
US part number; (battery pack side)

25A- 78038GT CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X 083 ...ttt e e e

25A- 47374GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4" X 32" . . e e e e 3

25A- 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM . .. e e e e 1

25A- T113787GT RIVET,ALUM,STL,. 188 X .250 ...ttt e e e e 2
for 39474

25B  132210GT WLDMT, MAIN SIDERAIL, UPPER RT ... e 1

Part No. 1285637GT

China part number; (battery pack side)

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

175



400 Platform Components April 2021

404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

176 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

26

26B

26C

27

27-

28

28B

28C

28D

28E

29

20A-

29B

30

30A-

30B

31

31B

31C

32

32B

32C

32D

33

34

34B

34B-

34B-

Part No.

97123GT

96335GT

132140GT

1269307GT

78038GT

231111GT

231610GT

84590GT

96849GT

1269346GT

1274594GT

78038GT

1269302GT

96246GT

21279GT

132127GT

84586GT

96200GT

132121GT

231112GT

231611GT

97132GT

1282141GT

824078GT

44743GT

24514GT

1256855

824027GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

PLAT EXT DECK ASSY,GS30

WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM e
US part number;(decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT, EXT PLATFORM
China part number;(decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT, FOLDING, LOWER, EXTENSION.............
(fold down)

CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .083

DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,ANSI ...,
(North America)

DECAL PLATE ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL ..........covunnt.
(Australia)

DECAL PLATE ASSY W/SYM DECALS
(Asia, Europe and South America)

WLDMT,DECAL PLATE, GS30/32 ..
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WLDMT,DECAL PLATE,NEW
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT, EXTENSION DECK RAIL, UPPER ............
US part number

CAP, TUBE, SQ,1.25 X .083

WELDMENT, FOLDING, UPPER, EXTENSION .............
China part number

WELDMENT,ROLLER BRACKET,LT***
US part number

BUTTON, .800 O.D. X .281

ROLLERBRKTLEFT ..o
China part number

LANYARD ROLLER BRKT ASSYW/DEC ...................

WLDMT, LANYARD ROLLER BRKT .
US part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

WELDMENT PLATFORM LANYARD
China part number; (decals not included, refer to section one)

FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,ANSI
(North America)

FIXED RAILS ASSY,GS30,AUSTRAL
(Australia)

FIXED RAILS ASSY, GS30 SYMBOL ...............coannt.
(Asia, Europe and South America)

WLDMT, EXT SIDERAIL,METRIC
(decals not included, refer to section one)

SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG

MANUAL BOX W/DECALS*™ ™ .. ... i
USA/Canada/Australia

BOX, INSTRUCTION STORAGE**

400 Platform Components

404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

Europe/Asia/South America (decal required; refer to Section100)

WASHER FLATBONDEDRUB ...t

NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Qty.

177



400 Platform Components April 2021

404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

= 7 Rigid Rail
- ey Ascermbly

= !
v (HaLas)

N
e

=

(e,
Ly

%)

-
.

P
n)

"

£
L

—
e

|:

e
e
LS

)

.
L
i
a

[

" |

mal-dzen 2al e H"-'IJ S e i ] {Q:\ﬂ : r. e
E Wl T D h , L S
Lrmemily e 1 . .?..-__ﬂ K‘____..l ZHS1 T

N
=
&1
iy
y
il
b
L
e
L
' -
[

=
-

¥ L
an
—
(B
o=
()
-
r:;h.
=
—
(=)
5
w0
&
wn
'-:"H.
£
I-'H.
-\.-1

(i
t

178 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404 .1 Platform Components, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
34B- 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG ... ... 4
35 1307198GT PIN,WIRE LOCK,3/8X2-1/2SQ DW SNnPN . ...t
35-  78022GT LANYARD,BLACK NYLON, TYPE 15 e
(CE & Australia models)
36 Ref. SWING GATE ASSEMBLY ... ... e
(refer to 405.1)
37 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG .. .. ... 1
38 12013GT SHIM, 375 X 083 .. 1
39 824094GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e 5
40 824029GT NUT,TLFLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ... ..\ttt et et et 10
41 1260926GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X2.25,5,ZAG ... ...t 2
42 1280958GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, GS, HARTING CONN OPTION ...........ccovvuinn... 1
43 1253477GT SCREW,PHPM,4-40X.5,ZAG .. ...ttt e 1
44 1259339GT NUT,4-40,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e e 1
45 47478GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1"OD X 461 H .. ...
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 179



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.1 Platform Gates, GS-1530

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

180 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

405.1 Platform Gates, GS-1530

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 144175GT KIT,MINI FULL HT,ANSI GATE e
(ANSI and CSA models) (includes instructions)

1 97280GT CHAIN GATE KIT,GS80 ottt ittt e e e e e
(includes items 2 through 7)

1- 1282139GT WLDMT, CHAIN ENTRY GATE,METRIC . ... 1
China part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 97105GT PLAT ENTRY ASSY,RIGID GS30 ...ttt e 1
US part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 78029GT END RAIL,SWING GATE,RIGID . . . .. oot

2 96163GT LINK,(SPLIT) OPEN-END . .. .. e e e 2

3 39509GT CHAIN,3/16,0PEN LINK 22,5 ... e e e 1

4 47224GT TUBING, PV C, 1 BLACK ™ L e e e e e e 21

5 39510GT RIGID EYE SNAP . e e 1

6 47188GT FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X 18" . ...ttt e 1

7 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e

8 1274603GT FORMING, HALF GATE, HINGE SIDE ... ... e 1
US part number

8B 132026GT FORMING, HALF GATE HINGE . .. ... e 1
China part number

9 1253485GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X2,8,ZAG . . ...t e e e e

10 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, US S /Y e e e e e

11 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG ... .. e e e

12 104804GT HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG .. ... e e e 2

13 5224GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 . . oot e e e

14 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . ..ttt ittt e e e e e e e

15 97110GT SWING GATE ASSY,GS30/32% e
(GS-1530 & GS 1930 ANSI and CSA models)

15-  66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE . 1
US part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15-  132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE . 1
?gg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15-  47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE e 18
(for use with items 15A through 15G); (to SN GS30D-27955)

15B  231175GT SWING GATE ASSY,1530/1930 AUS ... i e 1
(GS-1530 & GS-1930 Australia models)

15B- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE e 1
USSGF;art number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15B- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE . 1
%hg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15B- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE e 18

(for use with items 15A through 15G); (to SN GS30D-27955)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 181



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.1 Platform Gates, GS-1530

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

182 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

405.1 Platform Gates, GS-1530

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

15D  231177GT SWING GATE ASSY,GS1530 CE . ... e 1
(GS-1530 CE models)

15D- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE e 1
%JSSGF;art number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15D- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE .
%hg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15D- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ... e e 18
(to SN GS30D-27955)

15G- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ..o 18
(to SN GS30D-27955)

15H  65990-SGT KIT,GATE LATCH

(includes items 13, 14, the spring, 22446, and the latch, 66544) (for use with items 15A°
through 15G)

15H- 22446GT SPRING, COMPRESSION .835 X 2 ... ittt 1
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

15H- 66544GT LATCH HANDLE e
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

16 1274597GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH SIDE ... ..t 1
US part number

16B  132027GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH . ... 1
China part number

17 8178GT SCREW,HHC, 3/8-16 X 2.5 . ..o e e e

18 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS, 5/16", Y .t e e

19 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e

20 1290029GT RIVET, AL, AL, .25 X 875 . e e 4
from SN GS30D-27956

21 1291133GT PLATE,GATE LIP,MINI GS,METRIC . ... .. e 1

from SN GS30D-27956

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 183



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.2 Platform Gates, GS-1532

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

184 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

405.2 Platform Gates, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 144175GT KIT,MINI FULL HT,ANSI GATE e
(ANSI and CSA models) (includes instructions)

1 97280GT CHAIN GATE KIT,GS80 ottt ittt e e e e e
(includes items 2 through 7)

1- 1282139GT WLDMT, CHAIN ENTRY GATE,METRIC . ... 1
China part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 97105GT PLAT ENTRY ASSY,RIGID GS30 ...ttt e 1
US part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 78029GT END RAIL,SWING GATE,RIGID . . . .. oot

2 96163GT LINK,(SPLIT) OPEN-END . .. .. e e e 2

3 39509GT CHAIN,3/16,0PEN LINK 22,5 ... e e e 1

4 47224GT TUBING, PV C, 1 BLACK ™ L e e e e e e 21

5 39510GT RIGID EYE SNAP . e e 1

6 47188GT FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X 18" . ...ttt e 1

7 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e

8 1274603GT FORMING, HALF GATE, HINGE SIDE ... ... e 1
US part number

8B 132026GT FORMING, HALF GATE HINGE . .. ... e 1
China part number

9 4266GT SCREW, HHC 1/4-20 X 2 .. oottt e e e e e e e

10 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, US S /Y e e e e e

11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . . oo e e e e e e e e e

12 104804GT HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG .. ... e e e 2

13 5224GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 . . oot e e e

14 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . ..ttt ittt e e e e e e e

15C  231176GT SWING GATE ASSY,1532/1932 AUS .. . e
(GS-1532 & GS-1932 Australia models)

15C- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE .
US part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15C- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE .
?gg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15C- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ... e 18
to SN GS30D-27955

15E  231178GT SWING GATE ASSY,GS1532 CE ...\ttt e e
(GS-1532 CE models)

15E- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE e
USSGF;art number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15E- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE .
%hg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15E- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ...t 18

to SN GS30D-27955

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 185



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.2 Platform Gates, GS-1532

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

186 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

.|
405.2 Platform Gates, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

15H 65990-SGT KIT,GATE LATCH e 1
(includes items 13, 14, the spring, 22446, and the latch, 66544) (for use with items 15A
through 15G)

15H- 22446GT SPRING, COMPRESSION .835 X 2 ... .ttt it 1
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

15H- 66544GT LATCH HANDLE e e e
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

16 1274597GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH SIDE ... ..t
US part number;

16B  132027GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH . .. ... e 1
China part number;

17 8178GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2.5 . .. e e e e

18 5397GT WASHER, FLAT, US S, 5/168", Y it e

19 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt ittt ettt e et e e

20 1290029GT RIVET, AL, AL, .25 X 875 .. e e e 4
from SN GS30D-27956

21 1291133GT PLATE,GATE LIP,MINI GS,METRIC . ... .. e e 1

from SN GS30D-27956

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 187



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.3 Platform Gates, GS-1930

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

188 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

405.3 Platform Gates, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
144175GT KIT,MINI FULL HT,ANSI GATE e e

(ANSI and CSA models) (includes instructions)

1 97280GT CHAIN GATE KIT,GS80 ittt ittt e e e e e e
(includes items 2 through 7)

1- 97105GT PLAT ENTRY ASSY,RIGID GS30 ..ottt e 1
US part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 1282139GT WLDMT, CHAIN ENTRY GATE,METRIC . ... e 1
China part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 78029GT END RAIL,SWING GATE,RIGID . . . .. oo e e

2 96163GT LINK,(SPLIT) OPEN-END . .. .. e e e 2

3 39509GT CHAIN,3/16,0PEN LINK 22.5" ... e e e 1

4 47224GT TUBING, PV C, 1 BLACK ™ L e e e e e e e 21

5 39510GT RIGID EYE SNAP . e 1

6 47188GT FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X 18" . ...ttt 1

7 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e

8 1274603GT FORMING, HALF GATE, HINGE SIDE ... ... e 1
US part number

8B 132026GT FORMING, HALF GATE HINGE . .. ... e 1
China part number

9 4266GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 2 .. oot e e e e e e

10 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, US S, /Y e e e e e

11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . . ot e et e e e e e e

12 104804GT HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG .. ... e e e 2

13 5224GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 . . oot e

14 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . ..ottt ittt et e e e e e e e

15 97110GT SWING GATE ASSY,GS30/32% e
(GS-1530 & GS 1930 ANSI and CSA models)

15-  66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE . 1
US part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15-  132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE . 1
?gg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15-  47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE e 18
(for use with items 15A through 15G); to SN GS30D-27955

15B  231175GT SWING GATE ASSY,1530/1930 AUS ... e e 1
(GS-1530 & GS-1930 Australia models)

15B- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE e 1
USSGF;art number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15B- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE . 1
%hg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15B- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE e 18

(for use with items 15A through 15G); to SN GS30D-27955

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 189



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.3 Platform Gates, GS-1930

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

190 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

405.3 Platform Gates, GS-1930

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

15F  231179GT SWING GATE ASSY,GS1930 CE . ... e
(GS-1930 CE models)

15F- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE
%JSGF;art number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15F- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE
%hg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15F- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ..ot 18
to SN GS30D-27955

15H 65990-SGT KIT,GATE LATCH

(|ncludes items 13, 14, the spring, 22446, and the latch, 66544) (for use with items 15A
through 15G)

15H- 22446GT SPRING, COMPRESSION .835 X 2 ...ttt 1
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

15H- 66544GT LATCH HANDLE e
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

16 1274597GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH SIDE ... .. e
US part number

16B  132027GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH . ... 1
China part number

17 8178GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2.5 ..o e e

18 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS, 5/16", Y .t e e e

19 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt et e e e e e

20 1290029GT RIVET, AL, AL, .25 X 875 . e e 4
from SN GS30D-27956

21 1291133GT PLATE,GATE LIP,MINI GS,METRIC . ... .. e 1

from SN GS30D-27956

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 191



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.4 Platform Gates, GS-1932

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

192 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

.|
405.4 Platform Gates, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
144175GT KIT,MINI FULL HT,ANSI GATE e e

(ANSI and CSA models) (includes instructions)

1 97280GT CHAIN GATE KIT,GS80 ittt ittt e e e e e e
(includes items 2 through 7)

1- 97105GT PLAT ENTRY ASSY,RIGID GS30 ..ottt e 1
US part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 1282139GT WLDMT, CHAIN ENTRY GATE,METRIC . ... e 1
China part number; (includes items 6 & 7)

1- 78029GT END RAIL,SWING GATE,RIGID . . . .. oo e e

2 96163GT LINK,(SPLIT) OPEN-END . .. .. e e e 2

3 39509GT CHAIN,3/16,0PEN LINK 22.5" ... e e e 1

4 47224GT TUBING, PV C, 1 BLACK ™ L e e e e e e e 21

5 39510GT RIGID EYE SNAP . e 1

6 47188GT FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X 18" . ...ttt 1

7 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e

8 1274603GT FORMING, HALF GATE, HINGE SIDE ... ... e 1
US part number

8B 132026GT FORMING, HALF GATE HINGE . .. ... e 1
China part number

9 4266GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 2 .. oot e e e e e e

10 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, US S, /Y e e e e e

11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . . ot e et e e e e e e

12 104804GT HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG .. ... e e e 2

13 5224GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 . . oot e

14 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . ..ottt ittt et e e e e e e e

15C  231176GT SWING GATE ASSY,1532/1932 AUS .. . e
(GS-1532 & GS-1932 Australia models)

15C- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE .
US part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15C- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE .
?gg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15C- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ... e 18
to SN GS30D-27955

15G  231180GT SWING GATE ASSY,GS1932 CE ...t e
(GS-1932 CE models)

15G- 66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE e
USSGF;art number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15G- 132021GT WLDMT, HALF GATE .
%hg)a part number; (decals not included, see section one) (for use with items 15A through

15G- 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE . ..ot 18

to SN GS30D-27955

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 193



400 Platform Components April 2021

405.4 Platform Gates, GS-1932

Chain Gate
fszembly

i
L

N | awing Gate
e Tl Assembly

194 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

.|
405.4 Platform Gates, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

15H 65990-SGT KIT,GATE LATCH e 1
(includes items 13, 14, the spring, 22446, and the latch, 66544) (for use with items 15A
through 15G)

15H- 22446GT SPRING, COMPRESSION .835 X 2 ... .ttt it 1
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

15H- 66544GT LATCH HANDLE e e e
(for use with items 15A through 15G)

16 1274597GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH SIDE ... ..t 1
US part number

16B  132027GT WELDMENT, FORMING, HALF GATE, CATCH . .. ... e 1
China part number

17 8178GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2.5 . .. e e e e

18 5397GT WASHER, FLAT, US S, 5/168", Y it e

19 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt ittt ettt e et e e

20 1290029GT RIVET, AL, AL, .25 X 875 .. e e e 4
from SN GS30D-27956

21 1291133GT PLATE,GATE LIP,MINI GS,METRIC . ... .. e e 1

from SN GS30D-27956

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 195



400 Platform Components

406.1 Power to Platform, GS-1530,

April 2021

GS-1532

[JEIT/I‘\I

JiM
Ll Al

[1'3.' ) -
- Siedr
i3 ! @

LK T106 RO
{;:_ﬁ:]_______ .
= el
| T
- ot L.
L7 o .
]
= ¥
(26) !
FLIRC 232000 A
L& 2300 AC
. Mo Plun
[:f-' ™

\\\ "-—l-u_ L

iz :n—-a—' | l

-

FIFLD) #&5TRIEI
RFCFSSFL:
CHARGR P _L.G

ll‘-’ﬁ'

.-“".--

Ilr- '
lI I'\. -
"=
|'l i ol T _r"
R AL I
R T
LRI K
s

Vit
{Ejj ey

196

- e PILG T T B {73
¥, .-.H"."T - ._.i';"'-\.__\_ e
CURTIGY T . -
_— - e
o f WERLRA I hd
Tl e
N ".:'.-\._ '\._-
|‘ H -. - L A K ::I:I'l_.' - . .
ros -
r A Y
R
oy o
T e TE
T e T o - e T
3 et E 1] pl
IR NS L S R € B €5

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

406.1 Power to Platform, GS-1530, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 10775GT T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0 .o\ttt e e e 1

2 7127GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,B-32 X .75 ... e

3 74006GT COVER,GFCILHORIZONTAL,WEATHER . ... e 1
US part number

3B 45437GT COVER,GFCIL,WEATHERPROOF . ... .. e 1
China part number

4 45546GT SCREW, RHM,B-32 X 5 . e

5 13585GT OUTLET, 110V e e e e e e e 1
(ANSI and CSA models)

6 43956GT WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT* .. e e 264
GS-1530, GS-1532

7 7056GT CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT .38-.50,SM ... ... e e 1

8 57075GT SCREW,PHIL,8-32X.50,SELF TAP . ... e

9 44936GT WASHER,STAR EXTERNALHS . . ..o e 4

10 Ref. ROLLER BRACKE T o e e
(refer to 401.1 through 404.1)

11 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 12" . e e e e e e e e 1

12 6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICALDOMESTIC . ...ttt it ae e 2

13 25388GT PLUG,FUSED, 250V, 13AMP, U K. e e e e

14 1280665GT PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A, IP44 . ... . e
US part number

14B  6666GT PLUG, ELECTRICAL, 220/50, NOVON . ... .. e e
China part number

15 144161GT PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP,3PIN,BLK . .. ... e

16 105117GT PLUG,FLG INLET,15A/125V,2PWGD .. ...ttt

16-  105118GT GASKET,(BOOT) FLANGE INLET PLG . ... e

17 48282GT POWER CORD, IEC 320 BLANK . . .. e 1

18 105118GT GASKET,(BOOT) FLANGE INLET PLG .. ... e e 1

19 1271081GT NUT,NYLOCK,8-32,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e 2

20 105483-SGT PLATE,AC ADAPTER(ANSI/CSA) . .ottt e e e 1

20- 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . ..ot 2
not included

20- 6878GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2 ... . e e 2
not included

21 105117GT PLUG,FLG INLET,15A/125V,2PWGD .. ... e e 1

22 1268950GT SCREW,PHPM,8-32X.50,ZAG .. ...ttt e e e e 2

23 105448GT FIELD ASSY,REC.CHARGER PLUG . ... .. e 1

(includes items 17-22)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 197



400 Platform Components

April 2021

406.1 Power to Platform, GS-1530, GS-1532

Q‘Tv

IE-'I

(i

-

-
.

LIK T 1y e

G __
i P
'Ea'__-—-__ . i o
-, . i ~
2o e
e :1:“'-.:.
I

EURD 200 A

LR A0 s
Mo Plug [‘

H -\_'--\.I - [

HELLY ASLEMELY.
R EZE4SED:
CHARGIRFILG.

'l
2
i UK 1

198

&

Gania

]
)
i
e

&

[ESLALYY o

e RURD

o
Ll

L S
] .t

-
-
"

UK Loy

el
ck

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

it

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

406.1 Power to Platform, GS-1530, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
24 6626GT WIRE CAP,ORANGE . .. ... e 1
25 10777GT COVER, BLANK ... 1
26 66355GT GASKET, UK &DIN PWR. TO PLAT .. e 1
(2.9 x 2.9 inches)
27 T112560GT RECEPTACLE, UK, 110V ... e e et 1
28 T112561GT PLATE,UK,POWER TO PLAT ... e 1
29 96236GT PLATE,AC ADAPTER, DIN/UK ™ e 1
30 66353GT RECEPTACLE, DIN, 220V 50A ... e 1
31 1275422GT FORMING,AUS RCD BRACKET,GS30 .. ..ottt e e e e 1
32 1275423GT PROTECTOR,AUS PECEPTACLE,GS30 ... ...t 1
to SN GS30D-31701
32B  1306163GT PROTECTOR, AUS PLUG, GS30 ..ottt i 1
from SN GS30D-31702
33 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG .. ... . e 8
34 824032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG .. ... e e 8
35 160412GT JOINT;PG13.5;M20%1.5 ... e 2
36 1284302GT SCREW, PHPM, 10-32 X .75, ZAG .. ..o e 1
37 96009GT WASHERNITRILE . ... e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 199



400 Platform Components

406.2 Power to Platform, GS-1930,

April 2021

GS-1932

[JEIT/I‘\I

JiM
Ll Al

[1'3.' ) -
- Siedr
i3 ! @

LK T106 RO
{;:_ﬁ:]_______ .
= el
| T
- ot L.
L7 o .
]
= ¥
(26) !
FLIRC 232000 A
L& 2300 AC
. Mo Plun
[:f-' ™

\\\ "-—l-u_ L

iz :n—-a—' | l

-

FIFLD) #&5TRIEI
RFCFSSFL:
CHARGR P _L.G

ll‘-’ﬁ'

.-“".--

Ilr- '
lI I'\. -
"=
|'l i ol T _r"
R AL I
R T
LRI K
s

Vit
{Ejj ey

200

- e PILG T T B {73
¥, .-.H"."T - ._.i';"'-\.__\_ e
CURTIGY T . -
_— - e
o f WERLRA I hd
Tl e
N ".:'.-\._ '\._-
|‘ H -. - L A K ::I:I'l_.' - . .
ros -
r A Y
R
oy o
T e TE
T e T o - e T
3 et E 1] pl
IR NS L S R € B €5

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

406.2 Power to Platform, GS-1930, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A 33724GT KIT,GASKET,UK POWER TO PLAT . ..
(includes 1 each, items 26 and 28)

1 10775GT T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0 oo\t iiiee 1

2 7127GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,B-32 X .75 ...

3 45437GT COVER,GFCIWEATHERPROOF . .. .. e e 1

4 45546GT SCREW, RHM,B-32 X 5 . e e

5 13585GT OUTLET, 110V e e e e e 1
(ANSI and CSA models)

6B 43956GT WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT ™ ... e 364
GS-1930, GS-1932

7 7056GT CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT .38-.50,SM ... ... e e 1

8 57075GT SCREW,PHIL,8-32X.50,SELF TAP . ... e

9 44936GT WASHER,STAR EXTERNALHS . . ..o e 4

10 Ref. ROLLER BRACKE T o e e
(refer to 401.1 through 404.1)

11 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, 12" . e e e e e e e e 1

12 6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICALDOMESTIC . ...ttt it ae e 2

13 25388GT PLUG,FUSED, 250V, 13AMP, U K. e e e e

14 1280665GT PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A, IP44 . ... e e

15 144161GT PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP,3PIN,BLK . . . ... e

16 105117GT PLUG,FLG INLET,15A/125V,2PWGD .. ... .

16-  105118GT GASKET,(BOOT) FLANGE INLET PLG . ... e

17 48282GT POWER CORD, IEC 320 BLANK . . ..o e 1

18 105118GT GASKET,(BOOT) FLANGE INLET PLG . ... e 1

19 18605GT NUT, INYLOCK,8-32 . . e e e e e e e 2

20 105483-SGT PLATE,AC ADAPTER(ANSI/CSA) . .o 1

20- 6878GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2 . ...\t e e e 2
not included

20- 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 . ..ot e e e e e e e 2
not included

21 105117GT PLUG,FLG INLET,15A/125V,2PWGD .. ... e 1

22 55906GT SCREW, PHILLIPS, PHM, 8-32 X .5 .. ot 2

23 105448GT FIELD ASSY,REC.CHARGER PLUG . ... .. e 1
(includes items 17-22)

24 6626GT WIRE CAP,ORANGE . .. e e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 201



400 Platform Components

April 2021

406.2 Power to Platform, GS-1930, GS-1932

Q‘Tv

IE-'I

(i

-

-
.

LIK T 1y e

G __
i P
'Ea'__-—-__ . i o
-, . i ~
2o e
e :1:“'-.:.
I

EURD 200 A

LR A0 s
Mo Plug [‘

H -\_'--\.I - [

HELLY ASLEMELY.
R EZE4SED:
CHARGIRFILG.

'l
2
i UK 1

202

&

Gania

]
)
i
e

&

[ESLALYY o

e RURD

o
Ll

L S
] .t

-
-
"

UK Loy

el
ck

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

it

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

406.2 Power to Platform, GS-1930, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
25 10777GT COVER BLANK .. e e e e 1
26 66355GT GASKET, UK & DIN PWR. TO PLAT ..ottt 1
(2.9 x 2.9 inches)
27 T112560GT RECEPTACLE, UK, 110V ..t et et 1
28 T112561GT PLATE,UK,POWER TO PLAT ...ttt et et et 1
29 96236GT PLATE,AC ADAPTER, DIN/UK ™ et 1
30 66353GT RECEPTACLE, DIN, 220V 50A .. ..ttt e 1
31 1275422GT FORMING,AUS RCD BRACKET,GS30 .. ...ttt it e e 1
32 1275423GT PROTECTOR,AUS PECEPTACLE,GS30 . ...\ttt ittt et eieeee 1
to SN GS30D-31701
32B  1306163GT PROTECTOR, AUS PLUG, GS30 .. ...\ttt it ittt e aeae 1
from SN GS30D-31702
33 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG . ...\ttt ettt 8
34 824032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG . ...ttt et e 8
35 160412GT JOINT PG13.5;M20% 1.5 ..ttt e e e e 2
36 1284302GT SCREW, PHPM, 10-32 X .75, ZAG .. ..ttt et e et 1
37 96009GT WASHER,NITRILE ... e e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 203



400 Platform Components April 2021

407.1 Platform Controls

Pt P :
\.l.-' i ."'I." E\-"

£y
et
*

Ll 1T
rlﬁﬁ' o o .
— o . » Pl | &
- ] " p—
e

i o i
2 . = =
- _.l_..]
o L i
gt g e l..l-\\'|
:.l.& '-_'_"1.-;7. '«.;:'.-'
.-_:h_ Ll L
N oz
ool
L s
Rt I o
Fo - LLO
- RN
e it - L )
- Lo epae - {1
-\'"\-\.-'- | -
. | RE

Gania
204 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

407.1 Platform Controls

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A 1256727GT PCON,STD,PROP LIFT,GR/GS . 1
(complete platform control box with coil cord, bracket not included)

A- 1258731GT FLASH DRIVE,SL1K2.0 SOFTWARE

(For proportional lift or upgrade kits only. Software update available on-line. Flash drive
sold separately.)

A- 137587GT HARNESS, ESTOP, GR/GRC/GS PCON ... .o e e

B 1280957GT PCON ASSEMBLY, HARTING CONN OPTION ... i 1

C 1280958GT CABLE, PLATFORM CONTROL, GS, HARTING CONN OPTION ........................ 1

D 1256819GT FCON,FOOTSWITCH,PROP LIFT . e e i 1

1 137656GT DECAL,PROPEL,GR/GRC/GS,PCON ... .ottt 1

2 39540GT ALARM,STEADY TONE ™ L e e e 1

3 DECAL, Ul, GS/GR, PROP LIFT .. e e 1
(refer to section 1)

4 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOMHEAD .. ... ..o 1

4- 66817GT BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP .. .. e e

5 137605GT DECAL,E-STOP,GR/GRC/GS PCON . ..ottt e i i 1

6 1256656GT ENCLOSURE,STD 4-BUTTON,TOP . ... e e

7 DEC AL
(component no longer available)

8 T106373GT CAP BUTTON, KT 2 o e e e e 6

9 1256725GT PCBA,PCON STD,PROP LIFT . e e e e 1

10 137637GT SCREW,PHM,4-20X.5, 48-2 TRI-L . ....iii i e e e

11 T106370GT ENCLOSURE,GC14-1/GC16-1, BOT ...t e e e ee e 1

12 137640GT SCREW,PHM,8-16X.75,48-2 TRI-L ... ... i e

13 227167GT FORMING, PLAT CONTROL BOX,MET ...ttt 1
USA, Canada, Australia

13B  227167GT FORMING, PLAT CONTROL BOX,MET ...ttt e 1
China part number

14 235464GT KIT,COIL CORD,CONTRLR,SL1000 .. ...ttt e e e 1
includes item 15

14-  231921GT KIT,CONN,RECEPT W/PIN AND LOCK . ... i e

14-  231922GT KIT,CONN,PLUG W/SCKT AND LOCK .. ..ttt et e

15 137699GT PLUG, BPOS ECO PWR ...ttt e e e et e 1

16 Ref., JOY ST CK i e e e 1
refer to 409.1

17 229845GT SCREW,BHSCS,M5X10,SS .. 2
Apply loctite 243 or equivalent before installation, to SN GS30D-29744

17B  1291173GT SCREW,BHSCS,M5X12,8sS . 2

Apply loctite 243 or equivalent before installation, from SN GS30D-29745

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 205



400 Platform Components April 2021

407.1 Platform Controls

Pt P :
\.l.-' i ."'I." E\-"

£y
et
*

Ll 1T
rlﬁﬁ' o o .
— o . » Pl | &
- ] " p—
e

i o i
2 . = =
- _.l_..]
o L i
gt g e l..l-\\'|
:.l.& '-_'_"1.-;7. '«.;:'.-'
.-_:h_ Ll L
N oz
ool
L s
Rt I o
Fo - LLO
- RN
e it - L )
- Lo epae - {1
-\'"\-\.-'- | -
. | RE

Gania
206 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

407.1 Platform Controls

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
18 1290297GT PLATE,JOYSTICK PROTECTOR ... ...ttt ittt eae e 1
from SN GS30D-29745
19 824078GT SCREW,HHF 1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... ..ttt 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 207



400 Platform Components April 2021

408.1 Joystick Controller

-

P
W
(3
N
s
Lt
Pt
Lot

Gania
208 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 400 Platform Components

408.1 Joystick Controller

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
A- 137634GT JOYSTICK, HALL EFFECT, SINGLE ... ..o e
B- 214544GT KIT,BOOT,JOYSTICK,SLA000 ... ...ttt e e e et
joystick boot
1 235463GT KIT,SWITCH,JYSTK,SLT1000 . e e 1
function enable and steer switches
2 235463GT KIT,SWITCH,JYSTK,SLT1000 o e e e 1
function enable and steer switches
3 229092GT ROCKER,2 SWITCH ..o e e e 1
4 229093GT BOOT, 2 SWITCH, SILICON . ... e e e 1
5 229086GT SCREW, SELF TAP . e 5
6 229087GT HANDLE HALF,RIGHTW/TOP SWITCH ... e 1
6B 229091GT SCREW,GRUB,M5X8MM,HLF DOG,BZP . ...
for 229087
7 229088GT HANDLE HALF,LEFT,W/TOP SWITCH . ... e 1
7B 229090GT SCREW,GRUB,M5X8MM CUP(BLK) . ...\ttt
for 229088
8 229089GT TRIGGER, EXTENDED . ... e e e 1
squeeze handle
8- 229094GT SPRING, HANDLE TRIGGER . ... e s 1
Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 209



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

501.1 Hydraulic Components

—_—

—_—ca .":'.'\-..
- -
L "-'.T"_x - -l;
. a2

'-‘.I\' - ="
- -
y "i.'l._l
o Y oy o '
i - .\E._,
&
- e
b '
e} m—eell
Fr
|
-, —
[F] AE ) r === oy b
" * - 5 - b nod
it - I.F.

W @E @ (4]

210 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

501.1 Hydraulic Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 Ref. Lift Cylinder Assembly . ... e
(refer to 506.1)

2 Ref. Pressure TranSAUCET . ... ..ottt ittt et et e e e et e i
(refer to 701.1)

3 Ref. Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold ............ .. ... ... . i
(refer to 504.1)

4 96257GT BRAKE, HY DRAUL G ™ . . e e e 2
(no seal kits available)

4B T108664GT BRAKE,HYDRAULIC,15KIP-IN 2
gm seal kits available ééfrom SN GSSOD 31792 to GS30D-31902, GS30D-31960, from

N GS30D-31971 to GS30D-319

5 78622GT FILTER ASSY,SAES8,10 MIC, PAPR** ................................................... 1
(paper, standard)

6 Ref. Check Valve Manifold . .......... ..o i e
(refer to 503.1)

7 Ref. Function Manifold . ...... ...
(refer to 502.1)

8 96388GT E/I(S)'E%)R,HYDRAULIC,%O,14.OCU.IN* .................................................. 2

9 105547GT CYLINDER,GS/GR STEER ™ . . . e e e 1

9- 105550GT KIT,STEER CYL SEAL .. e

9- 105553GT KIT,STEER CYL SEAL,040271P,HDM . .. ... e
(for code H408147 and up)

9- 105554GT KIT,STEER CYL SEAL,040499P HDM . .. ... ..o e
(for code H41109 and up)

9- 105555GT KIT,STEER CYL SEAL,040505P,HDM
(for codes H41205, H41255, H51290, H501111, H505109, H509101, H60723 and

10 78422GT ACCUMULATOR,180 PSI PRECHARGE™ .. .. e 1

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 211



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

.|
502.1 Function Manifold

i1 EX
o
A
Al
== -
. B
5:
L o
Lo
-,
()
Lot
L 4
Sy
L1t
f?‘»
2

Gania
212 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

.|
502.1 Function Manifold

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A- 105304GT MANIFOLD, FUN CTION™ ™ e e et
(manifold, complete)

B- 49612GT O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) ..ttt ittt e e e

C- 49613GT PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS™ . ... e

1 48997GT NIPPLE, DIAGNOSTIC H4 . .. e e e e
(A, Testing)

1- 48880GT CAP.DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE .. .. e e e e

1- 20224GT DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT .. e
(pressure gauge not included)

2 84386GT CHECK DISK, NO SPRING ...\ttt e e e e
(B, Steer circuit)

3 65962GT VALVE-RELIEF, 3700 PSI#8™ . e e
(C, Lift relief)

3- 44226GT SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.44 167 ... o e e e e

4 46216GT VALVE,CHECK,IWP-S/CWP PWR ASSI . ...
(D, Drive circuit)

4- 44227GT SEAL KIT, VALVE .. e e

5 105303GT VALVE, DYN. BRAKING, GS30™ ...ttt e ae e
(E, Drive forward/reverse)

5- 84385GT COIL,20VDC DEUTCSH W/DIODE . .. ..
(sold separately)

5- 44174GT NUT-COIL SHORT .ot e e e e

5- 44230GT SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,4417 1 . @i

6 44168GT VALVE,SOLENOID,3POS 4WAY . ..ttt e e
(F, Steer left/right)

6- 77709GT COIL#8 20VDC,DEUTSCH W/DIOD . ...ttt
(sold separately)

6- 44174GT NUT-COIL SHORT .o e e

6- 44229GT SEAL KIT, VALVE .. e e

7 84384GT PRTY,FLOW CNTRL VALVE,.75 GPM ... e
(G, Steer circuit)

7- 1261888GT SEAL KIT (84384) ...ttt e e e e e e
for 84384

8 44169GT VALVE-SOLENOID, 2POS 4 W AY ..t e e
(H, Platform up)

8- 84385GT COIL,20VDC DEUTCSH W/DIODE . .. ..ot
(sold separately)

8- 44174GT NUT-COIL SHORT .o e e e e e e e

8- 44230GT SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,4417 1 . .. e e e

9 65962GT VALVE-RELIEF, 3700 PSI#8™ . e e e
(I, System relief)

9- 44226GT SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.44 1687 ... e e e

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 213



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

503.1 Check Valve Manifold

Gania
214 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

503.1 Check Valve Manifold

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
105167GT ACCESSORY,MINI CHK VAL MANIF ...
1 105165GT MANIFOLD,200 PSI CHECK VALVE* . ... e e

(S, Drive circuit)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 215



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

504.1 Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold

(=)
Rt
e
'\-__:"::.".F__.'\- .
EE R
" -..
-

LT L
SR

|: y
o

T

P

i
_oAar G

Gania
216 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
504.1 Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

105067GT MANIFOLD,BRAKE RELEASE ... ... ..
(includes items 1, 2 and 4)

1 84739GT VALVE,HAND PUMP ASSEMBLY ™ e 1

1- 84740GT SEAL KIT,HAND PUMP ™ e

1- 84742GT KNOB,HAND PUMP (RED )™ . . . e e e

2 84743GT VALVE,PILOT OPERATED ASSEMBLY* ... e 1

2- 84740GT SEAL KIT,HAND PUMP ™ e

2- 84746GT KNOB,PILOT OP VALVE (BLACK) ™ . .. e

3 39877GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-4 . . ... e e e e e 3

4 84748GT SPRING,HAND PUMP ROD . ... e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 217



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

505.1 Hydraulic Power Unit, All Models

)
{r:)
(i)
"'-+

ok
ol LI .
LSt - X
SO i ot
L _:_ i Tl ¥

”
. 1] -
- 3 : ]
! oy Lo
. -k . o s
1 —— 5 . :
o . [
- o - - N
- et
Pty R - o
=R TR

wun

()
(il

Gania
218 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
505.1 Hydraulic Power Unit, All Models

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

B- 49812GT ENCLOSING BAND KIT .ottt e e e et
Band Kit (EE models)

C- 78006GT FORMING,PADLOCK BRACKET ...ttt ettt et et et e et e e

D- 44716GT HANDLE,ANDERSON CONNECTOR SB . ...\ttt e

1 40844GT MOTOR,ELECTRIC,24VDC 4.5HP .. ... i e e 1
US part number

1- 43685GT SEAL KIT, LIFT PUMP, BARNE S ™ .. e e e e

1- 44777GT BEARING, MOTOR ...ttt e e e e e e e

1- 44778GT BEARING,MOTOR,36843,BRUSH END* ...... ..ottt

1B 1256517GT MOTOR,DC24V,3.3KW,JIANGSU XINYU ... ..o e 1
China part number

1B-  1309762GT SPRING-BRUSH,1256517,SCISSORS .. ... i e e

1B-  1309763GT COVER-BRUSH INSPEC,1256517,SCISSORS . ... ..ottt

1B-  1309764GT BRUSH PWR,UNIT (1256517 ) ..ottt et ettt et et et e et e

2 44750GT SPRING-BRUSH,40844, SCISSORS ... ..ttt e e e 4

3 44752GT COVER-BRUSH INSPEC.40844,SCISS ... ..ottt e e 4

4 44751GT BRUSH, PWR UNIT (40844 ) ™ L e et e 4

5 824100GT SCREW,SHC,3/8-24X1.25,A574,ZAG ... ... .ottt e

6 824110GT WASHER, LOCK, 3/8, ZAG .. ...\t e

7 231572GT PUMP,4CC, GEAR, CC W .. e e e e e 1

7A-  233641GT SEAL KIT,BOSCH PUMP ... e e e e 1
for Bosch PN 9510090001

7A-  85197GT SEAL KIT,BOSCH PUMP ™ e e et 1
for Bosch PN 9510290001

7B-  233568GT SEAL KIT,PUMP,GRH,(I_231572GT) .....................................................
for GRH PN 2ABPF-TL

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 219



500 Hydraulic Components

April 2021

506.1 Lift Cylinder Assembly, All Models

i3 T
S RO
=y
|:'
I"[;-i:} - -
. _\_\_\_H\--\E.
e
. s .
@I " x..-\-"-\-._ 1 .x_"
|
1
—_ " . -
(Lc
i
et ragh
- .-'_:_i e
® = [
“ - .
/ {2,
i
Pt |"':;:’-.’: — " ey =
(& | -"‘C“———— —— T (&
T AT
E:' e il I
- —

L

(il
s

220

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

506.1 Lift Cylinder Assembly, All Models

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55558GT ORIFICE, LONG, 0875 e e e e e e e e e 1
(lift cylinder)

2 105543GT CYLINDER, MINI LIFT e e e e e e et i 1

2- 105548GT SEAL KIT,LIFT CYL MINI oo e e e e i

3 Ref. Down Coil Wire Harness . ... e e e
(refer to 210.1)

4 39878GT CONNECTOR, 07012066 ...\ttt et ettt e et e e et 1

5 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e e e e 3

6 Ref. Emergency Down Cable . ...t
(refer to 203.1)

7 44973GT NUT,COIL (B39900) ...\ttt e e e e e e e et e 1

8 84422GT COIL-SOLENOID VALVE, 20V Dl e e e e e 1

9 66465GT VALVE,W/20V NC SOLENOID,MANUAL . ... e 1
(includes items 7 and 8)

10 41557-SGT CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED . ...ttt e e e e 1
US part number

10B  132013GT FORMING VERTICLE CABLE COVER ... ..o e e 1
China part number

11 824077GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X .5, 8, ZAG .. ..ot e e i

12 96770GT CLAMP, HOSE, 1 EAR, 11716 ..ottt e et

13 105478GT BEARING,1.5025IDX1.50750DX 150 ...\ttt e e 4

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 221



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

507.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings

222

LEFT CRIVE
HOTOR FOGHT DRIVE
wWCTCR
| LIFTCYLINDCR | J
7 N
)
80T 5L 20 | SIEERCILINDER |:|J a
:_|:'j‘ T :1:_5;-
-:llE".'L“?}.._:hr__-. W s
MAKI [ iy :
. e . WY e
NN S WA B
M1 omd B HP 51 R W | - | . ]
T i «Zjis| FILTER, |'=“'H
plE
s FUNCTION MANIFOLD all
TR [fi
e -
es
¥
LEFT RIGHT
BRAKE BRAKE i
I: T T s 1 :I i _ RITOR
' . T e TANK |
K7 R!  BRALF

ERAKE RLAMIFOLT

ACCUMULATOR

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

LCGCHD

A ADAETER

<% HOSE ASsEABLY

R

< URIGH

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

507.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
Item  Part No. Description Qty.

The hose lengths below reflect the length of the hose only. Refer to the 'Fittings Cross
Reference' to match Genie part numbers to Parker part numbers.

1 39873GT ELBOW,070220-6-6 . .. ..ttt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e 5

2 96350GT HOSE, ASSY, MOTOR CROSSOVER e 1
(Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 53.25 inches)

3 Ref. PressureTransducer HarNess . .. ... ..ot
(refer to 701.1)

4 39881GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-6 . .. ..ottt ittt et et e e et e e e 1
(CE models)

5 39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-6 . .. ..ottt ittt it et et ettt e e e e e 4

6 115166GT HOSE,ASSY,DRIVE MOTORSMINI,L
us part nmber; (Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 31 inches), (Parker hose)

6B 105059GT HOSE 56776X730
China part number; (Ryco hose)

7 105653GT HOSE,ASSY,DRIVE MOTORS,MINI e 1
(Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 31 inches)

8 96351GT HOSE, ASSY, STEER ..
US part number; (Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 22 inches), (Parker hose)

8B 1262936GT HOSE 1259078X600,RYCO .. e e e
China part number; (Ryco hose)

9 13921GT ELBOW,070220-4-4 . . ..ottt e e e e 2

10 105263GT HOSE 75631X420 e
US part number;(Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 22 inches), (Parker hose)

10B  1262930GT HOSE 1259077 X420, RYCO . e e e
China part number; (Ryco hose)

11 105261GT HOSE, ASSY, UPPER VENT e
US part number; (Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 22 inches), (Parker hose)

1B 1262932GT HOSE 1259077X2720,RYCO ..ot e
China part number; (Ryco hose)

12 105264GT HOSE 56776X400 .
US part number; (Components: 39890, 47223, and 56776 @ 13 inches), (Parker hose)

12B  1262929GT HOSE 1259076X400,RYCO ... e e
China part number; (Ryco hose)

13 105262GT HOSE, ASSY, UPPER LIFT .
US part number; (Components: 39890, 47223, and 56776 @ 13 inches), (Parker hose)

13B  1262931GT HOSE 1259076X1950,RYCO ... it e e
China part number; (Ryco hose)

14 42283GT ELBOW,070320-6-6 ... ..ttt ettt ettt e et et 2

15 39877GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-4 . .. . e e e e e 7

16 20923GT CONNECTOR,070120-8-6 . .. ..ttt et et et e e e e et e et e eae e 1

17 105285GT HOSE 75631X600 e 1
US part number; (Components: 96406, 96406, and 75631 @ 22 inches), (Parker hose)

17B  1262926GT HOSE 1259077 X600,RYCO .. e e
China part number; (Ryco hose)

18 96398GT CONNECTOR, 070120-12-8 . ..o\ttt e et e e e e 1

19 105284GT HOSE, ASSY, BRAKE ... 1
US part number; (Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 46 inches), (Parker hose)

19B  1262927GT HOSE 1259078X1160,RYCO ...t e

China part number; (Ryco hose)

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 223



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

507.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings

LEFT CRIVE
MR RIGHT DAIVE
' MCTOR
| LIFTCYLIME R | J
il "'ul‘."_r'.
Y r_
5. T 5.d [SlEeRCIONDER | | il
NEl S REL
C||E'.'L“?}.._:|I|-__.. ST
TARL [ ' :
F .

AN S N T

?
MW BT HP ST 82 W | ;ﬁ | —
T o= i | FILTER [
plE
R FUMCTION MAMNIFOLD
TR [fi
ACC M
es
5
LEFT RIGHT
ARAKE BRAKE (2

[

I: oy L TR S FLR 1 :I i _ KOTOR
' . T e TAMK |

H1 R  FRAZF

ERGKE RL&M IFOLC ACCURMLULATIOR
LLGLHD
A ADAETER
<% HOSE ASsEABLY
o
< URIGH
Gania

224 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

507.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

20 Ref. Diagnostic Nipple ... ...
(refer to%OZ 1)

21 96353GT HOSE, ASSY, PRESSURE . 1
us part number; (Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 40 inches), (Parker hose)

21B  1262935GT HOSE 1259076X1100,RYCO ... i e 1
China part number; (Ryco hose)

22 96391GT HOSE 78852X475 . 2
US part number; (Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 17 inches), (Parker hose)

22B  1262934GT HOSE 1259078X475,RYCO .. e e 2
China part number; (Ryco hose)

23 96355GT TUBE, ASSY, RETURN . ... e 1
US part number;

23B  1270600GT TUBE, SLAB RETURN ASSEMBLY ... e 1
China part number;

24 96354GT TUBE, ASSY, DRAW e 1
US part number;

24B  1270598GT TUBE, ASSY, DRAW e 1
China part number;

25 22664GT ELBOW,070220-12-10 . ..ottt t ittt ettt e et e e e ettt e e 1

26 39876GT ELBOW,070220-6-8 ... ...ttt et ettt e et e e e 1

27 48923GT PLUG, 0001006 ...ttt et e e e e e e 1

28 105283GT HOSE ASSY, MAN/ACCUM,MINI L. 1
US part number; (Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 14 , (Parker hose)

28B  1262928GT HOSE 1259078X420,RYCO .. it e e 1
China part number; (Ryco hose)

29 Check Valve Manifold . .. ... 2
(refer to 503.1)

30 78091GT ELBOW,SWIVEL NUT 90DEG, =6 ... ..ttt ittt e e et e eee e 1

31 55839GT CONN,SWIVEL STR, THR, BFB50X . ... ..ot e e e 1

32 51152GT TEE, RUN 07043 2-6 e e e e 1

Genie

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 225



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

507.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (Parker Hose Option)

LEFT ORIVE
ot i RIGHT DREIVE 3

MOTOR
| LIFT CYLINDER | J

1 3
k4 W7

17 < E
E‘] ..
R Y R L
nan [ - )
. s, I ., -,.'"!.- "'I-i'“
A A s o A A W (i)
M1 M4 BL HFS1 52 V¥ L [
M= «jn| FILTER i
P:’f}
1) FUNCTIONM MAMNIFOLD
TP
':-71;
ACC -
5
¥
LEFT RIGHT

- e o - 1 ] MOTOR
] A— 2L sis _| |'.2.i'- TRNK 2,
.'i_ _.'._
"ll O P ,u"l1’l::"-. e I
HP El EF4KE

ERAKE MANIFOLD ACCUMLILATOR
LLGLNL
& ALRH IR
Pt
<k HOBE ASSERMHLY
S
< LUMIOH
Ganie
GS-15630,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT

226



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

507.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (Parker Hose Option)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

The hose lengths below reflect the length of the hose only. Refer to the 'Fittings Cross
Reference' to match Genie part
numbers to Parker part numbers.

1 39873GT ELBOW,070220-6-6 . .. ..ttt ettt et et et e e e e 5

2 96350GT HOSE, ASSY, MOTOR CROSSOVER e 1
(Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 53.25 inches)

3 Ref. PressureTransducer HarNess . .. ... ..ot
(refer to 701.1)

4 39881GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-6 . .. ..ottt et e ettt 1
(CE models)

5 39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-6 ... ..ottt e et et et et et 4

6 105059GT HOSE 56776X730
(Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 28.25 inches)

7 105653GT HOSE,ASSY,DRIVE MOTORS,MINI e 1
(Components 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 31 inches)

8 96351GT HOSE, ASSY, STEER 2
(Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 22 inches)

9 13921GT ELBOW,070220-4-4 . .. .ottt e e e e e e 2

10 105263GT HOSE 75631X420 1
(Components: 96406, 96406, and 75361 @12 inches)

11 105261GT HOSE, ASSY, UPPER VENT e 1
(Components: 96407, 96770 and 75631 @ 107 inches)

12 105264GT HOSE 56776X400
(Components: 39890, 47223, and 56776 @ 13 inches)

13 105262GT HOSE, ASSY, UPPERLIFT e
(Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 73 inches)

14 42283GT ELBOW,070320-6-6 . .. .. itt ittt et e et e e et et e et e e 2

15 39877GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-4 . .. o e e e e 9

16 20923GT CONNECTOR,070120-8-6 ... .ottt ettt ettt e e e e 1

17 105285GT HOSE 75631X600 1
(Components: 96406, 96406, and 75631 @ 22 inches)

18 96398GT CONNECTOR, 070120-12-8 . ..\ttt et et e et 1

19 105284GT HOSE, ASSY,BRAKE 1
(Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 46 inches)

20 Ref. Diagnostic Nipple . ...
(refer to%OZ 1)

21 96353GT HOSE, ASSY, PRESSURE 1
(Components: 39890, 39890, and 56776 @ 40 inches)

22 96391GT HOSE 78852X475 2
(Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 17 inches)

23 1270600GT TUBE, SLAB RETURN ASSEMBLY .. ... e 1

24 1270598GT TUBE, ASSY, DRAW e e e 1

25 22664GT ELBOW,070220-12-10 . . .ottt t ittt ettt et e e e ettt e e e e 1

26 39876GT ELBOW,070220-6-8 . .. ..ttt ittt e e e e e et e e e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 227



500 Hydraulic Components April 2021

507.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (Parker Hose Option)

LEFT ORIVE
ot i RIGHT DREIVE 3

MOTOR
| LIFT CYLINDER | J

1 3
k4 W7

17 < E
E‘] ..
R Y R L
nan [ - )
. s, I ., -,.'"!.- "'I-i'“
A A s o A A W (i)
M1 M4 BL HFS1 52 V¥ L [
M= «jn| FILTER i
P:’f}
1) FUNCTIONM MAMNIFOLD
TP
':-71;
ACC -
5
¥
LEFT RIGHT

- e o - 1 ] MOTOR
] A— 2L sis _| |'.2.i'- TRNK 2,
.'i_ _.'._
"ll O P ,u"l1’l::"-. e I
HP El EF4KE

ERAKE MANIFOLD ACCUMLILATOR
LLGLNL
& ALRH IR
Pt
<k HOBE ASSERMHLY
S
< LUMIOH
Ganie
GS-15630,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT

228



April 2021 500 Hydraulic Components

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
507.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (Parker Hose Option)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

27 48923GT PLUG, 0001006 ...ttt et e e e e e 1

28 105283GT HOSE ASSY, MAN/ACCUM, MINI e 1
(Components: 78855, 78855, and 78852 @ 14 inches)

29 Check Valve Manifold . .. ... e 2
(refer to 503.1)

30 78091GT ELBOW,SWIVEL NUT 90DEG, -6 ... ..ottt ittt e e e e ee e 1

31 55839GT CONN,SWIVEL STR, THR, BFB50X . ...t 1

32 51152GT TEE, RUN 07043 2-6 e e e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 229



600 Accessories

April 2021
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 Alarm, Horn and Flashing Beacons

Fay { - ; L -,
l-'l :.-h-'l I@ e .- =TT '\._\_'!'_,.l
- e
s N - —T
ftEnotenion |7 e
¢ Sk SEIIHO-TI ]
¥ oo R0 LR | & !
|I | +dlmnzakbtmm |- I —
1 ' LR R ULt P : HE- K
I i , SR RS INRATA i )
'. '- ; Pl S
i | . 1 e
|| I| Wi \ . R ~
i I| II| - - - -
1 ! 5 e — e —— -,
i | = P
1 l E - e
l | 7 i T o
1 4 . it -
II |I 3 ™
|_ 'I I-" v AL rredubd ko
- a b :
ch
&

Bh 2ER0- AT

230

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 Alarm, Horn and Flashing Beacons

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 81579GT HORN, 24VDC, SPADE TERMINALS ™ ™ ... e 1

2 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK, 1/4-20 . ..ottt e e e e e e

2B 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . ... i e e e e 2

3 39540GT ALARM,STEADY TONE ™ 1
Does not include 72326 nut; order separately

3- 72326GT NUT,PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS . .. s
for 39540

4 1261183GT ASSEMBLY,VISUAL IND LIGHT ... e e s 2
CE Models to SN GS3016D-5646

4A-  1254572GT LIGHT,TURN SIGNAL,1.25" LED,AM .. ... e 2

4A-  1270162GT ASSEMBLY, BEACON LED, 24V . ... e e 2
for 1261183

4A-  1271521GT HARNESS, BEACON, LED, MINI ... e e 1
for 1261183

4B 1261183GT ASSEMBLY,VISUAL IND LIGHT ... e 2
All models from GS3016D-5647

4B-  1254572GT LIGHT,TURN SIGNAL,1.25" LED,AM . ...t 2

4B-  1270162GT ASSEMBLY, BEACON LED, 24V . ... e e 2
for 1261183

4B-  1271521GT HARNESS, BEACON, LED, MINI ... e 1
for 1261183

5 9116GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2 ... e s 4
CE Models to SN GS3016D-5646

5B 9116GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2 e 4
All models from GS3016D-5647 to SN GS30D-26478

6 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, 1/4-20 e e e 4
CE Models to SN GS3016D-5646

6B 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20 e e 4
All models from GS3016D-5647 to SN GS30D-26478

7 1261143GT PLATE,VISUAL IND LIGHT MOUNT . ... e 2
CE Models to SN GS3016D-5646

7B 1261143GT PLATE,VISUAL IND LIGHT MOUNT ... e et 2
All models from GS3016D-5647

8 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG ...\ e e 4
CE Models to SN GS3016D-5646

8B 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG e 4
All models from GS3016D-5647 to SN GS30D-26478

9 824032GT NUT, TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG e s 2
ANSI Models to SN GS3016D-5646

10 231931GT STROBE,BEACON, AC COMP 12-80V ...t 2
ANSI Models to SN GS3016D-5646

10- 105556GT LENS,FLASHING BEACON . ... e
for 231931

10- 105557GT BULB,FLASHING BEACON . ... e e s
for 231931

11 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG ... ..o e 4
ANSI Models to SN GS3016D-5646

12 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG e s 4
ANSI models to SN GS3016D-5646

13 96363GT PLATE,BEACON MOUNT e s 2

ANSI models to SN GS3016D-5646

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 231



600 Accessories

April 2021
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 Alarm, Horn and Flashing Beacons

Fay { - ; L -,
l-'l :.-h-'l I@ e .- =TT '\._\_'!'_,.l
- e
s N - —T
ftEnotenion |7 e
¢ Sk SEIIHO-TI ]
¥ oo R0 LR | & !
|I | +dlmnzakbtmm |- I —
1 ' LR R ULt P : HE- K
I i , SR RS INRATA i )
'. '- ; Pl S
i | . 1 e
|| I| Wi \ . R ~
i I| II| - - - -
1 ! 5 e — e —— -,
i | = P
1 l E - e
l | 7 i T o
1 4 . it -
II |I 3 ™
|_ 'I I-" v AL rredubd ko
- a b :
ch
&

Bh 2ER0- AT

232

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

601.1 Alarm, Horn and Flashing Beacons

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
14 96699GT SLEEVE, TANK SUPPORT e e 4
CE Models to SN GS3016D-5646
14B  96699GT SLEEVE,TANK SUPPORT e 4
All models from GS3016D-5647 to SN GS30D-26478
15 1275722GT ISOLATOR,HORN,5/16-18 THRD . ...\ttt ittt 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 233



600 Accessories

602.1 Air Line to Platform

April 2021

234

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

.|
602.1 Air Line to Platform

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A- 96515-SGT AIRTO PLAT, GS15, ACC ...t e i
GS-1530, GS-1532

B- 96516-SGT AIRTO PLAT, GS19, ACC ...ttt e
GS-1930, GS-1932

1 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ...t e e e e e e

2 27903GT HOSE,LOW PRESSURE,.375 ID,BLK ...t e 275
GS-1530, GS-1532

2B 27903GT HOSE,LOW PRESSURE,.375 ID,BLK ... e e 340
GS-1930, GS-1932

3 27902GT CLAMP,HOSE, 2 EAR, 5/8 .. i e e e e 2

4 27904GT HOSE END,BARBED,RIGID,90DEGB-6 . ... .....ouitiiit ittt et 1

5 27900GT BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 6 X 6 ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e 1

6 27895GT COUPLER,1/4"SERIES 3/8 MPT ..ot 1

7 96542GT PLUG,1/4"SERIES,3/8 P-LOCK ™ ™ . e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 235



600 Accessories April 2021

]
603.1 Platform Work Light, GS-1530, GS-1532

- ..

1
- . 1
(&) Al Tl i -
. | e !
R o L N
T e ,.-"-.-. -; . S T " X
(B ———— R : ).
(e 5 e e
4 b ":I «3" P - _:!: .
L | " P
T . 1 .- - ..'_.
[ T ] o
= e B B et ‘
: e et et -
L o L

Gania
236 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

603.1 Platform Work Light, GS-1530, GS-1532

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A- 105971GT WORKLIGHT PIGTAIL ASSY .. e e
(chassis) GS-30

B- 105972GT WORKLIGHT CABLE,GS 15X X . e
(linkset) GS-1530, GS-1532

C- 105973GT WORKLIGHT CABLE,GST19/20XX . ..ottt e
(linkset) GS-1930, GS-1932

1 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e e 10

2 69229GT NUT,WING 5/16-18 . ..o e e e e 1

3 6886GT WASHER LOCK, . 318 e e e e e e

4 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y . 2
add sufficient washers to equal aproximately 0.435 inch thickness of each spacer

5 33784GT CLAMP,1.31,#21 X 1/4,RUB CUSH .. ... e e e 1

6 50793GT SCREW, HHC, 5/16-18 X 2 .ot e e e e e e e

7 6782GT NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 ..ottt e

8 65439GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,5/16-18 X 2.0,G2 . ...\ttt e e

9 144009GT WORKLIGHT BRACKET . ..ottt e e e e e e 1

10 65721GT COIL CORD,WORKLIGHT(144011) . ..ottt et ettt e e e e 1

11 144011GT WORKLIGHT,24V,COIL CORD .. ..ttt et e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 237



600 Accessories April 2021

]
603.2 Platform Work Light, GS-1930, GS-1932

- ..

1
- . 1
(&) Al Tl i -
. | e !
R o L N
T e ,.-"-.-. -; . S T " X
(B ———— R : ).
(e 5 e e
4 b ":I «3" P - _:!: .
L | " P
T . 1 .- - ..'_.
[ T ] o
= e B B et ‘
: e et et -
L o L

Gania
238 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

603.2 Platform Work Light, GS-1930, GS-1932

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

A- 105971GT WORKLIGHT PIGTAIL ASSY .. e e
(chassis) GS-30

B- 105972GT WORKLIGHT CABLE,GS 15X X . e
(linkset) GS-1530, GS-1532

C- 105973GT WORKLIGHT CABLE,GST19/20XX . ..ottt e
(linkset) GS-1930, GS-1932

1 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK ... e e e 10

2 69229GT NUT,WING 5/16-18 . ..o e e e e 1

3 6886GT WASHER LOCK, . 318 e e e e e e

4 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y . 2
add sufficient washers to equal aproximately 0.435 inch thickness of each spacer

5 33784GT CLAMP,1.31,#21 X 1/4,RUB CUSH .. ... e e e 1

6 50793GT SCREW, HHC, 5/16-18 X 2 .ot e e e e e e e

7 6782GT NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 ..ottt e

8 65439GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,5/16-18 X 2.0,G2 . ...\ttt e e

9 144009GT WORKLIGHT BRACKET . ..ottt e e e e e e 1

10 65721GT COIL CORD,WORKLIGHT(144011) . ..ottt et ettt e e e e 1

11 144011GT WORKLIGHT,24V,COIL CORD .. ..ttt et e e 1

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 239



600 Accessories

604.1 Voltage Inverter

240

.-Ej

‘ 0,
i e

(
(e

Gania

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

April 2021

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

604.1 Voltage Inverter

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
A- 105248GT SERVICE KIT,INVERTER 800W ™ . . e
1 96950GT INVERTER,24VDC,110/230 VACH ™™ . . e 1
2 1255757GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZAG ... ...ttt
3 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG .. .. ... e
4 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... ...t 2
5 105129GT PLATE, INVERTER MOUNT ™ e 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 241



600 Accessories
606.1 PCON Guard

-
o

-
[ -
Lo
?.-'J"' s,
I %%H.H_H
T
N g,
- e __.;J_-\.'ﬁ‘ "'-\.\__\.
.

—

Gania

April 2021

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

242

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

606.1 PCON Guard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 1290292GT WELDMENT, PCON GUARD ASSEMBLY, METRIC ......... ... . .. 1

2 Ref. PCON, GRIGRC/GS . ... i e e e e 1
refer to 407.1

3 Ref. FORMING, PLAT CONTROL, GR/IGRC ... . e 4
refer to 407.1 (holes drilled for PCON Guard option)

4 6271GT RIVET,STL,STL.MAN, P, .25 X .25 ... . . i 4

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 243



600 Accessories April 2021

607.1 RCBO

@
. (4

WOLHTIMG LECATEN D L NEETACE,

Gania
244 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

607.1 RCBO
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 1257227GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.625,ZAG . . ...ttt ittt e ettt e e e e 2
2 1256467GT NUT, TLFLG,10-24,F,ZAG ... ittt e e e 2
3 1269086GT ENCLOSURE, FUSE, MODULAR, 150X . ...\ttt ittt e 1
4 1279207GT FORMING, RCBO, GS30 ...ttt ittt e e ettt e et e e et aaens 1
5 824089GT SCREW, HHF, 3/8-16 X .75, 8, ZAG . .. ..ottt e e e 2
6 232951GT NUT, TL, M10-1.5,DINO8O, ZAB . .. ...\ttt ettt 1
7 231868GT RCBO,16A,30MA,6KA 110/230V AC ...\ttt ettt 1
8 1280947GT GLAND ASSY,M25, 6-13MM . ... e 2
9 43956GT WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT™ ... i e 11
not shown 5-i
nc
hes
10 1280948GT SLEEVE, CABLE-END, 16AWG, 1.5MM . ... ... e 6

not shown

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 245



600 Accessories April 2021

608.1 Charger Isolation

— -
—_——— 15 )
o— = s

iils
i o
A "--': f.'r:; e
o
L
— -
e — £)
; — = -

- e
L} e, e I
T —
R e
: e " 3
¥ COER BT \
-.'-- I'I '

. ' -

' .

¢ -

) '.
]
: |
-'\.. 1 .-" .I'-I
"
- f
'
e '
aaaaaaaaaa
o
v L.
"\-E T
e ——
— I —
- -
- ———__]
-H__ e
-

Gania
246 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

608.1 Charger Isolation

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref.CHARGER, 24V, 850W, USB . ....... .ttt 1
(refer to 206.1)
2 1304450GT WLDMT,BATTERY TRAY,GS ...ttt e 1
3 824077GT SCREW, HHF, 1/4-20 X .5, 8, ZAG . ...\ttt et et 3
4 1276847GT ISOLATOR,SANDWICH,1/4-20,M2M ... .. o e 4
5 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG . .. ...ttt e e 4
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 247



600 Accessories

609.1 Telematics

]

,..
"
=

April 2021

-
e )
.t i,
1 e
J > Tl
0 - - L
o . e
o LS e
et - e,
S o . -
S bt L " ol e
= ., . S ...
o . - al " o
. i - e
. . ] -
2 AT S - r
. - .
oL tan
- [ w v,
.. 2 s
. hs
s A
. s | .
o .
[T "-'.-__-_
.
o
.,
L
g
by
L
L
. L.
o
o
a2
b0l
.
) Y
-
s, L
-
o e
i o
[ e
-
o .
T o
i "._-_l
+
= -
r 4 R
W 5

Ears

1

248

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

609.1 Telematics

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... ... e e 2

2 1256479GT SCREW,PHPM,10-24X.50,ZAG .. ... ..ttt e 2

3 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ... .. e 2

4 132199GT FORMING,RELEY MOUNT ... e e 1

5 824032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG ... ... e 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 249



600 Accessories April 2021

610.1 Bumper Assembly Tray

T —ﬁ'_)
P 1
- e
& &
-
S
':F‘*_.-' s o @
— S
LS -
v
)
Ly
I
:_ . -
{4}

Gania
250 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

610.1 Bumper Assembly Tray

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG ... ... i 2

2 1290291GT BRACKET,BATTERY TRAY BUMPER . ... . 1

3 824037GT NUT, HH JAM, 1/4-20, A, ZAG ... .. e 4

4 36388GT BUMPER,RUBBER,.75 X .50H,STUD .........oiiiiiiiii i 2

5 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... ... e e e e 2
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 251



600 Accessories

April 2021
.|
611.1 Lift Guard Contact Alarm, View-1

-‘.
;'H... § ' ' I

"?::I R
= N e SamRaety
L RATOE I
T
o aann E’ <
Y ':'j

. B . e

——m e . s R

wrmy T B e Ty W

ez =777 o

I"*-E;I'\-\_I'-"

Gania

252 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

611.1 Lift Guard Contact Alarm, View-1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 1288571GT CABLE,CONTACT ALARM,CHASSIS TO PLAT,15XX ..ot 1
for GS-1530 and GS-1532

- 1291051GT HARNESS,CONTACT ALARM,GS30 PLATFORM ... e 1

- 1288574GT CABLE,CONTACT ALARM,A5IN LINK . .. e e 1

- 1288726GT CABLE,CONTACT ALARM,CHASSIS TO PLAT,19XX ..ot 1
for GS-1930 and GS-1932

1 1287673GT ASSEMBLY, LIFTGUARD CONTACT ALARM ... .. e e 2
refer to 612.1

2 1288530GT ASSEMBLY, LIFTGUARD KNUCKLE . . ... e 2
refer to 612.1

3 1290504GT FORMING,CABLE GUIDE,CNTRL,GS30 .. ...ttt 1
ground control side

4 824124GT BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75, 5, ZAG .. .. 6

5 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . .. .. e e e 6

6 1291461GT FORMING,CABLE GUIDE,BAT,GS30 . .....oitittitei e 1
battery side

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 253



600 Accessories April 2021

612.1 Lift Guard Contact Alarm, View-2

e
i)
Q:
I
-
™
-

)
i
-

=

4
i
=
H
P
=
&)
- A
RS
SECIN

4
__,
.l

B

e ARE
. o e
" i
L s L
r,

= i Fhay

— - . i N L Joamzilad Ak
) L "'-"-I".I".'I'-.'"'Illl""l. JE =

L Eilokdan

- T 0
oredrhebdbe L e

Gania

254 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

612.1 Lift Guard Contact Alarm, View-2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1287673GT ASSEMBLY, LIFTGUARD CONTACT ALARM ... . o 1
Includes items 1-10, 15-17
- 1288530GT ASSEMBLY, LIFTGUARD KNUCKLE e 1
(part of assy 1287673, includes items 1-3, 5, 6 and 10)
- 1291051GT méllﬁyeEssitSeﬁ(S)_l\ﬁA_CﬁALARM,GS3O PLATFORM ... 1
1 1287687GT BELLOW, LIFTGUARD CONTACT ALARM . ... e 1
2 1287678GT ASSEMBLY, UPPER WHISKER MOUNTING ... 1
3 1298716GT CLAMP, STEPLESS, ONE EAR ...t 1
4 1287674GT ASSEMBLY, WHISKER . . . .. 1
5 1287691GT SPRING, TENSION, CONTACT ALARM . ...t 1
6 1287680GT ASSEMBLY, MAGNETIC SNAP BARREL .. ... 1
7 1288435GT SCREW,SHC,10-24X1,F837,18.8,NYL,SS . ... . it 4
8 1288438GT WASHER,FLAT,0.219X0.437X0.031,8S ...\ttt 4
9 1289608GT BRACKET, RT LIFTGUARD, PART 2/2 .. o e 1
10 1287682GT ASSEMBLY, LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT ... 1
11 1288352GT CONN,RECEP,2 WAY,DT,14-18GA,CED9 .. ... ittt 2
11-  60439GT LOCK,RECEP 2 WAY, 14-18GA . ...t 2
12 1288351GT CONN,PLUG,2 WAY,DT,14-18GA,CE13 . ..o e 1
12-  60245GT WLDMNT,CABLE TRACK GUIDE LONG™ ...\t 1
13 119056GT CONN PLUG 2 WAY ENDCAP DT oottt et 1
13- 60425GT LOCK,PLUG 2 WAY, 14-18GA . .. oottt e e e e 1
14 1288576GT CONN,PLUG,BWAY,DT,14-18GA,CE13 . ... e 1
14-  60431GT LOCK,PLUG B WAY, 14-18G A . . .o oottt ettt 1
15 1288437GT SCREW,OHPM,10-24X1.5,NYL,SS . . ..ottt 4
16 1287689GT PLATE, LIFTGUARD BRACKET ...ttt e 1
17 1289603GT BRACKET, RT LIFTGUARD, PART 1/2 .. ot 1
Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 255



600 Accessories April 2021

613.1 Telematics Option

Gania
256 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021 600 Accessories

613.1 Telematics Option

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

- 1289899GT HARNESS, GATEWAY,GS 1
for first time insulation, must order this Harness with one of the models 1289520GT,
1289521GT, 1289522GT, or 1289523GT

1 1289520GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, NORTHAMERICA . ... i 1
North America

1B 1289521GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, EMEA/APAC . ... . e
EMEA/APAC

1C 1289522GT MODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, APAC/ANZ . ... . e
APAC/ANZ

1D 1289523GT \I}/IODULE, TELEMATICS, ZTR, M7, JAPAN . .. .. e

apan
2 1289561GT BRACKET, TELEMATICS ...ttt e e e e e e s 1
Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 257



700 Platform Overload Components April 2021

701.1 Platform Overload

e S S . o ;
[«._I_].-'I Ix'ar'l:l I\.‘_g.-:l k 15-' 1

—

N
-1

Gania
258 GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 Part No. 1285637GT



April 2021

Item

10

11

12

12B

13

14

14B

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Part No.

1291577GT

41557-SGT

132013GT

1257296GT

1271081GT

T113136GT

161979GT

227189GT

824029GT

824068GT

824078GT

56912GT

161977GT

227191GT

1251757GT

161975GT

227190GT

33576GT

T115429GT

T113142GT

T114082GT

229146GT

T113139GT

39579GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Description

Ref. LiftCylinder ............. ... i
(refer to 506.1)

PRESSURE TRANSDUCER,0-5KPSI ...............
CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED .................ouent,

US part number;
FORMING VERTICLE CABLE COVER ..............

China part number;

SCREW,PHPM-ST,8.32X.50,TYPEF, ...............
NUT,NYLOCK,8-32,8,ZAG ........coviiiiainannnn.
ASSY,ROT SENSRW/HARNESS ..................
FRMG,ARM SENSOR BRCKT,MINI .................

US part number;
FRMNG,ARM SNSR BRCKT,MINILMET .............

China part number;

NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,.ZAG ........ccvviniiiinn..
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG ...................
SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ....................
SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-15X.5 ...........cooun...
FRMG,SENSOR COVERING ............covvviinne.

US part number;

FRMNG,SENSOR COVER,MINI,MET ...............
China part number;

SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.50,ZAG ...........cccvuiunn.
FRMG,CHASSISBRKTING ...t
US part number;

GS3246_FRMNG,CHASSIS BRCKT,MET ...........

China part number;

CONN,SQZ,BLK,1/2NPT,.38-.50,SM ................
NUT,CORDGRIP,1/2NPT ...
OFFSET, RDN, 1/4-1.2510-32 . ............cooent..
LEVER ARM,ANGLE SENSR ACTUATOR ............
SCREW,SET,8-32X.25 ... ...t
CLIP.DTM,RECEPTACLE ............ccoiiiiiiinn,

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X 45 ...... ... ... ... ... .......

Gania
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

700 Platform Overload Components
701.1 Platform Overload

Qty.

259



April 2021

Part no.
1268GT
1484GT
4266GT
4828GT
5224GT
5397GT
6002GT
6091GT
6097GT
6271GT
6595GT
6626GT
6638GT
6666GT
6700GT
6782GT
6878GT
6886GT
6889GT
6935GT
7056GT
7127GT
7713GT
8178GT
9116GT
10775GT
10777GT
12013GT
12016GT
13585GT
13921GT
18503GT
18605GT
19491GT
20224GT
20923GT
21279GT
21982GT
22446GT
22664GT
24514GT
25388GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Page Number
11

11

185, 189, 193

181, 185, 189, 193
149, 157, 165, 1/3,

183,187, 191, 19,

227 2209

149, 157, 165, 173
113,117,137/, 185,
180 102

157, 165, 173
243
197, 201

199, 201
111, 115, 181, 185,
180 102

197
119
237,239
197, 201
237,239
231
197, 201
197, 201

197, 201
157,165, 1/3, 183,
187 1091

183, 187, 191, 195
111, 115, 231

197, 201

199, 203
155,163, 171, 179
101

197, 201

223,227

105

201

97,103

213

223,227
149, 153, 15/, 161,
1AE 1RQ

119

183, 187, 191, 195
225,227

155, 161, 171, 177
197, 201

Part no.

27581GT
27895GT
27900GT
27902GT
27903GT
27904GT
28131GT
28174GT
28175GT
28176GT
28235GT
28236GT
28443GT

30784-2550GT

31060GT
31508GT
31788GT
32150GT
32151GT
33576GT
33724GT
33784GT
36369GT
36388GT
37947GT
38149GT
39232GT
39310GT
39469GT
39470GT
39474GT
39509GT
39510GT
39540GT
39542GT
39579GT
39873GT
39876GT
39877GT
39878GT
39881GT
40434GT

Gania

Page Number
11

235

235

235

235

235

135

15, 19, 21, 25, 27, 29...
15, 33, 47

19, 21, 37, 51, 53, 65
15, 19, 21, 25, 27, 29...

19, 21, 37, 51, 53, 65
181, 185, 189, 193,
221 22R

105

13,31, 45, 63
13,15, 31, 45,47, 63
13, 31, 45, 63

11

11

259

201

237,239

139

251

119

45

97

151, 159, 167, 175
149, 157, 165, 173

149, 157, 165, 173
151, 153, 159, 16/
1RQ 178

181, 185, 189, 193
181, 185, 189, 193
97, 205, 231

101

149, 159, 16/, 1/5,
pANe}

75,79, 223, 227

225, 227

217, 223, 227
221,223, 227
223,227

19, 21,27, 29, 37, 43..

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part no.
40833GT
40844GT
41557-SGT
41630GT
42079GT
42283GT
43093GT
43618GT
43619GT
43658GT
43685GT
43956GT
44163GT
44168GT
44169GT
44174GT
44226GT
44227GT
44229GT
44230GT
44255GT
44716GT
44736GT
44737GT
44743GT
44750GT
44751GT
44752GT
44777GT
44778GT
44780GT
44781GT
44788GT
44936GT
44973GT
44980GT
44981GT
45437GT
45546GT
46216GT
46260GT
47098GT

Part Number Index

Page Number
105, 135

219

221, 259

149, 157, 165, 173
11, 75,79, 83, 87, 89...
223,227
13, 15, 31, 33,45, 47...
19, 21, 27, 29, 37, 43...
15, 33,47
13, 15, 25, 31, 33, 41..
219

197, 201, 245
11

213

213

213

213

213

213

213

13, 15, 31, 33,45, 47...
219

19, 21, 37, 51, 53, 65
13, 15, 31, 33,45, 47...
155, 161, 171, 177
219

219

219

219

219

75, 79, 83, 87, 89, 91...
75, 79, 83, 87, 89, 91...
11

197, 201
221

13, 15, 25, 31, 35, 41..
15, 19, 21, 25, 27, 29...
197, 201

197, 201

213

149, 157, 165, 173
151, 159, 167, 175

260



April 2021

Part no.
47163GT
47166GT
47188GT
47222GT
47224GT
47225GT
47231GT
47374GT
47419GT
47478GT
47548GT
47598GT
47666GT
48282GT
48880GT
48923GT
48997GT
49612GT
49613GT
49812GT
50793GT
51063GT
51152GT
52475GT
55010GT
55558GT
55675GT
55839GT
55906GT
56912GT
56926GT
57075GT
58000GT
58592GT
58627GT
60245GT
60425GT
60431GT
60439GT
62053GT
62054GT
65439GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Page Number
149, 157, 165, 173
149, 157, 165, 173
181, 185, 189, 193
149, 157, 165, 173
181, 185, 189, 193
149, 157, 165, 173
151, 159, 167, 175
153, 159, 169, 175
83, 87

155, 163, 171, 179

73,77, 81, 85
181, 183, 185, 189,
101 102

141, 145
197, 201

213

225,229

213

213

213

219

237,239

119

225,229

13, 15, 23, 25, 31, 33..
109

221

107,111, 115
225,229

201

249, 259

141, 145

197, 201

141, 145

73,77, 81, 85,97
119

255

255

255

255

19, 21, 27, 29
51, 53, 59, 61
237,239

Part no.
65721GT
65962GT
65990-SGT
66204GT
66353GT
66355GT
66397GT
66399GT
66465GT
66485GT
66544GT
66551GT
66717GT
66770GT
66812GT
66817GT
66818GT
66886GT
66889-SGT
66890-SGT
69229GT
72086GT
72143GT
72326GT
72853GT
72970GT
72998GT
72999GT
74006GT
76494GT
76502GT
77709GT
78006GT
78022GT
78029GT
78038GT
78086GT
78091GT
78422GT
78546GT
78622GT
78680GT

Page Number
237,239

213

183, 187, 191, 195
111, 115

199, 203

199, 203

105, 135

11

221

151, 159, 167, 175

183, 187, 191, 195
181, 183, 185, 189,
101 102

105, 135
73,77,81,85
119, 205

119, 205

119

151, 159, 167, 175
151, 159, 169, 175
151, 159, 167, 175
237,239
13,15, 23, 25, 31, 33...
15, 25, 33, 41, 47, 57...
97, 231

15, 33,47

13, 31, 45, 63

15, 33, 47

15, 33,47

197

105

105

213

219

155, 163, 171, 179

181, 185, 189, 193
151, 153, 159, 161,
1A7 1AQ

101
225,229
137, 211
11,111,115
211

91, 95

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part no.

78736GT
79140GT
81579GT
82160GT
82161GT
82287GT
82366GT
82473GT
82474GT
82476GT
82481GT
82482GT
82485GT
82486GT
82487GT
82495GT
82496GT
82497GT
82501GT
82557GT
82558GT
82559GT
82560GT
82561GT
82562GT
82563GT
82564GT
82565GT
82566GT
82568GT
82570GT
82571GT
82656GT
82657GT
83093GT
83131GT
84384GT
84385GT
84386GT
84422GT
84571GT
84574GT

Part Number Index

Page Number
73,77, 81, 85, 97
135

231

15, 33, 47

15, 33,47

65, 71

15, 33,47

25,41, 57,69

23, 25, 39, 41, 55, 57...
23, 25, 39, 41, 55, 57...
23, 39, 55, 67
57

13, 15, 23, 25
45, 47, 55, 57
25, 27,29, 41, 43, 57...
23,39, 55, 67

59

43,71

27

19, 21, 37, 51, 53, 65
15, 33, 47

15, 33,47

25,41, 57,69

13, 15, 31, 33,45, 47...
23, 25, 39, 41, 55, 57...
51, 53, 65
19, 21, 37
19, 51
37,65
37,43
13, 15, 23, 25, 31, 33..
45, 47, 55, 57, 63, 67...
27,59

13, 31, 45, 63
119

119

213

213

213

221

73,77, 81,85
101

261



April 2021

.|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number

84578GT 141 96257GT 21 97059GT 109

84579GT 145 96283GT 143, 147 97105GT 181, 185, 189, 193

84580GT 145 96304GT 135 97110GT 181, 189

84581GT 143, 147 96306GT 135 97115GT 151

84582GT 143, 147 96309GT 123, 127, 131 97118GT 151

84583GT 143, 147 96317GT 103 97119GT 167

84586GT 153, 161, 169, 177 96331GT 141, 147 97122GT 167

84590GT 153, 161, 169, 177 96335GT 153, 161, 169, 177 97123GT 153, 161, 169, 177

84693GT 139 96350GT 223, 227 97128GT 97,103

84694GT 139 96351GT 223,227 97132GT 153, 161, 169, 177

84695GT 139 96353GT 225, 227 97280GT 181, 185, 189, 193

84739GT 217 96354GT 111, 225 97582GT 29, 61

84740GT 217 96355GT 111, 225 97618GT 21,53

84742GT 217 96363GT 231 97719GT 25, 41,57, 69

84743GT 217 96388GT 211 104804GT 181, 185, 189, 193

84746GT 217 96391GT 225, 227 105051GT 73,77, 81, 85

84748GT 217 96398GT 223, 227 105055PGT 101

85197GT 219 96408GT 101 105059GT 223, 227

85239GT 119 96413GT 149, 157, 165, 173 105067GT 217

88335GT 123, 127, 131 96415GT 139 105085GT 141, 145

88827GT 119 96452GT 119 105117GT 197, 201

96008-SGT 119 96459GT 123, 127, 131 105118GT 197, 201

96009GT 119, 199, 203 96465GT 89, 91 105122GT 73,77, 81, 85

96010GT 119, 121 96466GT 93,95 105129GT 241

96038GT 103 96487GT 141, 143, 145 105150GT 105

96039GT 101 96515-SGT 235 105156GT 101

96066GT 77,85 96516-SGT 235 105165GT 215

96067GT 79, 87 96524GT 101 105167GT 215

96068GT 73, 81 96541GT 101 105182GT 141, 147

96069GT 75,83 96542GT 235 105183GT 141, 145

96074GT 73,77, 81, 85 96576GT 139 105184GT 141, 147

96085GT 103 96642GT 101 105185GT 145

96102GT 89, 91, 93, 95 96699GT 111, 115, 233 105209GT 137

96110GT 135 96709GT 111, 115 105210GT 137

96121GT 141, 145 96770GT 221 105211GT 137

96126GT 139 96839GT 101 105248GT 241

96130GT 143, 147 96847GT 153 105261GT 223,227

96131GT 143, 147 96849GT 161, 169, 177 105262GT 223,227

96163GT 181, 185, 189, 193 96855GT 111, 115 105263GT 223, 227

96200GT 153, 161, 169, 177 96948GT 97, 103 105264GT 223,227

96236GT 199, 203 96950GT 241 105275GT 103

96246GT 153, 161, 169, 177 97034GT 149, 157, 165, 173 105280GT 141, 145
Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 262



April 2021

Part no.
105283GT
105284GT
105285GT
105303GT
105304GT
105310GT
105334GT
105440GT
105448GT
105478GT
105483-SGT
105543GT
105547GT
105548GT
105550GT
105553GT
105554GT
105555GT
105556GT
105557GT
105565GT
105653GT
105818GT
105971GT
105972GT
105973GT
105997GT
105998GT
114334GT
114337GT
114338GT
114360GT
114361GT
114370GT
114372GT
114385GT
114386GT
115166GT
119056GT
119619GT
122994GT
131582GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Page Number
225,229
223,227
223,227

213

213

97

109

97

197, 201

221

197, 201

221

211

221

211

211

211

211

231

231
75,79, 83, 87
223,227
141, 145
237,239
237,239
237,239
141, 145
141, 145
25,41, 57,69
23, 39, 55, 67
27,29, 43,59, 61, 71
13, 31, 45, 63

13,23, 31, 39, 45, 55...

23, 39, 55, 67

23, 25, 39, 41, 55, 57...
13,15, 31, 33, 45, 47...

19, 21,37, 51, 53, 65
223

255

75,79, 83, 87

119

97

Part no.

132013GT
132021GT
132026GT
132027GT
132038GT
132052GT
132053GT
132063GT
132064GT
132068GT
132074GT
132083GT
132085GT
132086GT
132087GT
132088GT
132089GT
132118GT
132119GT
132121GT
132124GT
132127GT
132128GT
132130GT
132133GT
132140GT
132151GT
132153GT
132163GT
132177GT
132178GT
132183GT
132184GT
132185GT
132191GT
132192GT
132198GT
132199GT
132200GT
132209GT
132210GT
132211GT

Page Number

221, 259
181, 183, 185, 189,
101 103

181, 185, 189, 193
183, 187, 191, 195
141, 145

103

101

77,85

79, 87
73,77,81,85

89, 91, 93, 95

139

143, 147

143, 147

141, 145

145

145

139

73,77, 81, 85
153, 161, 169, 177
141

153, 161, 169, 177
149, 157, 165, 173
139

103

153, 161, 169, 177
149, 157, 165, 173
139

101

73,77,81,85

101

143, 147

141, 145

141, 147

137

137

111

249

97

151, 159, 167, 175
153, 159, 169, 175
151, 159, 167, 175

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part no.

132212GT
132213GT
132342GT
132935GT
132936GT
132937GT
132995GT
132996GT
133213GT
133276GT
133596GT
137562GT
137587GT
137605GT
137634GT
137637GT
137640GT
137656GT
137668GT
137699GT
144009GT
144011GT
144161GT
144175GT
144213GT
144226GT
144375GT
144379GT
160412GT
161975GT
161977GT
161979GT
214544GT
218579GT
226163GT
227164GT
227165GT
227166GT
227167GT
227189GT
227190GT
227191GT

Part Number Index

Page Number
151, 159, 167, 175
151, 159, 167, 175
101

75, 83

73, 81

141, 145

141, 145

149, 157, 165, 173
31

15, 25, 33, 41, 47, 57...
19, 21, 37, 51, 53, 65
119

205

19, 21, 27, 29, 37, 43..
209
119, 205
205

19, 21, 27, 29, 37, 43..
119

205

237,239

237,239

197, 201

181, 185, 189, 193
125, 129

97

89, 91, 93, 95

89, 91, 93, 95
199, 203

259

259

259

209
123,127,131, 133
111, 115

115

119

111, 115

205

259

259

259

263



April 2021

Part no.

229086GT
229087GT
229088GT
229089GT
229090GT
229091GT
229092GT
229093GT
229094GT
229146GT
229195GT
229845GT
231103GT
231104GT
231105GT
231106GT
231107GT
231108GT
231109GT
231110GT
231111GT
231112GT
231114GT
231167GT
231175GT
231176GT
231177GT
231178GT
231179GT
231180GT
231572GT
231610GT
231611GT
231868GT
231921GT
231922GT
231931GT
232531GT
232576GT
232578GT
232582GT
232951GT

Part No. 1285637GT

Page Number
209

209

209

209

209

209

209

209

209

259

111

205

151

151

159

159

167

167

175

175

153, 161, 169, 177
153, 161, 169, 177
111, 115

115

181, 189

185, 193

183

185

191

193

219

153, 161, 169, 177
153, 161, 169, 177
245

125, 129, 133, 205
125, 129, 133, 205
231

105

135

135

135

245

Part no.
233366GT
233371GT
233431GT
233568GT
233641GT
235463GT
235464GT
823368GT
823408GT
824025GT
824027GT
824028GT
824029GT
824032GT
824037GT
824038GT
824068GT
824077GT
824078GT
824080GT
824081GT
824089GT
824094GT
824100GT
824110GT
824113GT
824124GT
824125GT
824128GT
824164GT
824215GT
824216GT
825020GT
825349GT
825358GT
826854GT
1251757GT
1251799GT
1251997GT
1252977GT
1253477GT
1253478GT

Page Number
105

135

135

219

219

209

205

97

113, 117

103, 141

/3, 7/7,81,85, 9/
108

231

73,77,81, 85,89 91..

199, 203, 231, 249

105, 251
101, 149, 15/, 165,
17

259

221, 247
111, 11/, 155, 161,

165, 111, 115, 143,

147
137

245
155,163, 171, 179
219
219

111
105, 111, 115, 119,
127 221

97,137
73,77, 81, 85, 101
143, 147

199, 203, 231

97

143, 147

105
101, 105, 149, 155,
187 1A

121
259
143, 147

73,77,81,85,89 91..

149, 157, 165, 173
1217, 155, 163, 1/1,
170

149, 157, 165, 173

GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932

Part no.

1253485GT
1254572GT
1255245GT
1255629GT
1255756GT
1255757GT
1255758GT
1255759GT
1255797GT
1255805GT
1256070GT
1256109GT
1256115GT
1256123GT
1256179GT
1256287GT
1256312GT
1256463GT
1256467GT
1256479GT
1256517GT
1256656GT
1256679GT
1256702GT
1256703GT
1256719GT
1256721GT
1256725GT
1256727GT
1256819GT
1256848GT
1256855

1256855GT
1256863GT
1257054GT
1257055GT
1257058GT
1257059GT
1257082GT
1257102GT
1257182GT
1257184GT

Part Number Index

Page Number
181
231
51
97
97,117

73,77,81,85,89 91..
/3, /1,81, 85,103
149

89, 91, 93, 95

97

105

45, 47
73,77, 81,85
139
73,77,81,85
89,91, 93,95
73,77, 81, 85, 89, 93
103

111

245

249

219

205

97,99, 105
19, 21, 27, 29, 37, 43..
65

121

119

205

205

205

141, 145
155, 161, 171, 177
247

105

135

135

135

135

101

91,95

19, 51

21,37, 53,65

264



April 2021

.|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1257227GT 245 1263221GT 123, 127, 131 1275423GT 199, 203
1257296GT 259 1263542GT 25, 41, 57, 69 1275722GT 233
1257733GT 11 1263646GT 29, 43,61, 71 1275748GT 143
1257824GT 123,127, 131 1264372GT 109 1276561GT 115
1257923GT 19, 21, 27, 29, 37, 43... 1264822GT 123, 127, 131 1276562GT 11
1258393GT 93,95 1264834GT 123, 127, 131 1276847GT 247
1258394GT 123, 127, 131 1265361GT 17, 25, 33, 41, 49, 57... 1277924GT 155, 181, 253
1258406GT 93,95 1265771GT 125, 129 1278004GT 29, 43
1258567GT 11 1266278GT 75,79 1278005GT 61 71
1258731GT 205 1266279GT 75,79 1278274GT 83, 87
1259177GT 101 1268950GT 197 1278375GT 83, 87
1259178GT 101 1269086GT 245 1278615GT 81, 85
1259179GT 101 1269302GT 153,161, 169, 177 1278704GT 17, 25, 33, 41, 49, 57...
1259180GT 101 1269307GT 153, 161, 169, 177 1279207GT 245
1259181GT 149, 157, 165, 173 1269346GT 153, 161, 169, 177 1279428GT 109
1259191GT 89, 91 1270162GT 231 1280158GT 115
1259192GT 75, 79, 83, 87 1270456GT 105 1280665GT 197, 201
1259193GT 73,77, 81,85 1270457GT 105 1280819GT 17, 49
1259194GT 73,77, 83, 87 1270598GT 115, 225, 227 1280947GT 245
1259195GT 73,77, 81, 85 1270600GT 115, 225, 227 1280948GT 245
1259197GT 101 1271081GT 197, 259 1280957GT 142' 157,165,113,
1259223GT 155, 163, 171, 179 1271521GT 231 1280958GT 322 103, 1/1, 119,
1259266GT 105 1272119GT 125, 133 1282138GT 149, 159, 167, 175
1259339GT 155, 163, 171,179 1272122GT 121 1282139GT 181, 185, 189, 193
1259719GT 151, 159, 167, 175 1272123GT 121 1282140GT 91,95
1259829GT 151, 159, 167, 175 1272232GT 109 1282141GT 153,161, 171, 177
1260926GT 155, 163, 171, 179 1272242GT 15, 25, 33, 41, 49, 57... 1282144GT 105
1261143GT 231 1272557GT 109 1282145GT 97
1261183GT 231 1272844GT 109, 135 1282153GT 97
1261888GT 213 1273016GT 115 1283053GT 125,129, 133
1262926GT 223 1273394GT 125, 129 1284302GT 199, 203
1262927GT 223 1273576GT 109, 135 1284781GT 119
1262928GT 225 1274165GT 117 1286357GT 149, 157, 165, 173
1262929GT 223 1274166GT 99 1287673GT 253, 255
1262930GT 223 1274168GT 97 1287674GT 255
1262931GT 223 1274172GT 89, 91, 93, 95 1287678GT 255
1262932GT 223 1274594GT 153, 161, 169, 177 1287680GT 255
1262934GT 225 1274595GT 153 1287682GT 255
1262935GT 225 1274596GT 151, 159, 167, 175 1287687GT 255
1262936GT 223 1274597GT 183, 187, 191, 195 1287689GT 255
1263152GT 105 1274603GT 181, 185, 189, 193 1287691GT 255
1263220GT 123, 127, 131 1275422GT 199, 203 1288351GT 255

Genia

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 265



April 2021

.|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1288352GT 255 1305830GT 91,95
1288435GT 255 1306163GT 199, 203
1288437GT 255 1306190GT 8% 919395 12>
1288438GT 255 1307198GT 155, 163, 171, 179
1288530GT 253, 255 1309762GT 219
1288571GT 253 1309763GT 219
1288574GT 253 1309764GT 219
1288576GT 255 T106362GT 121
1288704GT 75,79 T106363GT 119
1288705GT 75,79 T106366GT 119
1288726GT 253 T106370GT 205
1289409GT 75,79 T106372GT 121
1289520GT 99, 257 T106373GT 205
1289521GT 99, 257 T107029GT 13,31, 45, 63
1289522GT 99, 257 T107031GT 17,33, 49
1289523GT 99, 257 T108326GT 111
1289561GT 99, 257 T108664GT 211
1289603GT 255 T109012GT 111, 115
1289608GT 255 T112507GT 97,123,127, 131
1289899GT 125, 129, 133, 257 T112508GT 123,127, 131
1290029GT 183, 187, 191, 195 T112509GT 123,127, 131
1290289GT 103 T112510GT 123, 131
1290291GT 251 T112511GT 127,133
1290292GT 243 T112560GT 199, 203
1290297GT 207 T112561GT 199, 203
1290504GT 253 T112804GT 17, 25, 35, 41, 49, 57...
1291051GT 253, 255 T112807GT 29,43, 71
1291133GT 183, 187, 191, 195 T112808GT 61
1291173GT 205 T113136GT 123,127, 131, 259
1291461GT 253 T113139GT 259
1291577GT 259 T113142GT 259
1292498GT 75,79 T113296GT 111
1296085GT 109 T113787GT 153, 159, 169, 175
1296549GT 109 T114031GT 123,127, 131
1296550GT 125,129 T114082GT 259
1296990GT 125,129 T115429GT 259
1298716GT 255
1301073GT 99
1303372GT 115
1303373GT 117
1303374GT 115
1304450GT 247

Gania

Part No. 1285637GT GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,GS-1932 266



April 2021

.|
Notes

Gania
Part No. 1285637GT 267



California Proposition 65

/T WARNING
Operating, sernvicing and maintaining this
equipment, passanger vehicle or off-highway
maotlar vehicle can expose you to chemicals
ncleding engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phihalabes, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive ham. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
athervarous parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposung, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idie
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation, For more Iinformation go 1o
www. PESWarmings.ca.gov/ passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposas you
o chemicals known to the State of Calfomnia
Io cause cancer and bifh defecis or other
reproductive harm.

* Always slart and operata the engine In a
well-ventilaled area

* [f n an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside,

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idke the engine except as necessany,
For more information go to

www. PESwamings.ca.govidiesel

www.genielift.com




Parts Manual
GS-1530,GS-1532,GS-1930,G5S-1932

from SN GS30D -16323
to GS30D-40000

Part No.
1285637GT

Rev A7




	001 Parts Stocking List
	100 Decals
	200 Drive Chassis Components
	300 Scissor Components
	400 Platform Components
	500 Hydraulic Components
	600 Accessories
	700 Platform Overload Components
	Part Number Index

